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Certification

Awarded to

SCHREDER SOCELEC SA

AVDAEL ROANNE 66 POL IND EL HENARES -19180 -
MARCHAMALO - GUADALAJARA - ESPANA

Bureau Veritas Certification certifies that the Management System has been audited
and found to be in accordance with the requirements of standard:

STANDARD

1SO 9001:2015

Scope of certification:

PRODUCTION OF LIGHT FITTINGS (COLUMNS AND
LUMINAIRES: HID, FLUORESCENT AND LED) FOR
PUBLIC AND INDUSTRIAL LIGHTING.

Certificate Number: ES118433-1
Original approval date: 10-10-2012
Effective date: 11-03-2021
Certificate expiration date: 10-03-2024

This certificate is valid, subject to the general and specific terms and conditions of certification services

Bureau Veritas IberiaS.L. E

C/Valportillo Primera 22-24, Edificio Caoba, 28108 Alcobendas - Madrid, Espafia CERTIFICACION
1N MO 04/CcEco0d



Schréder

Experts in lightability™

IZYLUM LT

-
m
=
(%3]
(=]

]

URBAN & BRIDGES
RESIDENTIAL
STREETS

Lightweight, cost-effective solution for
maximised energy savings in outdoor lighting

IZYLUM LT is an innovative street and road lighting solution that
prioritises both energy efficiency and ease of use. It has been
designed to offer the ultimate lighting solution for outdoor areas,
providing high performance and functionality in a simple, user-
friendly design.

With its three size options and various photometric technologies, it
can be used for a wide range of applications, from city streets to
public places, car parks, bike paths, bridges, roads, and motorways.

The IZYLUM LT universal fixation system allows easy, seamless
switching between post-top and side-entry positions, eliminating
the need for disconnection or additional effort. This feature ensures
maximum flexibility and adaptability for any lighting application.

BIKE & RAILWAY CAR PARKS SQUARES & ROADS &
PEDESTRIAN STATIONS & PEDESTRIAN MOTORWAYS
PATHS METROS AREAS
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IK 08
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IZYLUM LT | summary

Concept

The IZYLUM LT luminaire range exemplifies a lean design approach, featuring a compact and

efficient concept that uses minimal raw materials. This results in a cost-effective, sustainable

lighting solution.

This luminaire is made of recyclable materials such as aluminium and glass, and is designed
to promote circular economy principles through its accessible and replaceable components.
This makes it easy to maintain and prolongs the life-cycle of the product.

The IZYLUM LT luminaire is available in three sizes, making it a versatile and efficient lighting
solution for a wide range of applications, whether for city streets, public places, car parks,
bike paths, bridges, roads or motorways.

The IZYLUM LT luminaires rely on advanced photometric technologies to precisely meet the
unique demands of lighting projects and comply with local regulations. The LensoFlex®4 and
HiFlexTM platforms offer flexible, energy-efficient photometric solutions that can be tailored
to meet the specific lighting needs of any project while maximising savings and providing a
quick return on investment.

IZYLUM LT features the versatile IzyFix universal fixation system, which allows easy post-top
and side-entry installation on a variety of spigot sizes (@32mm, @42-48mm, @60mm and
@76mm). The IzyFix system enables IZYLUM LT to be easily repositioned without the need to
remove it from the pole, offering unparalleled flexibility in pole and bracket configurations.
Additionally, for added convenience during installation and maintenance, the luminaire offers
tool-free access to the gear compartment.

IZYLUM LT is a connected-ready luminaire that can be equipped with optional NEMA or Zhaga

sockets, enabling it to easily integrate with various connected lighting systems, and providing
greater adjustability and control.

TYPES OF APPLICATION

e URBAN & RESIDENTIAL STREETS

KEY ADVANTAGES

e Cost-effective and efficient to maximise

energy and maintenance savings
* BRIDGES

e Robust and recyclable materials
e BIKE & PEDESTRIAN PATHS

e Tool free access
o RAILWAY STATIONS & METROS

e On-site adjustment from post-top to
side-entry without disconnecting the
luminaire from the pole thanks to IzyFix

e CAR PARKS

e SQUARES & PEDESTRIAN AREAS

e ROADS & MOTORWAYS e Zhaga-D4i certified

e Connected-ready

e HiFlex™ photometric engine designed
for optimised energy efficiency

e LensoFlex®4 versatile solutions for high-
end photometries maximising comfort
and safety

Schréder

IZYLUM LT is a cost-effective, energy-efficient
lighting solution that offers the most
optimised total cost of ownership in a
compact design.

(C

CIRCLELIGHT

IZYLUM LT meets the requirements of the
circular economy.

Available in three sizes with various
photometric technologies, IZYLUM LT provides
a solution for a wide range of lighting
applications.

The versatile IzyFix system allows easy
switching between post-top and side-entry
positions, simplifying the ordering and
installation process.

Copyright © Schréder SA - February 2024. All rights reserved. Specifications are of an indicative nature and subject to change without notice. IZYLUM LT |2



IZYLUM LT | versions Schreder

IZYLUM LT | IZYLUM LT |

IZYLUM LT |
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LENSO
FLEX" 4

LensoFlex®4

LensoFlex®4 maximises the heritage of the LensoFlex® concept
with a very compact yet powerful photometric engine based
upon the addition principle of photometric distribution. The
number of LEDs in combination with the driving current
determines the intensity level of the light distribution. With
optimised light distributions and very high efficiency, this fourth
generation enables the products to be downsized to meet
application requirements with an optimised solution in terms of
investment.

LensoFlex®4 optics can feature backlight control to prevent
intrusive lighting, or a glare limiter for high visual comfort.

Copyright © Schréder SA - February 2024. All rights reserved. Specifications are of an indicative nature and subject to change without notice.
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HiFlex™

The HiFlex™ platform is expertly designed to optimise energy
efficiency. Its photometric engines feature high-power LEDs that
deliver exceptional performance while consuming minimal
energy, resulting in unmatched efficacy (lm/W).

Ideal for projects that require a streamlined approach to
maximising lighting efficacy and achieving swift ROI, HiFlex™ is
available in two versions: HiFlex™1, boasting 24 LEDs and
HiFlex™2, equipped with 36 LEDs. Both variants are designed
with the priorities of compactness, cost-effectiveness and high
performance in mind.

IZYLUM LT | 4



IZYLUM LT | control systems Schréder

Custom dimming profile

Intelligent luminaire drivers can be programmed with complex
dimming profiles. Up to five combinations of time intervals and

light levels are possible. This feature does not require any extra
wiring.

The period between switching on and switching off is used to
activate the preset dimming profile. The customised dimming
system generates maximum energy savings while respecting the
required lighting levels and uniformity throughout the night.

40% LM

m 2 23 o o3 05 o7

A. Dimming level | B. Time

Copyright © Schréder SA - February 2024. All rights reserved. Specifications are of an indicative nature and subject to change without notice. IZYLUM LT | 5



IZYLUM LT %% |zyFix Schréder

The Schréder IzyFix patented high-pressure die- Best-in-class tlltmg range

casted aluminium universal fixation system is an The IzyFix universal fixation system
integral part of the luminaire mounted in the enables a best-in-class range of
factory. The IzyFix system aims to fit needs mounting angle of 130°%, to ensure

SIDE ENTRY : POST TOP maximum lighting performance for all
” kinds of road scenarios and offer the
possibility of installing the luminaire in
extreme situations as well. With a
setting mark on the body and angles on
the spigot, adjusting is carried out in 5°
increments by loosening two screws.
The wide tilting range enables more
comfortable access to the gear
compartment during field maintenance.

worldwide by meeting IEC and ANSI 3G testing
requirements. It is intended to simplify life for
customers and installers in the process of
purchasing and installing luminaires for various
applications.

*Depending on the size and shape of the luminaire, the inclination angle may
be reduced. For more accurate information, always consult the installation
sheets.

Variation for all poles

Due to the many different applications
used worldwide, Schréder has created a
range of fixation systems and reducers
to satisfy all needs that might come up
on the market.

lzyFix @260mm lzyFix @76mm

@32mm spigot Vv (with reducer) = v (with reducer)

@42-48mm spigot v v (with reducer)
From post-top to side-entry in one 060mm spigot v v
@76mm spigot X v

movement

The innovative design allows changing from a side-entry to a post-top
position — even with luminaires ordered with factory pre-cabling — without
any switching work on the fixation or disconnection from the pole. Therefore
the type of mounting (horizontal or vertical) does not have to be considered
when ordering. This unique feature also eases installation. After setting the
correct position, an accessory is provided to cover the resulting space and
ensure further protection of the luminaire.

Copyright © Schréder SA - February 2024. All rights reserved. Specifications are of an indicative nature and subject to change without notice. IZYLUM LT | 6
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The Zhaga consortium joined forces with the DiiA
and produced a single Zhaga-D4i certification that
combines the Zhaga Book 18 version 2 outdoor
connectivity specifications with the DiiA’s D4i
specifications for intra-luminaire DALI.

Zhaga-D4i node
(sensor and/or wireless
communicati

Zhaga | T

receptacle |

Intra-luminaire
DALI bus
Zhaga-D4i
luminaire (outdoor)
' 4
\ yZAGY
D4i driver

Second 4
node D‘

Standardisation for interoperable
ecosystems

As a founding member of the Zhaga
consortium, Schréder has participated in
the creation of, and therefore supports,
the Zhaga-D4i certification program and
the initiative of this group to standardise
‘ 7 Member of an interoperable ecosystem. The D4i
‘ ' Zhaga specifications take the best of the
standard DALI2 protocol and adapt it to
an intra-luminaire environment but it
has certain limitations. Only luminaire
mounted control devices can be
combined with a Zhaga-D4i luminaire.
According to the specification, control devices are limited respectively to 2W
and 1W average power consumption.

Certification program

The Zhaga-D4i certification covers all the critical features including
mechanical fit, digital communication, data reporting and power
requirements within a single luminaire, ensuring plug-and-play
interoperability of luminaires (drivers) and peripherals such as connectivity
nodes.

Cost-effective solution

A Zhaga-D4i certified luminaire includes drivers offering features that had
previously been in the control node, like energy metering, which has in turn
simplified the control device therefore reducing the price of the control
system.

Copyright © Schréder SA - February 2024. All rights reserved. Specifications are of an indicative nature and subject to change without notice.
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Schréder EXEDRA is the most advanced lighting
management system on the market for controlling,
monitoring and analysing streetlights in a user-
friendly way.

Standardisation for interoperable
ecosystems

Schréder plays a key role in driving standardisation with alliances and
partners such as uCIFl, TALQ or Zhaga. Our joint commitment is to provide
solutions designed for vertical and horizontal 10T integration. From the body
(hardware) to the language (data model) and the intelligence (algorithms), the
complete Schréder EXEDRA system relies on shared and open technologies.
Schréder EXEDRA also relies on Microsoft™ Azure for cloud services, provided
with the highest levels of trust, transparency, standards conformance and
regulatory compliance.

Breaking the silos

With EXEDRA, Schréder has taken a technology-agnostic approach: we rely
on open standards and protocols to design an architecture able to interact
seamlessly with third-party software and hardware solutions. Schréder
EXEDRA is designed to unlock complete interoperability, as it offers the ability
to:

- control devices (luminaires) from other brands
- manage controllers and to integrate sensors from other brands

- connect with third-party devices and platforms

A plug-and-play solution

As a gateway-less system using the cellular network, an intelligent
automated commissioning process recognises, verifies and retrieves
luminaire data into the user interface. The self-healing mesh between
luminaire controllers enables real-time adaptive lighting to be configured
directly via the user interface. OWLET IV luminaire controllers, optimised for
Schréder EXEDRA, operate Schréder’s luminaires and luminaires from third
parties. They use both cellular and mesh radio networks, optimising
geographical coverage and redundancy for continuous operation.

Copyright © Schréder SA - February 2024. All rights reserved. Specifications are of an indicative nature and subject to change without notice.
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Tailored experience

Schréder EXEDRA includes all advanced
features needed for smart device
management, real-time and scheduled
control, dynamic and automated lighting
scenarios, maintenance and field
operation planning, energy consumption
management and third-party connected
hardware integration. It is fully
configurable and includes tools for user
management and multi-tenant policy
that enables contractors, utilities or big
cities to segregate projects.

A powerful tool for efficiency,
rationalisation and decision making

Data is gold. Schréder EXEDRA brings it with all the clarity managers need to
drive decisions. The platform collects massive amounts of data from end
devices and, aggregates, analyses and intuitively displays them to help end-
users take the right actions.

Protected on every side

Schréder EXEDRA provides state-of-the-
art data security with encryption,
hashing, tokenisation, and key
management practices that protect data
across the whole system and its
associated services. The whole platform
is ISO 27001 certified. It demonstrates
that Schréder EXEDRA meets the
requirements for establishing,
implementing, maintaining and
continually improving security
management.

1S0 27001

BUREAU VERITAS
Certification

Mobile App: any time, any place,
connect to your street lighting

The Schréder EXEDRA mobile

application offers the essential

functionalities of the desktop platform,
v to accompany all types of operator on
= site in their daily effort to maximise the
potential of connected lighting. It
enables real-time control and settings,
and contributes to effective
maintenance.

IZYLUM LT | 8
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With the PureNight concept, Schréder offers the
ultimate solution for restoring the night sky
without switching off cities, while maintaining
safety and well-being for people and preserving
wildlife. The PureNight concept guarantees that
your Schréder lighting solution satisfies
environmental laws and requirements. Well-
designed LED lighting has the potential to improve
the environment in all respects.

Direct the light only where it is wanted
and needed

where it is wanted and needed.
However, light trespass behind the

it comes to protecting a sensitive
wildlife habitat or avoiding intrusive
lighting towards buildings. Our fully
integrated backlight solutions easily
address this potential risk.

1. Without backlight
2. With backlight

Offer maximum visual comfort to
people

compared to road lighting, visual

lighting. Schréder designs lenses and
accessories to minimise any type of
glare (distracting, discomforting,
disabling glare and blinding glare). Our
design offices harness a range of
possibilities to find the best solutions
for each project and ensure that we
provide a gentle light that delivers the
best night-time experience.

Copyright © Schréder SA - February 2024. All rights reserved. Specifications are of an indicative nature and subject to change without notice.

Schréder is renowned for its expertise in
photometry. Our optics direct light only

luminaire might be a key concern when

Because of the lower installation height

comfort is an essential aspect of urban

Schréder

Protect wildlife

If not well designed, artificial lighting can
badly affect wildlife. Blue light and
excessive intensity can have a damaging
effect on all types of life. Blue light
radiation has the ability to suppress the
production of melatonin, the hormone
that contributes to the regulation of the
circadian rhythm. It can also alter the
behavioural patterns of animals
including bats and moths, as it can
change their movements towards or
away from light sources. Schréder
favours warm white LEDs with minimal blue light, combined with advanced
control systems including sensors. This enables permanent adaptation of the
lighting to the real needs of the moment, minimising disturbance to the fauna
and flora.

Get the starry sky back

The Upward Light Ratio (ULR) and
Upward Light Output Ratio (ULOR), the
latter taking the flux from the luminaire
into account, provide information on the
percentage of light emitted towards the
sky. This Schréder range of luminaires
minimises or eliminates (depending on
the options) upward-directed light flux.
It complies with strict international and
local requirements.

IZYLUM LT |9
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GENERAL INFORMATION ELECTRICAL INFORMATION
Recommended 4m to 15m | 13' to 49’ Electrical class Class | EU, Class Il EU
installation height

Nominal voltage 120-277V — 50-60Hz
Circle Light label Score 290 - The product fully meets 290-240V — 50-60Hz7

circular economy requirements

Surge protection 10
Driver included Yes options (kV)
CE mark Yes Electromagnetic EN 55015 / EN 61000-3-2 / EN 61000-3-3
ENEC certified Ves compatibility (EMC) / EN 61547
ENEC+ certified Ves Control protocol(s) 1-10V, DALI

Control options AmpDim, Bi-power, Custom dimming

Zhaga-D4i certified ves profile, Remote management

Testing standard EN 60598-1

Socket Zhaga (optional)
EN 60598-2-1 NEMA 7-pin (optional)
EN 62262
Associated control Schréder EXEDRA
system(s)
HOUSING AND FINISH
Housing Aluminium OPTICAL INFORMATION
Optic PMMA LED colour 2200K (Warm White WW 722)
temperature 2700K (Warm White WW 727)
Protector Tempered glass 3000K (Warm White WW 730)
Housing finish Polyester powder coating 3000K (Warm White WW 830)

Standard colour(s) AKZO grey 900 sanded A4000K (Neutral White NW 740)

) Colour rendering >70 (Warm White WW 722)
Tightness level IP 66 ind )
index (CRI) >70 (Warm White WW 727)
Impact resistance IK 08 >70 (Warm White WW 730)
Vibration test Compliant with ANSI C 136-31 standard, >80 (Warm White WW 830)
3G load >70 (Neutral White NW 740)
Compliant with modified IEC 68-2-6 ULOR 0%
(0.5G)
ULR 0%
Access for Tool-less access to gear compartment
maintenance - ULOR may be different according to the configuration. Please consult us.

- ULR may be different according to the configuration. Please consult us.

OPERATING CONDITIONS

LIFETIME OF THE LEDS @ TOQ 25°C

Operating -30°C up to +55°C / -22°F up to 131°F

temperature range with wind effect All configurations 100,000h - L95

Ta

(T2) - Lifetime may be different according to the size/configurations. Please
- Dependling on the luminaire configuration. For more details, please consult us.

contact us.

Copyright © Schréder SA - February 2024. All rights reserved. Specifications are of an indicative nature and subject to change without notice. IZYLUM LT |10
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DIMENSIONS AND MOUNTING

AxBxC (mm | inch) IZYLUM LT 1: 555x100x242 | 21.9x3.9x9.5
IZYLUM LT 2 : 646x100x242 | 25.4x3.9x9.5
IZYLUM LT 3 : 616x100x371 | 24.3x3.9x14.6

Weight (kg | lbs) IZYLUM LT 1:3.5-51 | 7.7-11.2
IZYLUM LT 2 : 4.0-5.6 |8.8-12.3
IZYLUM LT 3:6.3-8.7 |13.9-19.1

Aerodynamic resistance (CxS) IZYLUM LT 1:0.03
IZYLUM LT 2 : 0.03
IZYLUM LT 3: 0.04

Mounting possibilities Side-entry slip-over — @32mm
Side-entry slip-over — @42mm
Side-entry slip-over — @48mm
Side-entry slip-over — @60mm
Side-entry slip-over — @76mm
Post-top slip-over — @32mm
Post-top slip-over — @42mm
Post-top slip-over — @48mm
Post-top slip-over — @60mm
Post-top slip-over — @76mm

L
L
L
L

- For more information about mounting possibilities, please consult the installation sheet.
- Dimensions given with @60mm spigot (side-entry mounting)

A
4

Copyright © Schréder SA - February 2024. All rights reserved. Specifications are of an indicative nature and subject to change without notice. IZYLUM LT |11
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Luminaire output flux (Im) o
Power Luminaire
consumption efficacy
Warm White WW | Warm White WW | Warm White WW | Neutral White NW (W) (Im/w)
722 727 730 740
Number Min Max Min Max Min Max Min Max Min Max Up to
of LEDs P
36 1900 9500 2200 10800 2300 11200 2500 12000 15 76 172
Tolerance on LED flux is + 7% and on total luminaire power + 5 %
=
5 —
5]
c Hi
o FLEX "a2|
Luminaire output flux (Im) o
Power Luminaire
consumption efficacy
Warm White WW | Warm White WW | Warm White WW | Neutral White NW (W) (lm/w)
722 727 730 740
Number Min Max Min Max Min Max Min Max Min Max Up to
of LEDs P
21 100 5500 1200 6300 1300 6500 1400 7000 9 46 164
24 1200 6300 1400 7200 1400 7400 1600 8000 il 52 166

Tolerance on LED flux is + 7% and on total luminaire power + 5 %

Copyright © Schréder SA - February 2024. All rights reserved. Specifications are of an indicative nature and subject to change without notice.
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Luminaire output flux (Im) o
Power Luminaire
consumption efficacy
Warm White WW | Warm White WW | Warm White WW | Warm White WW | Neutral White NW (W) (tm/w)
722 727 730 830 740
Number Min Max Min Max Min Max Min Max Min Max Min Max Up to
of LEDs
10 700 3400 700 3500 800 3900 700 3600 800 4100 7 36 152
20 2100 6800 2200 7100 2400 7800 2200 7300 2500 8200 20 68 157
25 2000 8000 2100 8400 2300 9200 2100 8600 2500 10000 16 87 168
Tolerance on LED flux is + 7% and on total luminaire power + 5 %
N
H g
— [0}
= o —
)
a0 5]
= < HI
N a FLEX"2
Luminaire output flux (Im) o
Power Luminaire
consumption efficacy
Warm White WW | Warm White WW | Warm White WW | Neutral White NW (W) (lm/w)
722 727 730 740
Number Min Max Min Max Min Max Min Max Min Max Up to
of LEDs P
72 4000 15700 4500 17700 4600 18400 5000 19800 27 123 191

Tolerance on LED flux is + 7% and on total luminaire power + 5 %

Copyright © Schréder SA - February 2024. All rights reserved. Specifications are of an indicative nature and subject to change without notice. IZYLUM LT |14
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Photometry
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Luminaire output flux (Im)

Power Luminaire
consumption efficacy
Warm White WW | Warm White WW | Warm White WW | Neutral White NW (W) (Im/w)
722 727 730 740
Number Min Max Min Max Min Max Min Max Min Max Up to
of LEDs P
42 2200 11000 2500 12500 2600 13000 2800 14000 17 91 174
45 2400 11800 2700 13400 2800 13900 3000 15000 18 97 175
48 2500 12600 2900 14300 3000 14800 3200 16000 19 104 174
Tolerance on LED flux is £ 7% and on total luminaire power + 5 %
o >
- @
= o —
D
| 1S
= c LENSO
N [a FLEX ™4
Luminaire output flux (Im) o
Power Luminaire
consumption efficacy
Warm White WW | Warm White WW | Warm White WW | Warm White WW | Neutral White NW (W) (tm/w)
722 727 730 830 740
Number Min Max Min Max Min Max Min Max Min Max Min Max Up to
of LEDs
30 2200 8300 2300 8700 2500 9500 2300 8900 2600 10000 18 73 173
40 2900 11100 3100 11600 3300 12700 3100 11900 3500 13400 23 98 182
50 4000 11500 4200 12000 4600 13100 4300 12400 4800 14400 28 98 186

Tolerance on LED flux is + 7% and on total luminaire power + 5 %

Copyright © Schréder SA - February 2024. All rights reserved. Specifications are of an indicative nature and subject to change without notice. IZYLUM LT |15
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Photometry
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Luminaire output flux (Im)

Power Luminaire
consumption efficacy
Warm White WW | Warm White WW | Warm White WW | Neutral White NW (W) (Im/w)
722 727 730 740
Number Min Max Min Max Min Max Min Max Min Max Up to
of LEDs P
108 6000 24500 6800 27700 7000 28800 7600 31000 43 192 180
144 8000 27400 9100 30900 9400 32100 10100 34600 54 202 189
Tolerance on LED flux is + 7% and on total luminaire power + 5 %
=
I=]
)
2 5 —
5]
c Hi
o FLEX "a2|
Luminaire output flux (Im) o
Power Luminaire
consumption efficacy
Warm White WW | Warm White WW | Warm White WW | Neutral White NW (W) (lm/w)
722 727 730 740
Number Min Max Min Max Min Max Min Max Min Max Up to
of LEDs P
63 3400 15500 3800 17500 3900 18200 4300 19600 25 126 178
66 3500 16200 4000 18300 4100 19100 4500 20500 25 138 184
69 3700 17000 4200 19200 4300 19900 4700 21500 27 144 176
72 3800 17700 4300 20000 4500 20800 4900 22400 27 150 185
84 4500 20700 5100 23400 5300 24300 5700 26100 33 173 177
87 4700 21400 5300 24200 5500 25200 5900 27100 34 179 176
90 4800 23100 5400 26100 5700 27100 6100 29200 36 197 176
93 5000 23900 5600 27000 5900 28000 6300 30200 37 203 176
96 5100 24700 5800 27800 6000 29000 6500 31200 38 209 175

Tolerance on LED flux is + 7% and on total luminaire power + 5 %

Copyright © Schréder SA - February 2024. All rights reserved. Specifications are of an indicative nature and subject to change without notice. IZYLUM LT |16
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Photometry

LENSO
FLEX™4

Schréder

Luminaire output flux (lm)

Power Luminaire
consumption efficacy
Warm White WW | Warm White WW | Warm White WW | Warm White WW | Neutral White NW (W) (tm/w)
722 727 730 830 740
Number Min Max Min Max Min Max Min Max Min Max Min Max Up to
of LEDs
50 3700 14600 3800 15200 4200 16700 3900 15700 4400 17700 30 139 174
60 4400 17500 4600 18300 5000 20000 4700 18900 5300 21200 37 165 170
70 5100 17000 5400 17800 5900 19500 5500 18300 6200 20600 44 144 166
75 6200 17800 6400 18600 7100 20300 6600 19100 7500 22200 45 154 77
80 5900 19500 6100 20300 6700 22200 6300 20900 7100 23600 46 164 180
100 8200 19000 8600 19800 9400 21700 8800 20400 9900 23700 57 151 185

Tolerance on LED flux is + 7% and on total luminaire power + 5 %
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Schreder

Experts in lightability™

IZYLUM LT

ENG INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS FRA INSTRUCTIONS DE MONTAGE DEU INSTALLATIONSANLEITUNG
NLD INSTALLATIE INSTRUCTIES ITA ISTRUZIONI DI INSTALLAZIONE ~SPA INSTRUCCIONES DE INSTALACION
DAN INSTALLATIONSVEJLEDNING SWE INSTALLATIONSANVISNING POR INSTRUGOES DE INSTALAGAO
SRP UPUTSTVA ZA INSTALACIJU UKR [HCTpyKUIii 3 MOHTaXy RUS WHCTpyKuum no yctaHoBKe
POL INSTRUKCJE MONTAZU HUN TELEPIiTESI UTMUTATO RON INSTRUCTIUNI DE INSTALARE
CHI Z&KixAf AR S Oloddss
=0 4. 120-277V
IEC 0| Fraem o =i | 1P| IK
12-15m v/ 50/60Hz
[r— EN60598 1Bm< v AQZL?/C 66 08
LED colour code 722 727 730 830 740 840 757 957 Q\/UQ
Light source energy efficiency E ‘ D ‘ c ‘ D ‘ c ‘ D ‘ c ‘ E -V 4 C € * x
class 7
+ +
724 O X ;
Size 1 Size 2 Size 3
25 A (mm) 555 646 616
Al (mm) 523 615 585
B (mm) 242 242 37
m M C (mm) 100 100 100
L\ L\
C1 (mm) 145 145 145
Cxs (m%)  0.033 0.030 0.039
kg 3.5-51 | 4-5.6 6.3-8.7
?60-48-42mm @32mm
@ + ED [ M10x45
x() DD
@60mm  2x[JM10x35mm 2x[JM10x45mm
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ENG

SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS

The light source contained in this luminaire shall
only be replaced by the manufacturer or his ser-
vice agent or a similar qualified person.

Always switch off the power prior to installation,
maintenance or repair activities.

RISK GROUP 2 - CAUTION! Hazardous optical ra-
diation may be emitted from this product. Do not
stare at the luminaire when operating as it may be
harmful to the eyes. The luminaire should be po-
sitioned so that prolonged staring at the luminaire
at a distance of less than 0.94m is not expected.

This product contains a light source of an energy
efficiency class ... - see table.

In case of PVC insulated mains cable, the installer
MUST ensure that the WHOLE cable is protected
against climatic conditions, especially UV rays and
rain, by making sure that the cable is contained
inside the luminaire and pole

Y-connection: In case of damage to the wire, it has
to be replaced only by the manufacturer, distribu-
tor or by an expert, to avoid risks.

INSTRUCCIONES DE SEGURIDAD

Solo el fabricante, un agente del servicio técnico
o persona con cualificacion similar puede sustituir
la fuente de luz de este sistema de iluminacion.

Apague siempre el interruptor de alimentacion
antes de realizar tareas de instalacion, manteni-
miento o reparacion.

GRUPO DE RIESGO 2 - jPRECAUCION! radiacion
optica posiblemente peligrosa emitida por este
producto. No mire a la ldmpara en funcionamien-
to. Puede ser dafiino para los ojos. El sistema de
iluminacion debe instalarse de modo que la mi-
rada fija prolongada a la luminaria, a una distancia
menor de 0.94m no se espere.

Este producto contiene una fuente de luz de clase
de eficiencia energética ... -ver tabla.

En el caso de un cable aislado de PVC, el insta-
lador DEBE asegurarse de que todo el cable esté
protegido contra las condiciones climaticas, espe-
cialmente los rayos UV y la lluvia, asegurandose de
que el cable esté dentro de la luminaria y el poste

Conexion en Y: si el cable se dafia, solo debe re-
emplazarlo el fabricante, un distribuidor o un ex-
perto para evitar riesgos.

NLD

VEILIGHEIDSINSTRUCTIES

De lichtbron in deze armatuur dient uitsluitend
door de fabrikant, diens
onderhoudsvertegenwoordiger of een persoon met
vergelijkbare kwalificaties te worden vervangen.

Schakel altijd de stroom uit voordat u aan installa-
tie, onderhoud of reparaties begint.

RISICOGROEP 2 - LET OP! Bij dit product kan
eventueel gevaarlijke optische straling voorkomen.
Staar niet in de brandende lamp. Dit kan schade-
lijk zijn voor de ogen. Het armatuur moet worden
geplaatst zodat staren in het armatuur op een afs-
tand kleiner dan 0.94meter niet verwacht wordt.
Dit product bevat een lichtbron van energie-effi-
ciéntieklasse ... -zie tabel.

In het geval van PVC-geisoleerde voedingskabels
MOET de installateur ervoor zorgen dat de GEHE-
LE kabel wordt beschermd tegen klimaatomstan-
digheden, met name UV-stralen en regen, door
ervoor te zorgen dat de kabel zich in het armatuur
en de paal bevindt

Y-verbinding: in geval van schade aan de draad
dient deze te worden vervangen door de fabrikant,
de distributeur of door een expert, om risico’s te
vermijden.

DEU

SICHERHEITSHINWEISE

Die Lichtquelle in dieser Leuchte darf nur vom
Hersteller bzw. von dessen

Kundendienst oder einer &hnlich qualifizierten
Person ausgetauscht werden.

Schalten Sie die Stromversorgung vor Installa-
tions-, Wartungs- und Reparaturarbeiten stets ab.

Risikogruppe 2 - VORSICHT! Von diesem Produkt
kann moglicherweise gefihrliche optische Strah-
lung ausgehen. Es ist darauf zu achten, dass man
im eingeschaltetem Zustand der Leuchte nicht
innerhalb einer Distanz von 0.94m direkt in die
Leuchte schaut. Dies konnte schadlich fiir lhre
Augen sein.

Dieses Produkt enthilt eine Lichtquelle der Ener-
gieeffizienzklasse ... -siehe Tabelle.

Bei Verwendung eines PVC-isolierten Netzkabels
muss der Installateur sicherstellen, dass das ge-
samte Kabel vor klimatischen Bedingungen -insbe-
sondere vor UV-Strahlen und Regen- geschiitzt ist,
indem sichergestellt wird, dass das Kabel in der
Leuchte und dem Mast verschlossen ist

Y-Verbindung: Falls die Leitung b ist,

POL

INSTRUKCJA BEZPIECZENSTWA

zrodto $wiatta zamontowane w tej oprawie moze
by¢ wymieniane wytacznie przez producenta, pra-
cownika serwisu lub inng wykwalifikowang osobe.

Przed rozpoczeciem instalacji, konserwacji lub
naprawy nalezy bezwzglednie odtaczy¢ zasilanie
elektryczne.

GRUPA RYZYKA 2 - OSTRZEZENIE Produkt moze
emitowaé niebezpieczne

promieniowanie optyczne szkodliwe dla oczu. Nie
nalezy patrze¢ bezposrednio na pracujace zrédto
$wiatta. Oprawa powinna by¢ tak zamontowana,
aby jej dtugotrwata obserwacja byta mozliwa z
odlegtosci nie mniejszej niz 0.94m.

Produkt zawiera zrodto $wiatta o klasie efektyw-
nosci energetycznej ... -patrz tabela.

W  przypadku kabla sieciowego izolowanego
PCV instalator MUSI upewni¢ sig, ze kabel CALY
jest chroniony przed warunkami klimatycznymi,
w 6lnosci przed promieni jiem UV i
deszczem, upewniajac sig, ze kabel znajduje sie
wewnatrz oprawy i stupa.

Y: ze Astwa usz-

darf diese nur vom Hersteller, dem Handler oder
einem Experten ersetzt werden, um Risiken zu
vermeiden.

kod;ony przewod poninien zostaé wymieniony
wytacznie przez producenta, dystrybutora lub wy-
kwalifikowanego elektryka.

MHCTPYKUMs 6e30nacHoCT

3aMeHy VCTOUHMKA CBETA ANA  GTOT0  CBETMMbHUKA
JOMKEH BBIMOMHATL TONbKO NPOM3  BOAWTENb, CEPBUCHbIV
areHT MPOU3BOAMTENS WM CMELMANCT € aHaMorvyHoM
KBanudmKkauven.

I'Iepen NPOBE/EHNEM YCTaHOBKY, CEPBUCHOTO oﬁ(_:nywaaumﬂ
Ny peMOHTa BCeraa OTKMYanTe nuTaHue ycTponcTea

TPYMMA PUCKA 2 - BHUMAHME! BosmoxHo onacHoe
ONTUYECKOE U3NYYEHNe OT 3TOro U3fenws. He cmotpute Ha
VCTOUHMK cBeTa. MoxeT BbiTb BpeHO Ans rnas. CBETUNbHIK
AOMKeH ObiTb pacrnonokeH TakuM 06pasoM, 4Tobbl Gbino
HEBO3MOKHO CMOTPETb Ha HEro ¢ paccTosHts Mekee 0.94M.

3T0T NMpoAYKT COREPXAT WCTOYHMK CBETA C  Knaccom
3HEPro3dMEKTUBHOCTH ... -CM. TabruLly.

B cnysae kabens nutanms ¢ TBX usonsuvei,
moHTaxHuk AOIMKEH obecneunts sawmty BCEFO
kabens OT BO3OENCTBMS KNUMATUYECKUX ~ YCTIOBMIA,
0COBEHHO OT ynbTpacdhMoneToBbIX Nyyeit U AOKASA,
ybeauBlUMCh, ~4TO  kabenb  Haxoputcs  BHYTPU
CBETUINbHYKA 1 OMOpSI.

Mopknioyenue Y: B cnyyae nospexaenus kabens
€10 3aMeHa NPOM3BOAMTCS TOMbKO MPOM3BOAMTENEM,
ANCTPUBLIOTOPOM MK 3KCNEPTOM.

FRA

INSTRUCTIONS DE SECURITE

La source lumineuse contenue dans ce luminaire
doit étre uniquement remplacée par le fabricant,
son agent de maintenance ou une autre personne
disposant des qualifications appropriées.

Mettez toujours appareil hors tension avant tou-
te opération d’installation, d’entretien ou de ré-
paration.

RISQUE GROUPE 2 - ATTENTION ! Ce produit émet
potentiellement des rayons dangereux pour la vue.
Regarder directement la source lumineuse et de
maniére continue pourrait causer des lésions aux
yeux. Le luminaire doit étre installé de fagon a ne
pas pouvoir regarder la source lumineuse direc-
tement de maniére continue a moins de 0.94m.
Ce produit contient une source lumineuse de clas-
se d’efficacité énergétique... -voir tableau.

Dans le cas d'un céble secteur isolé en PVC,
linstallateur doit s’assurer que le cable entier
est protégé contre les conditions climatiques, en
particulier les rayons UV et la pluie, en s’assurant
que le cable est contenu a lintérieur du luminaire
et du poteau

Connexion Y : si le cable est endommagé, il ne
peut étre remplacé que par le fabricant, par le
distributeur ou par un expert, afin d’éviter tout
risque.

ISTRUZIONI DI SICUREZZA

La sorgente di luce contenuta in questo sistema
di illuminazione dovra essere sostituita solo dal
produttore, dal suo agente di servizio o da una
persona con qualifica similare.

Staccare sempre il filo della corrente prima di ini-
ziare operazioni di installazione, manutenzione o
riparazione.

GRUPPO DI RISCHIO 2 - ATTENZIONE! Questo pro-
dotto pud emettere radiazioni ottiche potenzial-
mente pericolose. Non fissare la sorgente accesa.
Potrebbe essere dannoso per gli occhi. Lappa-
recchio dovrebbe essere posizionato in modo da
non permettere di fissare a lungo l'apparecchio a
una distanza inferiore di 0.94m.

Questo prodotto contiene una sorgente luminosa
di classe di efficienza energetica ... -vedi tabella.

In caso di cavo di alimentazione isolato in PVC,
linstallatore DEVE garantire che il cavo INTERO
sia protetto dalle condizioni climatiche, in parti-
colare dai raggi UV e dalla pioggia, assicurandosi
che il cavo sia contenuto all’interno del corpo illu-
minante e del palo

Collegamento Y: in caso di danneggiamento, il
cavo deve essere sostituito esclusivamente dal
costruttore, dal distributore o da un tecnico es-
perto per evitare rischi.

INSTRUGOES DE SEGURANGA

A fonte de luz no interior deste candeeiro deve ser
substituida apenas pelo

fabricante, pelo seu técnico de assisténcia ou por
uma pessoa com qualificagdo equivalente.

Desligue sempre a alimentagdo antes de proce-
der a actividades de instalagdo, manutengdo ou
reparagao.

GRUPO DE RISCO 2 - ATENGAO! Possivel risco
otico por radiagdo emitida a partir deste produ-
to. N3o olhar para a luz em funcionamento. Pode
ser prejudicial para os olhos. A luminaria deve ser
posicionada de modo a que nio seja expectavel
um olhar prolongado para a luminaria em funcio-
namento a uma distancia inferior a 0.94m.

Este produto contém uma fonte de luz da classe
de eficiéncia energética ... -ver tabela.

No caso de cabo de alimentagdo com isolamento
em PVC, o instalador DEVE assegurar que TODO o
cabo é protegido das condiges climaticas, espe-
cialmente raios UV e chuva, certificando-se que o
cabo esta contido dentro da luminaria e da coluna.

Ligagédo Y: em caso de danos no fio, este tem de
ser substituido apenas pelo fabricante, distribui-
dor ou por um tecnico especializado, para evitar
riscos.

03-58-323 | rev E | 06-2023

www.schreder.com
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SIKKERHEDSINSTRUKTIONER

Lyskilden i dette armatur ma kun udskiftes af
producenten, af en vedligeholdelsesvirksomhed
udpeget af producenten eller af en tilsvarende
kvalificeret virksomhed.

Sluk altid for stremmen inden pabegyndelse af
installation, vedligeholdelse eller reparation.

Risikogruppe 2 - ADVARSEL! Produktet kan mu-
ligvis udsende farlig optisk stréling. Kig ikke
direkte ind i armaturet under drift, det kan vaere
skadeligt for gjnene. Armaturet skal placeres séle-
des sd langvarig stirren ind i armaturet, pa en afs-
tand der er taettere end 0.94m, undgas

Dette produkt indeholder en lyskilde i energieffek-
tivitetsklasse ... -se tabel.

DAN

| tilfeelde af PVC-isoleret ledning SKAL elektrik-
eren sikre, at HELE kablet er beskyttet mod kli-
matiske forhold, dette gaelder iszer UV-stréler og
regn. Elektrikeren skal derfor serge for, at kablet
forbliver inde i armaturet og masten.

Type Y montering: Hvis det eksterne kabel eller
ledning pa dette armatur er beskadiget, ma det
kun udskiftes af producenten

eller af en servicepartner til producenten eller tils-
varende kvalificeret person, for at undga skader.

INSTRUCTIUNI DE EXPLOATARE

Sursa de lumina din acest corp de iluminat trebuie
nlocuitd numai de producator sau de reprezen-
tantul sdu de service sau o persoand ce detine
calificari similare.

Opriti intotdeauna alimentarea electricd fnainte
de lucrarile de instalare, intretinere sau reparatii.

GRUP DE RISC 2 - ATENTIE! Este posibil ca acest
produs sd emita radiatii optice periculoase. Nu pri-
viti direct Tnspre lampa aflati in stare de functio-
nare. Acest lucru poate fi daunator ochilor. Apara-
tul de iluminat trebuie sa fie pozitionat astfel incat
sa nu fie posibil, in mod normal, privitul directd
& inspre lampd, la o distantd mai mica de 0.94m.
Acest produs contine o sursa de lumina din clasa
de eficientd energetica......-conform tabel

ON

in cazul cablului de alimentare cu izolatie din PVC,
instalatorul TREBUIE si se asigure ci TOT cablul
este protejat impotriva conditiilor climatice, mai
ales impotriva razelor UV si a ploii, asigurandu-se
ca acest cablu este plasat in interiorul aparatului
de iluminat si al stalpului

Conexiune Y: In caz de deteriorare a firului, acesta
trebuie inlocuit numai de cétre producator, dis-
tribuitor sau un expert, pentru evitarea riscurilor.

SAKERHETSINSTRUKTIONER

Ljuskillan som monteras i denna armatur far en-
dast ersattas av en Schréder-anstalld eller annan
kvalificerad person.

Stang alltid av strommen fére installation, unde-
rhall eller reparation.

Riskgrupp 2 - VARNING! Eventuellt farlig optisk
stralning fran denna produkt. Stirra ej pa drift-
lampan. Kan vara skadligt fér 6gonen. Armaturen
bér placeras s att langvarigt stirrande in i arma-
turen pa ett avstdnd som &r nidrmare &n 0.94m ej
ar mojligt.

Denna produkt innehaller en ljuskilla av energief-
fektivitetsklass ... -se tabell.

Vid PVC-isolerad kabel maste installatéren se till
att hela kabeln &r skyddad mot klimatforhalland-
en, sérskilt UV-stralar och regn, genom att se till
att kabeln monteras inuti armaturen och stolpen

Typ Y-anslutning:

Om den externa kabeln eller ledningen p& denna
armatur dr skadad, far den endast bytas ut av
tillverkaren eller av en servicepartner till tillverk-
aren eller motsvarande kvalificerad person, for att
undvika skador

BIZTONSAGI UTMUTATO

A lampatestben talalhaté fényforrast kizardlag a
gyarto, szervizképviselje vagy hivatalos szakszer-
viz szakembere cserélheti ki.

A szerelés, karbantartas és javitas elétt minden
esetben végezzen aramtalanitast.

KOCKAZATI CSOPORT 2 - VIGYAZAT! A berendezés
veszélyes optikai sugarzast bocsathat ki! Ne néz-
zen bele a bekapcsolt lampatestbe! Szemet karo-
sitd hatas léphet fel. A lampatestet Ugy ajanlott

2 pozicionalni, hogy ralatas esetén a lampatest ne
g legyen 0.94m-nél kozelebb!
Ez a termék ... energiahatékonysagi osztalyba tar-

tozo fényforrast tartalmaz - lsd tablazat.

PVC szigetelésli tapkabel esetén a telepitének
biztositania KELL, hogy a TELJES kabel védett
legyen az éghajlati viszonyoktél, kiilénésen az UV
sugarzastol és az es6tél, Ugyelve arra, hogy a kabel
a lampatest és az oszlop belsejében legyen.

Y- 6: A sérilt kizarolag a
gyarto, forgalmazo vagy szakember cserélheti ki a
kockazatok elkeriilése végett.

UPUTSTVA

Izvor svetla u ovom rasvetnom telu moze da
zameni samo proizvodag, njegov servisni agent ili
na sli¢an nacin kvalifikovana osoba.

Uvek iskljucite napajanje pre instalacije, odrzavan-
jaili popravke.

GRUPA RIZIKA 2 - PAZNJA! Proizvod moze emito-
vati tetno optitko zracenje.

Izbegavati vizuelni kontakt sa svetlosnim izvorom
dok je u radu. Moguce ostecenje vida. Svetiljku
treba pozicionirati tako da se ne ofekuje duzi vi-
zuelni kontakt sa izvorom sa razdaljine manje od
94m.

SRP

Ovaj proizvod sadrzi izvor svetlosti klase energet-
ske efikasnosti ... -pogledajte tabelu.

U sluéaju napojnog kabla sa PVC izolacijom, iz-
voda¢ MORA obezbediti zastitu CELOG kabla od
klimatskih uslova, posebno UV zracenja i kise,
tako Sto Ce osigurati da se kabal nalazi unutar
svetiljke i stuba.

Y-veza: U slu€aju oStecenja Zice zamenu mora da
obavi iskljucivo proizvodag, distributer ili struénjak
kako bi se izbegao rizik.

iHCTpYyKUis Gesneki

ﬂxepeno CBITNA, IO MICTUTLCA Y LbOMY CBITUMbHM
OBMHEH 3aMiHSTH UL BMpOﬁHMK foro CepB\CHMVI areHT af 0
kBaricpikoaHa ocoba.

33E)KC[M BUMUKaiTE  KVBNEHHS nepea  BCTAHOBNEHHAM,
[1ornsAoM abo peMOHTOM.

TPYMA PU3NKY 2 - YBATA! MoxmusicTo HeGeneuHoro
ONTUYHOTO BUMPOMIHIOBAHHS! Bl LibOTO MPOAYKTY. YHYKaliTe
TIPSIMOTO NOMTIAY Ha BBIMKHeHe [pkepeno caitna. Moxe bytn
WKiANMBo Ansi 04eit. CBITANbHAK Mag ByTv poaraluoBaui
TaK, 1406 YHUKH M i0r0 TPUBANOTO CMOTMSYAAHHA 3 BIACTaHI
Onude, Hix 0.94

Ueir  npoaykt  MicTUTb cBiTna

[IXepeno
€HeproedeKTUBHOCTI

Knacy
.. -0MB. Tabn.

Y Bunapky kabenio skwveneHHs i3 MBX i3onsuieto,
moHTaxHMk ~ MOBWMHEH  3abesneuntn  3axwuct
BCbOrO kabemo Bif BNAMBY KMIMATUYHUX YMOB,
0co6nMBo Bif YNbTpadioneToBMx MpoMeHis Ta Jolly,
TEPEKOHaBLUNCh, WO Kabernb 3HaXOmuUThCA BCepemHi
CBITUMbHIKA Ta ONOPY

Y-3'eAHaHHA: Yy pasi_NOLIKOIKEHHs APOTY ioro Mae
3aMiHUTY NnwWe BUPOBHUK, AUCTPHE'ITOP UK excnepT,
106 3anoBirTn puankam.
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Stephane Halleux B-4000 Liége, Rue de Mol

without notice.

Copyright © Schréder S.A. 2023 - Executive Publisher:

The information, descriptions and illustrations herein
are only of an indicative nature and subject to changes

. Q’SE 72
IEC/EN 62471 Photobiological Safety

ns 3 (Belgium) é?)

PAP

Assessment based on IEC/TR 62778, Cmax

Risk Group

0.2m*__¥y.

0.94m*._+¥.

2.55m*._¥.

RG 2 - Moderate risk

RG 1 - Low risk

RG 0 - Exempt
No risk

IEC/EN 62471
|IEC/TR 62778, RG2-RG1,Crax
IEC/TR 62778, RG1-RG0,Crex

Exempt|
0.94m
2.55m

*worst case scenario

03-58-323 | rev E | 06-2023
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LICENCE

No. 22869 replaces N0.22725/1

Issued to:
Applicant:
Schréder S.A.
Rue de Mons, 3
4000 Liege
Belgium

Licensee:
Schréder SA

Rue de Lusambo, 67 2
1190 BRUXELLES

Belgium

Product : road, square and street lighting

Trade name(s) : SCHREDER

Type(s)/model(s) : 1ZYLUM LT 1 (IZYLLT11), IZYLUM LT 2 (IZYLLT12),
IZYLUM LT 3 (IZYLLT13)

The product and any acceptable variation thereto is specified in the annex to
this licence and the documents therein referred to.

SGS CEBEC hereby declares that the above-mentioned product has been certified on
the basis of:

- atype test according to the standard specified in annex

- an inspection of the production location

- acertification agreement with the number 1173

SGS CEBEC hereby grants the right to use the CEBEC certification mark

The ENEC/CEBEC certification mark may be applied to the product as specified in
this licence for the duration of the ENEC/CEBEC certification agreement and under the
conditions of the ENEC/CEBEC certification agreement.

This licence is issued on . 10/08/2023

Certification Mariager

© Only integral publication of this certificate, including the annex, is allowed
This certificate is only valid combined with the publication on the following web address: www.sgs.com/ee

SGS Belgium NV-Division SGS CEBEC This certificate is issued by the company under its General Conditions for Certification
g I 7 Services accessible at http:/www.sgs.com/terms_and_conditions.htm. Attention is

DUSness Rl.verSIde LAk Build. A drawn to the limitations of liability defined therein and in the Test Report herein

Bld Internationalelaan 55 Build. mentioned which findings are reflected in this Certificate. Any unauthorized alteration,

B-1070 Brussels forgery or falsification of the content or appearance of this document is unlawful and

Tel.+32(0)2 556 00 20 Fax.+32(0)2 556 00 36 offenders may be prosecuted to the fullest extent of the law.



ANNEX TO ENEC/CEBEC LICENCE No. 22869
Page 1 of 3

SPECIFICATION OF THE CERTIFIED PRODUCT

Product data

Product :  road, square and street lighting

Trade name(s) :  SCHREDER

Type(s)/Model(s) : 1ZYLUMLT 1 (IZYLLT11), IZYLUM LT 2 (IZYLLT12),
IZYLUM LT 3 (IZYLLT13)

description . Street lighting

rated voltage (Un) : 220-240V

nature of supply . ac

rated frequency . 50-60 Hz

class : classll

degree of protection . IP66

resistance to impact (IK) : 1IK08

Product data - typeIZYLUM LT 1 (IZYLLT11)

rated power . max. 88 W

rated ambient temperature (ta) : max. 55°C

rated current (In) : max. 1050 mA
lamp(s) :  max. 36 LEDs (5050)

max. 25 LEDs (Z5M4, LH351C)

Product data - typeIZYLUM LT 2 (IZYLLT12)

rated power : max. 124 W

rated ambient temperature (ta) : max.55°C

rated current (In) : max. 1050 mA
lamp(s) :  max. 72 LEDs ( 5050)

max. 50 LEDs (Z5M4, LH351C)

Product data - typeIZYLUM LT 3 (IZYLLT13)

rated power : max. 203 W

rated ambient temperature (ta) : max.55°C

rated current (In) : max. 1050 mA
lamp(s) :  max. 144 LEDs (5050)

max. 100 LEDs (LH351C)

SGS Belgium NV-Division SGS CEBEC 633264/06
Business Riverside Park

Bld Internationalelaan 55 Build. A

B-1070 Brussels

Tel.+32(0)2 556 00 20 Fax.+32(0)2 556 00 36



ANNEX TO ENEC/CEBEC LICENCE No. 22869
Page 2 of 3

TESTS

Test requirements

EN 60598-2-3:2003 + A1:2011
EN IEC 60598-1:2021 + A11:2022

Test results

The test results are laid down in certfication file 633264/06.

Remarks

This certificate is based on test report No. P1613-14-llb.

Conclusion

The examination proved that all certification requirements were met.

Reviewed by, project leader :  Christian Maes - 10/08/2023

Certification Manager . Etienne Thibaut - 2023-10-08

SGS Belgium NV-Division SGS CEBEC
Business Riverside Park

Bld Internationalelaan 55 Build. A

B-1070 Brussels

Tel.+32(0)2 556 00 20 Fax.+32(0)2 556 00 36

633264/06



ANNEX TO ENEC/CEBEC LICENCE No. 22869
Page 3 of 3

FACTORY LOCATION(S)

Schreder TOV

Vul. Mykulynetska 46B
46000 TERNOPIL
Ukraine

Schreder (China) Lighting Industrial Co., Ltd

No.40 Xinye 2 Street

Tianjin Economic Technological Development Zone West Zone
300462 Tianjin City, P.R.China

China

Comatelec Schréder

ZAC de I'échangeur 11 rue Louis BECHEREAU
18000 Bourges

France

Socelec S.A.

Av. de Roanne, 66

Poligono Industrial "EL HENARES"
19180 MARCHAMALO (GUADALAJARA)
Spain

Schréder lluminagao S.A.

Rua da Fraternidade Operaria, n°3
2794-089 CARNAXIDE, OEIRAS
Portugal

Schréder Hungary Plc.
Topart 2

2084 PILISSZENTIVAN
Hungary

SGS Belgium NV-Division SGS CEBEC
Business Riverside Park

Bld Internationalelaan 55 Build. A

B-1070 Brussels

Tel.+32(0)2 556 00 20 Fax.+32(0)2 556 00 36

633264/06
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SGS

EMEG Certification Body registered under |0 # 02. Validity of EMEC and EMEC+ licences can be checked at www _enec.com

LICENCE

to use the ENEC+ Mark
?L-LJ&

ENEC+ License No.: 227531

Under the conditions given in the "Rules concerning the use of the CEBEC mark” complemented
by the ENEC+ Agreement under contract 1173/2, the license to use the ENEC+ Mark with suffix
02, as shown above, has been issued to:

Schreder S.A.
Rue de Lusambo, 67
1190 BRUXELLES, Belgium

For the product:
Street lighting luminaire
Trade name(s):

SCHREDER

Type(s)/Model(s):
IZYLUM LT 1 (IZYLLT11), IZYLUMLT 2 (IZYLLT12), IZYLUM LT 3 (IZYLLT13)

Complying with the following EPRS for performance:
EPRS 003:2018, IEC 62722-1:2014, IEC 62722-2-1:2014
EN 62722-1:2016, EN 62722-2-1:2016

Based on test report No. P1613-14_62722-2-1_002

This licence is conditional to the validity of the ENEC Licen

Date: 2023-10-17

Position:

This licence has been issued under the presumption and conditional on the fact that the licensee
holds all necessary legal nghts with regard to the product presented for testing and certification.

T
I
! 5G5S Belguem NV — Division 5G5S CEBEC, Riverside Business Park, Avenue Intemationalelzan 55, Building A, BE-1070 Brussels
! Tel +32 2 556 00 20 — cebec. infoi@sgs.com
L




Annex to ENEC+ certificate No. 22753/1

Page 1of 1

Characteristics:

Description

Rated voltage (Un)

Rated frequency

Class

Colour temperature (CCT)
Colour rendenng index (CRI)

Type IZYLUM LT 1 (IZYLLT11):

Rated power
Rated current

Lamps

Luminous flux
Efficacy (Im/W)

Type IZYLUM LT 2 (IZYLLT12):
Rated power
Rated current

Lamps

Lurninous flux
Efficacy (Im/W)

Type IZYLUMLT 3 (IZYLLT13):
Rated power
Rated current

Lamps

Luminous flux
Efficacy (Im/W)

Street lighting luminaire
220-240 Vac

50 Hz

class |l

2200K, 2700k, 3000k, 4000K
70, 80

max. 88 W

max. 1050 mA (LH351C, Z5M4)
max. 350 mA (5050)

max. 36 LEDs (5050)
max. 25 LEDs (Z5Md, LH351C)

max. 12453 Im
max. 169 Im/W

max. 124 W

max. 780 mA (LH351C, Z5M4)
max. 350 mA (5050)

max. 72 LEDs (5050)
max. 50 LEDs (LH315C, Z5M4)

max. 20483 Im
max. 176 ImWw

max. 203 W

max. 880 mA (LH351C, Z5M4)
mazx. 350 mA (5050)

max. 144 LEDs (5050)
mazx. 100 LEDs (LH315C, Z5M4)

max. 35700 Im
max. 182 Im/W



Laboratory _
Test report il R-Tech

MEM EN I50/IEC 17025 2017

Bl off Schrdder foup

' R:Tech
q Eum the Plosra. 1 — H=HEH) Ligga — Hel gum
h Tel: +124 224 70 40 — Pax: #3514 14 1500

FORM L-54 Edition 01 — Revision 04 — Date : 21/04,/2021

Tightness test

General information

Swubject : IZYLUM LT 1 - 25 LH351C - 300mA 75W driver - Zhaga socket - Before endurance
Asked by : CSIKOS Balszs

Created on - 23112022

Started on - 24112022

Test number - 0221043

Reference norm : IEC/EMN 60598-1 Ed9 (2021) +A11 (2022)

Sampilefs] - E220618

Falder : P-F22050

Test conditions

Luminaire : ZYLUM LT 1 Operator : KOY Fiston
Number of LED - 25

LED : Samsung LH351C

Driver current (mA] - 900

Protector Material : Glass Extra Clear wide serigraphy
Protector Shape : Flat

Additional infi -

Test realized before endurance D221045

Testing Facility : BER - R-Tech

Conclusion

Success

Conclusion :

Statement of conformity according to section 9.2 of IEC/EN 60598-1 Ed9 (2021) + A11 (2022):

|Px6 passed.
Validated by : Duplicate to : PELSGCZI Zoltdn, GORGENY] Emese, D221043
HORVATH Baldzs, SZUGYI Janos Péter, LAMFALUSI Ferenc
LERHO Xavi 5 ; ’ : 8
i CSIKOS Baldzs, CSENKI Maté e
LAB : 28/11/2022
mmfmﬁmqnﬁmmhwmmmmm ':,' | ong i ot ugrmmmqmumm.m‘snpumrﬁummwwumsq

spacmans. Allinflormabion but the mearuremeants results ong provided by the customar.



Test(s) details

Test(s)

- Luminaire switched ON until stable T* 1l Success
- Luminaire switched OFF and immediately sprayed with water jet
- Hose diam. 12,5 mm
- Water flow: 100 I/min
- Spraying distance: 3 m

- Duration of test: 3 minutes

1Px6

Verdict(s)

Pre-conditioning time :
e 110 minutes

Test result :

e Passed : No water entry in the enclosure of the luminaire

D221043 2/4



Test room temperature {*C) :
21.5

Measurement equipment :

Rotating table [AD01/2)
Chronometer [A043/4)
Thermometer [A033/1)
Flowmeter (AD01,10)
Lance [ADD1/12/1)

IPx6 nozzle (AD01/12/3)

Quantities measured :

Verification of water/dust ingress within a luminaire enclosure according to

For IP2X: PT-5-14

For IP3X/4X: PT-5-15
For IP5X{6X: PT-5-06
For IPX3/X4: PT-5-01
For IPX5/X6: PT-5-08
For IPX7/X8: PT-5-09

For IPX9{15°C}/X9(80°C) : PT-5-10

Uncertainties :

Statement of uncertainties (K=2, 95% of confidence level):
Time: 0,35 seconds per 10 minutes

Temperature: 0,6 K

Calipers: 0,005 mm

Measuring tape: £ 1,13 mm

Dymamometric key :
From 0.5 to 2.5 Nm : 0,15 Nm
From 2.5 to 5 Mm : 0,22 Nm
From 5 to 25 Nm : 0,83 Nm
From 25 to &0 Mm : 2,73 Nm
From 60 to 100 Nm : 3,55 Nm

For solid ingress test:

IP2¥:
Probe dimensions: 0,6 mm
Applied force: 1 0,4 N

IP3X:
Probe dimensions: £ 0,3 mm
Applied force:x 0,13 N

IP4X:
Probe dimensions: £ 0,1 mm
Applied force: :£ 0,11 N

IPSX/6X

Test duration [talcum suspension time): £ 3 seconds

Talcum mass: 0,02 %

For liquid ingress test:

IPX3/Xa
Table rotation: * & sec/rotation
Arms Rotation angle: £ 3°
Water flow: 45 %

IPXS/XE
Table rotation: * & sec/rotation
Water flow: 4 %
Test Distance: +0 [ -50 cm

0221043
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IPNT X8
Test depth: +10 cm f -0 cm

IPXS
Water temperature: .25 K
Test distance: 1.59 mm (for 175mm)
Test duration: 2.49 s [for 3min)
Water pressure: .37 N

Decision rules -

Pass/fail criteria for individual test statement of conformity [Verdict):
For solid ingress test:
IP2X:
If contact possible with live parts: fail
Otherwise: success
IP3X,/aX:

For luminaires without draining holes, nor ventilation slots for forced cooling, penetration of the test probe in the

enclosure: fail

For luminaires with draining holes, or ventilation slots for forced cooling, if contact possible with live part: fail

Otherwise: success
IPSX/BX
By visual inspection:
If possible hazard due to presence of conductive dust: fail
For IP5X: If no possible hazard due to the presence of conductive dust: success
For IPEX: No presence of talcum: success
For liquid ingress test:
IPX3 /XA K5 X6 [IPXI[15°C)/X3{80°C):
By visual inspection:
If possible hazard due to presence of water: fail
If no possible hazard due to the presence of water and no efficient way to evacuate the water: fail
If nix passible hazard due to the presence of water and an efficient way to evacuate the water: success
Mo presence of water: success
IPXT/X8:
By visual inspection:
Presence of water: fail
Mo presence of water: success

Pass/fail criteria for the test report statement of conformity [Conclusion):
At least one of the individual test statements of conformity [Verdict) is failed: failed
Otherwise: success

End of accredited report :

0221042
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Laboratory | i % Schréder ...
Test re pgrt 713-TEST Experts i lightability™ e miesie s e - Besu
MBN EN ISO/IEC 17025 -2017

FORM L-54 W2

Mechanical impact resistance test

General information

Subject - IZYLUM LT 1-4mm glass protector

Asked by : CSIKOS Baldzs

Created on : 07 /06,2023

Storted on - 07 /06,2023

Test number : D230673

Reference norm - IEC/EM 60598-1 Ed9 (2021) + A11 (2022) & 62696 Ed1 (2011)

Sompie(s] : E220634

Test conditions

Lumingire : [ZYLUM LT 1 erator - KOY Fiston
Quantity of sample under test - 1 . : 1
Protector Material : Glass Extra Clear wide serigraphy

Protector Shape : Flat

Serigraphy : organic

Protector Thickness (mm] - 4

FProtector supplier : External - Delasan Vidres

Remark :
This report cancels and replaces test report D221124
Modification from original: protector thickness

Testing facility : BER - SCHREDER

Conclusion

Success

Conclusion :
Statement of conformity according to TR 62696 Ed1 (2011) and section 4.13 of IEC/EN 60598-1 EA9 (2021} +A11 (2022):

IKDE passed.

Validated by - Duplicate to : PELS0CZ] Zoltdn, GORGENY! Emese, 0230673
LERHO Xavier HORVATH Balidzs, SZUGYI Jnos Péter, LAMFALUSI 1/a
Ferenc, CSIKOS Baldzs, CSENKI Maté

LAB : 07/06/2023

Tha publicotion of this report in anather form thon the ongingl ong i Rot aliowed without ogreement of the iabonatory. This repart concems fype fasts an ong or 0 sares of



Test(s) details

Test(s)
Impact points At pendulum hammer 5 impact points distributed on Informative
protector surface One impact on each point 2
supplementary impacts on the most fragile point
IK08 Impact energy - 5 joules Success
Hammer weight - 1.7 Kg
Height of fall : 30 Cm

Impact points
Detail(s)

D230673
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Verdict(s)

Poirt 1 Paint 2 Point 3 Paint 4 Pomt 5
Inpact 1|Impact 2 Impact 3Impact 1) mpact 2|Impact 3flmpact 1mpact 2impact 3|irgect 1 [Impact Z Impact 3 [impact 1) Impact 2 [ impact 3
Samml= 1 | PASS - - PASS - - FAES PASS PASS FASS - - FALS - -
Sampla 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Samabe 3 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Sammle 4 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Samgla 5 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Poirt 6 Paint 7 Point 8 Paint 2 Paint 10
impact 1 (impact X |impact 3 |impact 1{impact 2 [impact 3)impact 1]impact 2{impact 3limgact 1 |impact 2 |impact 2 |impact 1| Impact X | impact 3
Samghe 1 | PASS PASS FASS PASS - - PASS - - FASS - - F&55 - -
Sample 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Samgla 3 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Sampbe 4 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Samgpl= 5 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
D230&673 T



Test room temperature {°C) :
22.2
Measurement eguipment :

Pendulum hammer with chariot (M0&62)
Thermometer (A039/3)

Electronic scale 120kg (MOST)
Dynamometric key (MO15)

Quantities measured :

For IK 04/05/06: Verification of the mechanical strength of a luminaire according to PT-5-13
For IKD7/0&/09/10/10+: Verification of the mechanical strength of a luminaire according to PT-5-05

Uncertainties -

Temperature: 0,6 "K
Mass: 0,25 %
Dynamometric key =
From 0.5 to 2.5 Mm@ 0,15 Nm
From 2.5 to 5 Nm : 0,22 Nm
From 5 to 25 Nm : 0,83 Nm
From 25 to 60 Mm : 2,73 Nm
From 60 to 100 Nm : 3,55 Nm
For IK 04/05/06, Impact energy: £ 10%
For IKO7/08/09/10/10+, Impact energy: * 1%
Decision rules -
Pass/fail criteria for individual test statement of conformity (Verdict) according to GDE-GUI-003:

By wisual inspection [or other means if necessary):

Luminaire shows dangerous behavior: fail

Luminaire shows no dangerous behavior: success

When several luminaires are tested, 4 out of 5 samples need to show positive result for compliance of the batch

Passffail criteria for the test report statement of conformity [Cenclusion):

At least one of the individual test statements of conformity [Verdict) is successful: success, the highest achieved IK is
reported

Otherwise: fail
End of gccredited report :

D230673
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Laboratory
test report

Electrical measurement

General information

Schréder Hungary Plc.
2084 Pilisszentivan, Topart 2

Subject:
Initiator:
Created on:
Test number:

Sample:
Reference norm:

Test conditions

IZYLUM LT 1

Zsolt VINCZE
21/02/2024

ELO124

S0921

IEC 61000-3-2 Standard

Luminaire:

Class type:
Class, power rating:

Type of LED modules:
Total number of LEDs:
Type of driver:

Tested current(s):
Control system:

Used devices:
Power supply:

Measurement device(s):

Primer side measurements:

Conclusion

IZYLUM LT 1

Class Il

Class C; < 25W
03-52-266; Seoul 5050
24 pcs

Operator: Ferenc Novak

00-53-398; OT 75/170-240/1A0 4DIMLT2 G2 CE

1000 mA

None

APT 320XAC (E001)
Setting: 230V - 50Hz

Tektronix PA3000 (E055)

Informative

PF: 0,961
Thd I: 7,58%



229,1
0,223
49,1
51,1
14,2
2,0
0,961
7,6

Primary

- 230V - 50Hz
Elerical measurement at 1000 - 23

Urms [V]
|rms [A]

P [W]

S [VA]
Q [VAr]
thd | [%]

CF
PF

EN55015
ENG1000-3.
EN61547
ENG1347.2. 13
ENB23

oz_agq for clags

1] ES::_:.?_
- .Aw eau € € q

AM03550

Made in Bulgaria




Laboratory 5
Test report RS R-Tech

MEM EN IS0/IEC 17025 :2017

' R:Teeh
q Bis o Pelora 3 — D=4 (K Lidge — Bl grum
h Tel: 4324 224 70 40 - Fox: #3014 124 1500

Elembur of Schinider Giooup

FIORM L-54 Edition 01 — Revision 3£ — Date : 2170472021

Thermal Test LED

General information

Subject - EYLUM LT 1 - 36 SEQOUL 5050 - 730mA - PHILIPS FP_75W - Zhaga socket - SPD - CL I

Asked by - C5IKOS Baldes

Created on - 10/11{2022

Started on - 23112022

Test number : D220554

Reference norm : IEC/EN 60598-1 Ed9 (2021) + A11 (2022); 60598-2-2 Ed3 (2002] +A1 [2011): 60598-2-5 Ed32 (2015)
Samplefs] - E220641, E220667

Folder - P-F23050

Test conditions

Luminagire : ZYLUM LT 1 Operator : MESPOUILLE Loic

Number of LED - 36

LED : Seoul 5050

Driver : DRIVER_SIGNIFY_FP_T75W _300.00-1050.00maA_220-
240V _DALI_C133__ f 02-58-000

Number of driver(s] : 1

Driver current [mA] - 730

5PD : CPT-Cirprotec-N35-10-230-C2-WD

Agditional components : Zhaga socket

Testing facility : BER - R-Tech

Conclusion

Informative

Conclusion :
ATs < B0*C no risk of solder crack

Ta: 55°C limited by driver according |EC 60598-2-3 and IEC 60598-2-5 {outdoor use only)
Ta: 50°C limited by driver indoor use and UL standard
Tq: 40°C limited by driver according IEC 62722-2-1

Tq given for 100 khrs of lifetime

Validated by : Duplicate to - 520GYI Jdnos Péter, CSIKOS Baldzs, BEDO 0220934

LERHO Xavier Frs 1/4

LAB - 28/11/2022

Thaa publication of this report in another fiorrm thaw ihe angingi ona i rot aliowed witiout agreement of the laboratory. This raport concams type fasts on one o 0 sars of
spenmans. Al |'n_|‘h'nnﬁuw but the mesTuwerments results org provided by the customar.



Test(s) details

Test(s)

Nare i =g
Sensors positions Disposition of the thermocouples on the DUT. Informative
Test @ 730mA Test according section 12.4 of |[EC 60558-1. Informative

The DUT is driven until all thermocouples reach thermal

stabilization (i.e. variation = 1K/h}).

Evaluation of the harmonics behaviour according IEC 61000-

3-2 - Not covered by the laboratory's accreditation.
Sensors positions

(R
"Y‘rv‘ ‘lv\f"
WEs Ry (4 10

: .o B .Hfi ~
T (A0
' SRELGRELIGRS .
o \‘im _\tﬁ!ﬂ AN

D2205%4 2/4



Test @ 730mA

Verdict(s)
T=t  |ts2  [1tea |orivert [TasPDi|Ta cable entryt

Limit Ta sa.0%c [sa.0c [smo'c [snecc Jaon'c [mo0c
Limit Tq Es.0°C |Bs.0¢c [Bsoc [roecc [sooic [saoec
Tharmacouale T 57.37C |E87c [57.8c [sne e [3ea o |azec
Rioom 245" J2aa e [2a8c [rancc [aaE'c |2astc
E Led 55% |55V [s5v
i Lad o242 afoz43 A [nadaa
F Led Liw Jraw [Law
Heating s2secf3ascc [330c [me1ec 1160 |Racc
Ta Indoar B6.5°C 6.1 7C [e5ac [sae-c [esarc |masec

sL1°C [519°C faas°c [esarc |mastc

52,5 "C
Soldsr point t=mparature used as the image of the lans tempsrature

Primary ERd Serandary Em Drl
1 Z2a.sviu B85V

I 0239 Al 0730 A
P C3aw P 43.5 W
FF 0373

Efficiency B0.5%

THO BA%

Harmonics - 100% FASS

0220354
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Test room temperature {°C) :
24.8
Measurement eguipment -

Keithley with thermocouples type K [E101)
Morma 4000 [E165)
APT [E108)

Quantities measured :

Qualification of the thermal limits and measurement of the electrical behavior of a luminaire according to PT-5-07
Uncertainties :

Statemnent of uncertainties (K=2, 95% of confidence level):
Temperature: 1,26 K

Voltage [AC)k 0,33%

Current [AC): 0,33 %

Power [AC): 0,27%

Voltage ([DC): 0.3 %

Current [DC): 0,3%

Power [DC): 0,23%

Anemometer: £ 0,27 m/s

Decision rules :
Pass/fail criteria for individual test statement of conformity [Verdict):

Mo pass/fail criteria applied on electrical measurements, except on harmonics where the criteria of IEC 61000-3-2 are
applied [the harmonics are not covered by the laboratory's accreditation).

Mo pass/fail criteria applied on thermal measurements when performed at 25°C (+/- 5°C), the Ta/Tq values are calculated

according GDE-POL-001.

Pass/fail criteria on thermal qualification [test performed at announced Ta or Tqg)
At the announced Ta, ne component is above its maximum limit of operation : success
At the announced Ta, at least 1 component is above its maximum limit of operation : fail

According to IEC 60598-2-3 and IEC 60538-2-5 Standards, the maximum limit of every component can be augmented by 10 K
provided that the luminaire is intended for outdoor use only.

At the announced Tq, no component is above its selected performance limit of operation: success
At the announced Tq, at least 1 component is above its selected performance limit of operation : fail

According to IEC 62722-2-1, the selected performance limit cannot be augmented by 10 K even if the luminaire is intended
for outdoor use.

Any Ta/Tq defined value will be rounded down to the nearest multiple of 5.

In any case, test at 25°C or test at Ta or Tq, if delta Ts is above the recommended value of the GDE-POL-001, the test is
failed.

Paszs/fail criteria for the test report statement of conformity [Conclusion):

At least one of the individual test statements of conformity [Verdict) is successful: success, the highest achieved Ta/Tg is
reported

Otherwise: fail

End of accredited report :

0220554 4/4
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Test report 226-TeST R-Tech = il

el bur of Schinher Cooup
MEM EN ISO/IEC 17025 2017

FORM L-5& Edition 01 — Revision 0& — Date : 21,/04,/2021

Tightness test

General information

Subject - IZYLUM LT 2 - 48 SEOQUL 5050 - 1050mA - Zhaga socket - Before endurance
Asked by - CSIKOS Baldzs

Created on - 10/11/2022

Started on - 10/11/2022

Test number : D2 20996

Reference norm : IEC/EN 60598-1 Ed9 (2021) +A11 (2022)

Samplefs) - E220631
Folder : P-F22049

Test conditions

Luminaire : [ZYLUM LT 2 Operator : KOY Fiston
Number of LED - 48

LED : Seoul 5050

Driver current (mA] : 1050

Protector Materigl : Glass Extra Clear wide serigraphy
Protector Shape : Flat

Additional infe :

Test realized before endurance D2209%8.

Sample no toolless.

Testing Facility : BER - R-Tech

Conclusion

P

Y Success
Conclusion -

Statement of conformity according to section 9.2 of IEC/EN 60538-1 EA9 (2021) + A11 {2022):

IPx6 passed.

Validated by - Duplicate to : SZUGYI Janos Péter, CSIKOS Baldzs, BEDO D220996
Péte

LERHO Xavier Y 1/a

LAB : 21/11/2022

The publicotion of this report i another fomm thor $ha onigingi ong & not aliowed without greament of the iabamtorny: This raport CONCRME fyDe fests on One or 0 senias of



Test(s) details

Test(s)

IPx6 - Luminaire switched ON until stable T® Success
- Luminaire switched OFF and immediately sprayed with water jet
- Hose diam. 12,5 mm
- Water flow: 100 I/min
- Spraying distance: 3 m
- Duration of test: 3 minutes

IPx6

Verdict(s)

Pre-conditioning time :

* 68 minutes
Test result :

e Passed : No water entry in the enclosure of the luminaire

D220996 2/4



Test room temperature [°C) -
23.2

Megsurement eguipment ©

Rotating table [ADO1/2)
Chronometer [AD43,/4)
Thermometer [A039/1)
Flowmeter (ADD1/10)
Lance (ADD1/12/1)

IPx6 nozzle [ADD1/12/3)

Quantities measured -

Verification of water/dust ingress within a luminaire enclosure according to

For IP2X: PT-5-14

For IP3X/4X: PT-5-15

For IPSX/6X: PT-5-06

For IPX3/X4: PT-5-01

For IPX5/X6: PT-5-08

For IPXT/X8: PT-5-09

For IPX3(15°C)/X3(80°C) : PT-5-10

Uncertainties -

Statement of uncertainties (K=2, 95% of confidence level):

Time: 0,35 seconds per 10 minutes

Temperature: 0,6 K

Calipers: 0,005 mim

Measuring tape: * 1,13 mm

Dynamametric key @
From 0.5 to 2.5 Mm : 0,15 Mm
From 2.5 to 5 Nm : 0,22 Nm
From 5 to 25 Nm : 0,83 Nm
From 25 to 60 Mm : 2,73 Nm
From 60 to 100 Nm : 3,55 Nm

For solid ingress test:

IP2¥:
Probe dimensions: £ 0,6 mm
Applied force: 20,4 N

IP3X:
Probe dimensions: £ 0,3 mm
Applied force:* 0,13 N

1P4X:
Probe dimensions: £ 0,1 mm
Applied force: 0,11 N

IPSH/6X
Test duration [talcum suspension time): * 3 seconds
Talcum mass: 0,02 %

For liquid ingress test:

IPX3/X4
Table rotation: * 6 sec/rotation
Arms Rotation angle: £ 37
Water flow: £4,5%

IPX5/X6
Table rotation: * 6 sec/rotation
Water flow: £4 %
Test Distance: +0 f -50 cm

0220556

3/4



IPXT HE
Test depth: +10cm J -0 cm

IPXS
Water temperature: 1.25 K
Test distance: 1.59 mm [for 175mm)
Test duration: 2.49 s (for 3min)
Water pressure: 0.37 N

Decision rules :

Pass/fail criteria for individual test statement of conformity (Verdict):
For solid ingress test:
1P 20
If contact possible with live parts: fail
Otherwise: success
IP3XfaX:
For luminaires without draining holes, nor ventilation slots for forced cooling, penetration of the test probe in the
enclosure: fail
For luminaires with draining holes, or ventilation slots for forced cooling, if contact possible with live part: fail
Otherwise: success
IPSX/EX
By visual inspection:
If possible hazard due to presence of conductive dust: fail
For IPSX: If no possible hazard due to the presence of conductive dust: success
For IP6X: Mo presence of taloum: success
For liquid ingress test:
IPX 3 KA %5 X6 fIPXI[15°C) /X3{80°C):
By visual inspection:
If possible hazard due to presence of water: fail
If no possible hazard due to the presence of water and no efficient way to evacuate the water: fail
If no possible hazard due to the presence of water and an efficient way to evacuate the water: success
Mo presence of water: success
IPXTfHE:
By wisual inspection:
Presence of water: fail
Mo presence of water: success

Pass/fail criteria for the test report statement of conformity [Conclusion):
At least one of the individual test statements of conformity [Verdict) is failed: failed
Otherwise: success

End of accredited repaort :

0220556
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Laboratory AC Schréder ... ...

Test re po rt 713-TEST Experts in lightability™ Sariasenle S e - s
NBN EN ISO/IEC 17025 :2017

Mechanical impact resistance test

General information

Subject : [ZYLUM LT 2 - 4mm flat glass - Zhaga socket

Asked by : CSIKOS Baldzs

Created on - 121042023

Storted on : 12/10/2023

Test number : 231241

Reference norm : 62696 Ed1 (2011); IEC/EN 60598-1 Ed9 (2021} + A11 {2022)
Samplefs) - E220611, E220613, E220626, E220632, E220633

Test conditions

Lumingire : [ZYLUM LT 2 Operator : KOY Fiston
Protector Material - Glass Extra Clear wide serigraphy ¥ B

Protector Shape : Flat
Protector Thickness {mm) : &4

Testing facility - BER — SCHREDER

Conclusion

Success

Conclusion :
Statement of conformity according to TR 62696 Ed1 (2011) and section 4.13 of IEC/EN 60598-1 Ed9 (2021) +A11 (2022):
IKDE passed.

Validated by : Duplicate to : PELSOCZI Zoltdn, GORGENY! Emese, HORVATH Baldzs, D231241
Maghe Laurent 5ZUGYI Jénos Péter, LAMFALUSI Ferenc, CSIKOS Baldzs, CSENKI Maté 1/3

LAB - 12/10/2023

m:mmfmﬁmnfm'smlmﬂuwmpmmmm iginai ane & not agr of the 1o Thix rapart ¢ type tasts on ong oF 0 sares of
muhpmmmw resulfs are @ ' by tha




Test(s) details

Test(s)
Impact points At pendulum hammer 10 impact points distributed on Success
luminaire surface One impact on each point 2
supplementary impacts on the most fragile point
KO8 on Zhaga Impact energy - 5 joules Success

Hammer weight : 1.7 Kg
Height of fall : 30 Cm
K08 Impact energy - 5 joules Success
Hammer weight - 1.7 Kg
Height of fall : 30 Cm

Impact points
Detail(s)

1K08 on Zhaga
Verdict(s)
Result: PASS

K08
Verdict(s)
Result: PASS

D231241 2/3



Test room temperature {*C) -
3.1
Measurement eguipment

Pendulum hammer with chariot (M0&2)
Thermometer [A039/3)

Electronic scale 120kg (MO57)
Dynamometric key (MO075)

Quantities measured :

For IK 04/05/06: Verification of the mechanical strength of a luminaire according to PT-5-13
For IKO7/08/09/10/10+: Verification of the mechanical strength of a luminaire according to PT-5-05

Uncertainties :

Temperature: 0,6 K
Mass: 0,25 %
Dynamometric key :
From 0.5 to 2.5 Nm : 0,15 Nm
From 2.5 to 5 Mm = 0,22 Nm
From 5 to 25 Nm : 0,83 Nm
From 25 to 60 Mm : 2,73 Nm
From &0 to 100 Nm : 3,55 Nm
For IK 04/05/06, Impact energy: * 10%
For IKO7/08/09/10/10+, Impact enargy: £ 1%
Decision rules :
Pass/fail criteria for individual test statement of conformity [Verdict] according to GDE-GUI-003:

By visual inspection [or other means if necessary):
Luminaire shows dangerous behavior: fail
Luminaire shows no dangerous behavior: success

When several luminaires are tested, 4 out of 5 samples need to show positive result for compliance of the batch

Pass/fail criteria for the test report statement of conformity [Conclusion):

At least one of the individual test statements of conformity (Verdict) is successful: success, the highest achieved IK is

reported
Otherwise: fail
End of accredited report :

0231241
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Laboratory
Test report

FORM L-54 V2

EMC test

General information

Subject : 1ZYLUM LT2
Asked by : LERHO Xavier
Created on : 01/06/2023
Started on : 01/06/2023
Test number : D230620

Schréder

Experts in I|ghtablll‘ry'" Tél.: +32.4.224.71.40

Laboratoire Schréder

Rue de Mons 3 - B-4000 Ligége - BELGIUM

Reference norm : EN 55015 (2019) +A11 (2020) - [EC/EN 61547 Ed3 (2020) + IEC/EN 61000-3-2 Ed5 (2018) +A1 (2020)

Test conditions

Luminaire : 1ZYLUM LT 2

Description :

This report covers the tested drivers below in Cl. | & Cl II:
- SIGNIFY FP 110W (02-58-002)

- SIGNIFY SR 110W (01-42-097)

- OSRAM 4DIM 110W (00-53-404)

- OSRAM DX 110W (00-98-794)

- OSRAM ICUTRONIC (02-53-576)

- MOSO U6 120W (02-04-917)

- MOSO XCP 105W (03-50-424)

- INVENTRONICS EBS 120W (03-49-073)

- INVENTRONICS EUM 100W (02-43-632 Cl. Il & 03-45-517 Cl. 1)

Number of LEDs : 48

LED Type : Seoul 5050
Number of driver(s) : 1
Current setting (mA) : 1050

Dimming minimum value : 20
Dimming protocol : DALI/0-10V

Control system : NEMA or Zhaga socket in function of the configuration.

Overvoltage protection : SP3/230/10K/i for Cl. | and MOV for Cl. Il
Testing facility : HUS - Schréder Magyarorszag Zrt.

Conclusion

Success

Conclusion :

Operator : LERHO Xavier

IZYLUM LT2 Cl. | & Il with drivers as in description above complies in "Conducted emissions" & "CDNE method" tests

(EN55015) + Harmonics (EN61000-3-2) in internal lab.

Validated by :

LERHO Xavier VINCZE Zsolt

LAB : 05/06/2023

Duplicate to : SZUGYI Janos Péter, Dorflinger Tamas,

D230620
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The publication of this report in another form than the original one is not allowed without agreement of the laboratory. This report concerns type tests on one or a series of

specimens. All information but the measurements results are provided by the customer.



Test(s) details

Test(s)
Name Description Verdict
IZYLUM LT 2 - 48LEDs SEOUL5050 - | Emission measurements (EN 55015): Success
SIGNIFY FP 110W (02-58-002) - - Radiated emissions
1050mA - NEMA socket - Cl. | - Conducted emissions
Harmonics (IEC/EN 61000-3-2)
IZYLUM LT 2 - 48LEDs SEOUL5050 - | Emission measurements (EN 55015): Success
SIGNIFY FP 110W (02-58-002) - - Radiated emissions
1050mA - NEMA socket - Cl. 1l - Conducted emissions
Harmonics (IEC/EN 61000-3-2)
IZYLUM LT 2 - 48LEDs SEOUL5050 - | Emission measurements (EN 55015): Success
SIGNIFY SR 110W (01-42-097) - - Radiated emissions
1050mA - ZHAGA socket - Cl. | - Conducted emissions
Harmonics (IEC/EN 61000-3-2)
IZYLUM LT 2 - 48LEDs SEOUL5050 - | Emission measurements (EN 55015): Success
SIGNIFY SR 110W (01-42-097) - - Radiated emissions
1050mA - ZHAGA socket - CI. Il - Conducted emissions
Harmonics (IEC/EN 61000-3-2)
IZYLUM LT 2 - 48LEDs SEOUL5050 - | Emission measurements (EN 55015): Success
OSRAM 4DIM 110W (00-53-404) - - Radiated emissions
1050mA - NEMA socket - Cl. | - Conducted emissions
Harmonics (IEC/EN 61000-3-2)
IZYLUM LT 2 - 48LEDs SEOUL5050 - | Emission measurements (EN 55015): Success
OSRAM 4DIM 110W (00-53-404) - - Radiated emissions
1050mA - NEMA socket - Cl. Il - Conducted emissions
Harmonics (IEC/EN 61000-3-2)
IZYLUM LT 2 - 48LEDs SEOUL5050 - | Emission measurements (EN 55015): Success
OSRAM DX 110W (00-98-794) - - Radiated emissions
1050mA - ZHAGA socket - CI. | - Conducted emissions
Harmonics (IEC/EN 61000-3-2)
IZYLUM LT 2 - 48LEDs SEOUL5050 - | Emission measurements (EN 55015): Success
OSRAM DX 110W (00-98-794) - - Radiated emissions
1050mA - ZHAGA socket - Cl. II - Conducted emissions
Harmonics (IEC/EN 61000-3-2)
IZYLUM LT 2 - 48LEDs SEOUL5050 - | Emission measurements (EN 55015): Success
OSRAM ICUTONIC 110W (02-53- - Radiated emissions
576) - 1050mA - NEMA socket - Cl. | - Conducted emissions
' Harmonics (IEC/EN 61000-3-2)
IZYLUM LT 2 - 48LEDs SEOUL5050 - | Emission measurements (EN 55015): Success
OSRAM ICUTONIC 110W (02-53- - Radiated emissions
576) - 1050mA - NEMA socket - Cl. | - Conducted emissions
I Harmonics (IEC/EN 61000-3-2)
IZYLUM LT 2 - 48LEDs SEOUL5050 - | Emission measurements (EN 55015): Success
MOSO U6 120W (02-04-917) - - Radiated emissions
1050mA - NEMA socket - Cl. | - Conducted emissions
Harmonics (IEC/EN 61000-3-2)
IZYLUM LT 2 - 48LEDs SEOUL5050 - | Emission measurements (EN 55015): Success

MOSO U6 120W (02-04-917) -
1050mA - NEMA socket - Cl. Il

- Radiated emissions
- Conducted emissions

Harmonics (IEC/EN 61000-3-2)
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INVENTRONICS EUM 100W (02-43-
632) - 1050mA - ZHAGA socket - C.
Il

- Radiated emissions
- Conducted emissions

Harmonics (IEC/EN 61000-3-2)

IZYLUM LT 2 - 48LEDs SEOUL5050 - | Emission measurements (EN 55015): Success
MOSO XCP 105W (03-50-424) - - Radiated emissions
1050mA - NEMA socket - Cl. | - Conducted emissions
Harmonics (IEC/EN 61000-3-2)
IZYLUM LT 2 - 48LEDs SEOUL5050 - | Emission measurements (EN 55015): Success
MOSO XCP 105W (03-50-424) - - Radiated emissions
1050mA - NEMA socket - Cl. 1l - Conducted emissions
Harmonics (IEC/EN 61000-3-2)
IZYLUM LT 2 - 48LEDs SEOUL5050 - | Emission measurements (EN 55015): Success
INVENTRONICS EBS 120W (03-49- - Radiated emissions
073) - 1050mA - ZHAGA socket - Cl. | - Conducted emissions
' Harmonics (IEC/EN 61000-3-2)
IZYLUM LT 2 - 48LEDs SEOUL5050 - | Emission measurements (EN 55015): Success
INVENTRONICS EBS 120W (03-49- - Radiated emissions
073) - 1050mA - ZHAGA socket - Cl. | - Conducted emissions
Il Harmonics (IEC/EN 61000-3-2)
IZYLUM LT 2 - 48LEDs SEOUL5050 - | Emission measurements (EN 55015): Success
INVENTRONICS EUM 100W (03-45- | - Radiated emissions
517) - 1050mA - ZHAGA socket - Cl. | - Conducted emissions
' Harmonics (IEC/EN 61000-3-2)
IZYLUM LT 2 - 48LEDs SEOUL5050 - | Emission measurements (EN 55015): Success

IZYLUM LT 2 - 48LEDs SEOUL5050 - SIGNIFY FP 110W (02-58-002) - 1050mA - NEMA socket - Cl. |

Verdict(s)

Internal reports (EMC Database): HUS230214 to 218.

IZYLUM LT 2 - 48LEDs SEOUL5050 - SIGNIFY FP 110W (02-58-002) - 1050mA - NEMA socket - CI. I

Verdict(s)

Internal reports (EMC Database): HUS230133 to 137.

IZYLUM LT 2 - 48LEDs SEOUL5050 - SIGNIFY SR 110W (01-42-097) - 1050mA - ZHAGA socket - ClI. |

Verdict(s)

Internal reports (EMC Database): HUS230219 to 223.

D230620
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IZYLUM LT 2 - 48LEDs SEOUL5050 - SIGNIFY SR 110W (01-42-097) - 1050mA - ZHAGA socket - Cl. II

Verdict(s)

Internal reports (EMC Database): HUS230128 to 132.

IZYLUM LT 2 - 48LEDs SEOUL5050 - OSRAM 4DIM 110W (00-53-404) - 1050mA - NEMA socket - CI. |

Verdict(s)

Internal reports (EMC Database): HUS230138 to 142.

IZYLUM LT 2 - 48LEDs SEOUL5050 - OSRAM 4DIM 110W (00-53-404) - 1050mA - NEMA socket - Cl. I

Verdict(s)

Internal reports (EMC Database): HUS230143 to 147.

IZYLUM LT 2 - 48LEDs SEOUL5050 - OSRAM DX 110W (00-98-794) - 1050mA - ZHAGA socket - Cl. |

Verdict(s)

Internal reports (EMC Database): HUS230148 to 152.

IZYLUM LT 2 - 48LEDs SEOUL5050 - OSRAM DX 110W (00-98-794) - 1050mA - ZHAGA socket - CI. Il

Verdict(s)

Internal reports (EMC Database): HUS230153 to 157.

IZYLUM LT 2 - 48LEDs SEOUL5050 - OSRAM ICUTONIC 110W (02-53-576) - 1050mA - NEMA socket - Cl. |

Verdict(s)

Internal reports (EMC Database): HUS230158 to 162.

D230620
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IZYLUM LT 2 - 48LEDs SEOUL5050 - OSRAM ICUTONIC 110W (02-53-576) - 1050mA - NEMA socket - C. ||

Verdict(s)

Internal reports (EMC Database): HUS230163 to 167.

IZYLUM LT 2 - 48LEDs SEOUL5050 - MOSO U6 120W (02-04-917) - 1050mA - NEMA socket - Cl. |

Verdict(s)

Internal reports (EMC Database): HUS230178 to 182.

IZYLUM LT 2 - 48LEDs SEOUL5050 - MOSO U6 120W (02-04-917) - 1050mA - NEMA socket - Cl. II

Verdict(s)

Internal reports (EMC Database): HUS230183 to 187.

IZYLUM LT 2 - 48LEDs SEOUL5050 - MOSO XCP 105W (03-50-424) - 1050mA - NEMA socket - ClI. |

Verdict(s)

Internal reports (EMC Database): HUS230188 to 192.

IZYLUM LT 2 - 48LEDs SEOUL5050 - MOSO XCP 105W (03-50-424) - 1050mA - NEMA socket - CI. II

Verdict(s)

Internal reports (EMC Database): HUS230234 to 238.

IZYLUM LT 2 - 48LEDs SEOUL5050 - INVENTRONICS EBS 120W (03-49-073) - 1050mA - ZHAGA socket - Cl.
|

Verdict(s)

Internal reports (EMC Database): HUS230244 to 248.
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IZYLUM LT 2 - 48LEDs SEOUL5050 - INVENTRONICS EBS 120W (03-49-073) - 1050mA - ZHAGA socket - Cl.
il

Verdict(s)

Internal reports (EMC Database): HUS230195 to 198.

IZYLUM LT 2 - 48LEDs SEOUL5050 - INVENTRONICS EUM 100W (03-45-517) - 1050mA - ZHAGA socket -
Cl1

Verdict(s)

Internal reports (EMC Database): HUS230199 to 203.

IZYLUM LT 2 - 48LEDs SEOUL5050 - INVENTRONICS EUM 100W (02-43-632) - 1050mA - ZHAGA socket -
cl. 1l

Verdict(s)

Internal reports (EMC Database): HUS230239 to 243.

Number of appendix pages : 280

End of test report :
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Thermal Test LED

General information

Subject : IZYLUM LT 2 - 72 SEQUL 5050 - 850mA - Philips FP 165W - Zhaga socket

Asked by - C3IK0S Baldzs

Created on - 15/122022

Storted on : 1912 /2022

Test number : 221139

Reference norm - IEC/EN 60598-1 EdS (2021) + Al11 (2022); 60558-2-3 Ed3 (2002) +A1 (2011}; 60598-2-5 Ed3 (2015}
Sample(s) : E220612

Folder : P-F22049

Test conditions

Lurmingire : [ZYLUM LT 2 Opergtor - CLOSSET Frédérick
Number of LED : 72
LED : Seoul 5050

Driver - DRIVER_SIGNIFY_FP_165W_300.00-1050.00mA_220-
240V_DALI_C170_. / 02-58-004

Number of driver{s] - 1

Driver current (mA] - 850
Control system : Zagha

Conclusion

Infermative

Conclusion :
ATs < BO*C no risk of solder crack

Ta: 55°C limited by lenses according |EC 60598-2-3 and IEC 60598-2-5 (outdoor use only)
Ta: 45°C limited by lenses indoor use and UL standard
Tqg: 30°C limited by lenses according IEC 62722-2-1

Tqg given for L00 khrs of lifetime

Validated by : Duplicate to : PELSOCZI Zoltdn, GORGEMYI Emese 0221139
P r o

HORVATH Baldzs, SZUGYI Janos Péter, LAMFALUSI

Ferenc, C5IKOS Baldzs, CSENKI Maté

LAB : 20/12/2022

LERHO Xawier 1/4

Thia publization of this repont in ano thar form thow tha anginai one i rot oliowed without oqreamant of the loboratony This mport conmmms typa hasts on one or 0 seras of
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Test(s) details

Test(s)
Name Description Verdict
Sensors positions Disposition of the thermocouples on the DUT. Informative
Test @ 850mA Test according section 12.4 of IEC 60598-1. Informative

The DUT is driven until 3ll thermocouples reach thermal
stabilization (i.e. variation = 1K/h).

Evaluation of the harmonics behaviour according |EC 61000-
3-2 - Not covered by the laboratory’s accreditation.

Sensors positions

D221139
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Test @ 850ma
Verdict(s)
Tzl Ts2 T=3 T4 ITs5 Tzt Drivar MOV |Ta Cabla antry
Lirmit Ta 53.0°C (500 °C [59.0°C (990 °C [59.0 *C |39.0 "C 0.0 "C (0.0 "C |I00 T
Limit Tq E5.0°C |85.0°%C |ES0°C |85.0°C |&5.0 “C |85.0 *C [80.0 °C [90.0 *C |90.D *C
Tharmacoupla T F1L2C (F47°C |736°C |GEO0°C (684 °C [&E1°C |S74°C[381"C|31.2
Room 225°C |225°C |325°C |225°C|225C|225°C |225°C|235C|2as T
ELed EY 5.6 W SEY 5.8V |SEY |54V
I Lad 0221 4 (02814 J0281 A |0281 A0.ZE1 A02E1 A
F Led Lew (16w |JL6W law |16W [laW
Heating A8.7°C |52.2°C |511°C [45.5°C [459°C |45.6°C [349°C|[156°C|a.7°C
Ta Indoar S0.3°C (468°C |47S9°C |535°C|531°C (534 °C |551°C|T4.4 Cla13"C
35,3°C |32.8°C |339°C |39.5°C [39.1°C |39.4 °C [451"C (44 "C|aL3 T
Sold=r point temiparature used as the image of the |=ns temperatures
Primary EM Sacondary Em Drl
L) 200w (U 1336V
1 D544 A (1 [.E34 A
P 1225 Wip 112E W
FF naTe
Effaciency 02.1%
THD B0
Harmonics - 100% FASS

0221135
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Test room temperature {*C) -
22.5
Measurement equipment :

Keithley with thermocouples type K [E037)
Morma 4000 (E110)
APT (E102)

Quantities meagsured :

Qualification of the thermal limits and measurement of the electrical behavior of a luminaire according to PT-5-07
Uncertainties :

Statement of uncertainties (K=2, 95% of confidence level):
Temperature: 1,26 K

Voltage (AC): 0,33%

Current [AC): 0,33 %

Power [AC): 0,27%

Voltage (DC): 0,3 %

Current (DC): 0,3%

Power [DC): 0,23%

Anemometer: £ 0,27 m/'s

Decision rules :
Pass/fail criteria for individual test statement of conformity [Verdict):

Mo pass/ffail criteria applied on electrical measurements, except on harmonics where the criteria of [EC 61000-3-2 are
applied (the harmonics are not covered by the laboratory's accreditation).

Mo passffail criteria applied on thermal measurements when performed at 25°C [+/- 5°C), the Ta/Tq values are calculated

according GDE-POL-001.

Pass/fail criteria on thermal qualification (test performed at announced Ta or Tqg)
At the announced Ta, no component is above its maximum limit of operation : success
At the announced Ta, at least 1 component is abowve its maximum limit of operation : fail

According to IEC 60598-2-3 and IEC 605938-2-5 S5tandards, the maximum limit of every component can be augmented by 10 K
provided that the luminaire is intended for cutdoor use only.

At the announced Tg, no component is above its selected performance limit of operation: success
At the announced Tq, at least 1 component is above its selected performance limit of operation : fail

According to IEC 62722-2-1, the selected performance limit cannot be augmented by 10 K even if the luminaire is intended
for outdoor use.

Any Ta/Tq defined value will ke rounded down to the nearest multiple of 5.

In any case, test at 25°C or test at Ta or Tq, if delta Ts is above the recommended value of the GDE-POL-001, the test is
failed.

Pass/fail criteria for the test report statement of conformity (Conclusion):

At least one of the individual test statements of conformity (Verdict) is successful: success, the highest achieved Ta/Tq is
reported

Otherwise: fail

End of accredited report :
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Tightness test

General information

Subject : [ZYLUM LT 3 - 108 Seoul 5050 - MOS0 200W - 360mA GLASS - Nema socket - Before endurance
Asked by - MAGY Addm

Created on : 17052023

Started on : 17/05,/2023

Test number - D230567

Reference norm - IEC/EN 60538-1 Ed9 (2021) +A11 (2022)

Sampie(s] : E230365

Test conditions

Lumimagire : [ZYLUM LT 3 Operator : Abry Marc
Number of LED : 108
LED : Seoul 5050

Driver current (mA) : 960

Protector Materigl : Glass Extra Clear

Protector Shape - Flat

Additional infa :

Test realized before endurance D230563
Testing Facility : BER - SCHREDER

Conclusion

Success

Conclusion :
Statement of conformity according to section 9.2 of IEC/EN 60598-1 Ed9 (2021) + A1l (2022):
IPx6 passed.

Mote: based on the tests IPX5/IPX6 the product is considered to pass the rain test according to §17.5.2 of UL 1598:2021*
* not covered by BELAC accreditation

Validated by : Duplicate to - 5ZUGY! Jénos Péter, NAGY Addm D230567
LERHO Xavier LAB : 25/05/2023 15
Thia puhliction of this repont in another form thiow the onginai one is mot i g of tha - This raport concems type tests on ong oF 0 seres of

s_m'mﬂmpmmmwmnm qumm.



Test(s) details

Test(s)

- Luminaire switched OFF and immediately sprayed with water jet
- Hose diam. 12,5 mm

- Water flow: 100 |/min

- Spraying distance: 3 m

- Duration of test: 3 minutes

IPx6
Verdict(s)
Pre-conditioning time :
¢ 70 minutes
Test result :
* Passed : No water entry in the enclosure of the luminaire
Detail(s)
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Test room temperature {°C) -
23.8

Measurement eguipment -
Rotating table [AD0L1/2)
Chronometer (ADGE)
Thermemeter [A039)
Flowmetear [ADO1/9)

Lance [A001/12/1)

IPx& nozzle (ADD1/12/5)

Quantities measured :

Verification of water/dust ingress within a luminaire enclosure according to

For IP2X: PT-5-14

For IP3X/4X: PT-5-15

For IPSX/eX: PT-5-06

For IPX3/X4: PT-5-01

For IPX5/X6: PT-5-08

For IPX7/X8: PT-5-09

For IPX9({15°C) /X9({80"°C) : PT-5-10

Uncertainties :

Statement of uncertainties (K=2, 95% of confidence level):
Time: 0,35 seconds per 10 minutes
Temperature: 0,6 K
Calipers: 0,005 mm
Measuring tape: * 1,13 mm
Dynamometric key :
From 0.5 to 2.5 Nm : 0,15 Nm
From 2.5 to 5 Mm : 0,22 Nm
From 5 to 25 Nm : 0,83 Nm
From 25 to 60 Nm : 2,73 Nm
From 60 to 100 Nm : 3,55 Nm

For solid ingress test:

IP2X:
Probe dimensions: £ 0,6 mm
Applied force: £ 0,4 N

IP3X:
Probe dimensions: £ 0,3 mm
Applied force:z 0,13 N

IPAX:
Probe dimensions: £ 0,1 mm
Applied force: 0,11 N

IPSX/EX
Test duration (talcum suspension time): + 3 seconds
Talcum mass: 0,02 %

For liquid ingress test:
IPX3 /K4
Table rotation: * 6 sec/rotation
Arms Rotation angle: £ 3°
Water flow: 24,5 %
IPX5/XE
Table rotation: * & sec/rotation
Water flow: 24 %
Test Distance: +0 f -50 cm
IPXT /X8
Test depth: +10 cm [ -0 cm
IPX9
Water temperature: 1.25 K

D230567
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Test distance: 1.59 mm [for 175mm)
Test duration: 2.49 s [for 2min)
Water pressure: 0.37 N

Decision rules :

Pass/fail criteria for individual test statement of conformity (Verdict):
For solid ingress test:
IP2X:
If contact possible with live parts: fail
Otherwise: success
IP3X/aX:

For luminaires without draining holes, nor ventilation slots for forced cooling, penetration of the test probe in the

enclosure: fail

For luminaires with draining holes, or ventilation slots for forced cooling, if contact possible with live part: fail

Otherwise: success
IPSH/EX
By visual inspection:
If possible hazard due to presence of conductive dust: fail
For IP5X: If no possible hazard due to the presence of conductive dust: success
For IPEX: Mo presence of talcum: success
For liquid ingress test:
IPX3/X4 X5/ X6/IPX3(15°C) X 3({80°C):
By visual inspection:
If possible hazard due to presence of water: fail
If no possible hazard due to the presence of water and no efficient way to evacuate the water: fail
If no possible hazard due to the presence of water and an efficient way to evacuate the water: success
No presence of water: success
IPXT[X8:
By visual inspection:
Presence of water: fail
Mo presence of water: success

Pass/fail criteria for the test report statement of conformity [Conclusion):
At least one of the individual test statements of conformity [Verdict] is failed: failed
Otherwise: success

End of accredited report :

D230567
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Mechanical impact resistance test

General information

Subject : [ZYLUM LT 3 - GLASS 4mm - Side-Entry60
Asked by : NAGY Addm

Created on - 29/08/2023

Started on : 11/09/2023

Test number - D23055%6

Reference norm : IEC 62696 Ed1 (2011); IEC/EN 60538-1 Ed9 [2021) + A11 (2022)
Sample(s) : E230624, E230625

Test conditions

Lumingire : [ZYLUM LT 3 Operator : Philippe Léonard
Quantity of somple wnder test : & E

Protector Material : Glass Extra Clear wide serigraphy
Protector Shape : Flat

Serigraphy : Organic

Protector Thickness (mm) - &

Protector supplier : External - Delasan Vidres

Testing focility - BER - SCHREDER

Conclusion

Success
Conclusion :
Statement of conformity according to TR 62696 Ed1 (2011) and section 4.13 of IEC/EN 60598-1 Ed9 (2021) +A11 [2022):
K08 passed.

Validated by : Duplicate to : NAGY Adam 0230996
LERHO Xavier LAB : 28,/09/2023 1/4
Tha publicotion af this raport in anothar form thow 2he angino ona is not without ooy of the ¥ This raport concams type tests on one or o sames off

spacimans. Al informaticn but the meqsunemetts Fesults org provided by the customar.



Test(s) details

Test(s)

Impact points Informative
IKO8 Impact energy - 5 joules Success
Hammer weight : 1.7 Kg
Height of fall : 30 Cm
Impact points
Detail(s)

D2309%6
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1K08

Verdict(s)
- NOT TESTED
Kos | impact 2 255
Shot 1 b | 2 3 1 1 1 2
Pagc Pass Pass Pazs Pass Pass Pass
Pacs Pass Pass Pazs Pass Pasc Pass -
Pass Pass Pass Pazs Pass Pasc Pasc -
Pass Pass Fail - Pass Pass Pass
Pass Pass Pass Pass Pass Pass Pass

Detail(s)

D2303%6
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Test room temperature {*C) :
24.5

Measurement equipment :
Pendulum hammer with chariot (M0&2)
Thermometer [AD55)

Quantities measured -

For IK 04/05/0&: Verification of the mechanical strength of a luminaire according to PT-5-13
For IKO7 f08/09/10/10+: Verification of the mechanical strength of a luminaire according to PT-5-05

Uncertainties :

Temperature: 0,6 "K
Mass: 0,25 %
Dynamometric key :
From 0.5 to 2.5 Nm : 0,15 Nm
From 2.5 to 5 Nm : 0,22 Nm
From 5 to 25 Nm : 0,83 Nm
From 25 to 60 Nm : 2,73 Nm
From &0 to 100 Nm : 3,55 Nm
For IK 04/05/06, Impact energy: + 10%
For IKO7f08,/09/10/10+, Impact energy: £ 1%
Decision rules :
Pass/fail criteria for individual test statement of conformity [Verdict) according to GDE-GUI-003:

By visual inspection [or other means if necessary):

Luminaire shows dangerous behawvior: fail

Luminaire shows no dangerous behavior: success

When several luminaires are tested, 4 out of 5 samples need to show positive result for compliance of the batch

Passfail criteria for the test report statement of conformity [Conclusion):

At lzast one of the individual test statements of conformity (Verdict) is successful: success, the highest achieved IK is
reported

Otherwise: fail

End of accredited report :

D2305936
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Laboratory Schréder

FORM L-54 W2

EMC test

General information

Laborataire Sohirdder
Aus de Mone 3 - B-4000 Lisge - BELEILUM

Test re pﬂrt Experts in lightability™  fat e e ok

Subject : [ZYLUM LT 3 - 87 Seoul 5050 - 1000mA - SIGNIFY SR 165W 300-1,050mA 220-240Y D4i C170 . - Zhaga secket - Cl I

Asked by : STUGY! Jdnos Péter

Created on : 06122023

Started on : 07/12/2023

Test number : D231461

Referance narm - IEC/EN 61000-3-2 EdS (2018) +A1 (2020); EN 55015 (2019) +A11 (2020)
Sample(s) : E230852, E230854

Test conditions

Luminagire - [ZYLUM LT 3 Operator - LUCIANI Samuel
Electrical class : Class Il EU

Number of LEDs - 87

LED Type - Seoul 5050

Driver : DRIVER_SIGNIFY_SR_165W_300-1,050mA_220-240V_D4i_C170_.
J 01-31-423

Number of driver(s) -1

Current setting {mA] - 1000

Dimming minimum value - 20

Dimming protocod : DAL

Control system : LVS

Overvoltage protection : Varistance Littelfuse TMOV20RP2TSEX3486

Testing facility - BER — SCHREDER

Conclusion

Success

Conclusion :

[ZYLUM LT3 CIL. Il with SIGNIFY 58 165W driver complies with "Conducted emissions™ & "CDME method” tests (ENS5015) +

Harmenics (ENG1000-3-2) in internal lab.

Remark: the results in CDMNE [100% ) are very closed of the limits.

Validated by : Duplicate to : S20GY] Jénos Péter, NAGY Adam
LERHO Xawvier LAB - 11/12/2023

D231461
1/2

Tha publication of this report in anothar florm than the angingl ane i not allowed without ogreement of the iaboratory. This report conoems type hests on one or o sanes of

spacimans. All inflormation but the macsunaments resulls ara provided by the customar.



Test(s) details

Test(s)
MName Description Verdict
EMC compliance in R-Tech lab - Emission measurements (EN 55015): Success

Class Il

- Radiated emissions

- Comducted emissions

Harmonics {IEC/EN 61000-3-2)

EMC compliance in R-Tech lab - Class Il

Verdict(s)

Internal reports (EMC Database):BEE231801 to 1805,

Number of appendix poges © 13
End of test report :

D231461
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Conduit 20 - IZYLUM LT3

Passed

Schreder SA - EMC Test Report

Test Information

Product

Sample reference
LED number & type

Class
Current

Dimming

Drriver name

Drriver PLM

Socket
Test

Operator

Comments

L=t in cRIpY

O7/12/2023 / 09:54

[ZYLUM LT3

E230852

87 SEOUL 5050

]

1000mA

20%

SIGNIFY SR 165W 300-1,050mA
01-31-423

LS

Conducted emission - EN55015
SLI

.
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Conduit 20 - 1IZYLUM LT3 Passed

EMI Final Results (1/2)

PR+
PK P PK P+ Pr+ ANG BG ANG Meas.
Freguency Q Q : Q ; QF# : o S Carmection | _ E:E pieas. Time Time of
Rg (MHz] Lewel | Limit | Margin | Lewvel Lirnit Margin | Lewel | Limit | Margin (dB] Line| BW b s
= [dBuY] | [dBpv]| [dB] | [d8pv] dE-|J'|-' (dB] | [dBpV] | [dBpv] | [dE) i [kHz] AR e
0.154 5944 | 6276 | 332 8,53 L1 | 5000 | 500000 |09%47:08
0.154 56558 | 6276 | G618 5044 | 5276 | 2.32 B.53 L1 | 9000 | 10000000 | 09:49:01

EMI Final Results (2/2)

Frequency

Soue Comment
[MHz] &

Rg

2 0154 Critical Points

2 0.154 Critical Points

EUT Picture

07/12/2023 / 09:54
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Conduit 100 - |ZYLUM LT3

Passed

Schreder SA - EMC Test Report

Test Information

Product

Sample reference
LED number & type
Class

[ZYLUM LT3
E230852

87 SEOUL 5050
]

Current 1000mA
Cimming 100%
Driver name SIGNIFY SR 165W 300-1,050maA
Driver PLM 01-31-423
Socket VS
Test Conducted emission - EN55015
Operator SLI
Comments
= 4
__: _I!"!
E "::'_\:
i
[ *I3 e
i o
|:|: e
o % \‘
L]
Il'l.'- » ----\-\-"'-\-\.
i s
L I
a3 I
75 'l..
3
|:;-
L%
H
: 10 ik ok i i b Wi Wik Wk e Aok WOk 1w Fy* | A AN SR A A N M
Frecuency im He
EMI Final Results
= ) : -
Esdiierty PE+ Pk K+ AVE ANG AW CiEinn Meas. | Meas. | Time
Rg _"~'IH Lewsl bt Margin | Level | Limiz | Margin dBI- Line| BW | Time | ot |Sownce |{omment
MH] 1 ramu [:an:u' (@8] | (=) | (devi | [dB) (98] kHz] | [ms! | Meas.
1

OT/12/2023 / 09:36
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Conduit 100 - IZYLUM LT3 Passed

EUT Picture
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COMNE 20 - | Z¥LUM LT3

Pazsed

Schreder SA - EMC Test Report

Test Information

Product
Sample reference

LED number & type

Class
Current
Dimming

Driver Name

Driver PLM
Socket

Test standard

Operator
Comments

IZ¥LUM LT3

E230852

87 SEQUL 5050

I

1000mA

20%

SIGHNIFY SR 165W 300-1,050maA
01-31-423

VS

Radiated emissions (COMNE) - ENS5015
5L

|.-E:.
¥
*_:_:
"I‘;
f;\-
FRLY
a
1
H
' aM et L el L o] L] 18
TR . 5
EMI Final Results
Frequen s -:r;l:i v Carrection Mg, | Mes, | Tome
Rg T{Hz]ﬂ Lews] irmit Margin [-u:l—]]l:l BW |Time| of |Source|Comment
L I - H]
[dBuv] (d8uv] [dB] [kHz] | [m=] | Meas.

07/1272023 / 08:46
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CONE 20- 1ZYLUM LT3 Passed

EUT Picture
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CDNE 100 - IZYLUM LT3

Passed

Schreder SA - EMC Test Report

Test Information

Product

Sample reference
LED number & type
Class

Current

Dimming

Driver Name
Driver PLM
Socket

Test standard
Operator
Comments

E 3

Level indBav

uFefedsl

07/12/2023 /10:20

M

1IZYLUM LT3

E230852

87 SEOUL 5050

1

1000mA

100%

SIGNIFY SR 165W 300-1,050mA
01-31-423

LvS

Radiated emissions (CDNE) - EN55015
SLI

T
LT e

WM mN nv WN 1w

HW L ovd 9 Wod Moy

R ERT NN 1§ )
(LR e TIPS SR
Vi ! TN AT Y

20
Freguency in Hz

Lo N VS W M A TSR O
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COME 100 - IZYLUM LT3 Passed
EMI Final Results
e | ork | opk | pre | PR pe
Rg Fre.haf.zrjc'_.' Ii'.'el _Qimit '-Ergin Level E::'_ Margin Cnr.r;:Bi_—:i-:r H?Eﬁf“”e?;:im? T,Lr:;m Saurce Comment
‘ [dBuv] | [dapv) | (48] | [dewv) doy] [dB] e S :
1 67.800 56.34 | 57.23 | 0.9 19.82 120000 | 20,000 | L0:1232 | Critical Points
1 67.800 5707 | 57.23 | 016 19.82 120,000 | 1000000 | 10:13:02 | Crtical Points
1 BB.B5T 5581 | 57T.10 .29 19.81 120,000 | 100000 | 10:13:00 | Crtical Points
1 BB.85T 5599 | 57.10 111 19.81 120000 | 20,000 | L0:12:32 | Crtical Points
1 70,030 BE5T | 56.96 138 19.80 120000 | 20,000 | L0:12:32 | Critical Points
1 T0.030 510 | 5696 | (.86 19.80 120,000 | L000.000 | L0:L2:57 | Critical Points
1 TLL146 55.15 | 56.83 LG8 19.81 120,000 | 1000000 | 10:12:55 | Crtical Points
1 TL146 5380 | 56.83 | 3.02 18.31 120000 | 20,000 | L10:12:32 | Crtical Points
1 TLTal 5581 | 56.75 | 0.94 19.82 120000 | 20,000 | L0:12:32 | Critical Points
1 TLTal BE5 | 56.75 | 210 19.82 120000 | LOO0000 | 10:1252 | Critical Points
1 72320 53.99 | 5669 | 27D 19.82 120,000 | 1000000 | 10:12:50 | Crtical Points
1 72320 5493 | 56.69 177 19.82 120000 | 20,000 | L0:12:32 | Critical Points
1 TLT30 S3BR | 5664 | 276 19.83 120000 | 200000 | L0:12:32 | Critical Points
1 72730 5352 | 5064 313 19.83 120,000 | LOD0000 | 10:12:47 | Crtical Points
1 T3.259 5316 | 56.58 | 343 19.833 120000 | 20,000 | L10:12:32 | Crtical Points
1 T3.259 5280 | 56858 | 378 19,83 120000 | 1000000 | 10:12-45 | Critical Points
1 T3TET 5209 | 5652 43 19.84 120000 | LOO0000 | 10:12-42 | Critical Points
1 TI.TET 51491 | 56.52 161 19.84 120000 | 200000 | L0:12:32 | Critical Points
EUT Picture

0771272023/ 10:20
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CDNE 100 - IZYLUM LT3 Passed

07/12/2023 / 10:20 3/3



Harmonic current emissions (IEC 61000-3-2, Class C, > 23W)

EZ30852 - [ZYLUM LT3 - CLII - BTLEDS
1000mA - Dimming 100%
PHILIPS SR 185W

0-31-423
Date 0TN2z0a3 Operator slucian Moma AC number 063
Hamonic Canment (A) Limite [A) Power Factor 0.Bazz Cos. g ma 0.e837
1 7.786E4H Al 7.796E-01 A
2 1.B30E03 A 1.557E-02 Al
3 1550502 A 2.31EED1 A Harmonics
5 1.607E-02 A 7.736E02 A i
7 1.016602 A FA50ED2 A e s
g 1.616E02 A 2.803E02 A H000E-01 A
11 1.262E02 A 2.336E02 A
13 0.450E-03 A 2 336E-02 A 000601 A
15 A.EMED3 A 2 336E-02 A £.000E-01 A
17 5 150E-03 A 2 336E-02 A
18 I602EN3 A 2. 336ED2 A & DO0E-O1 &
21 1.624E03 A 2.336E-02 A )
23 107203 A 2.336E02 A e mLa
25 2.00EE4 A 2.33BED2 A 3 DO0E-01 &
I T.0HMEDL A 2 336E-02 A
0 B 113E04 A 7 A3REDZ A e LA
3 1.120E03 A 2.336E-02 A 1.000E-01 &
33 7.208ED4 A 2.336E-02 A | L »
35 3.31BEDL A 2.336E-02 A 0.0O0E+00 &, s S fs 52 e 8. 8. 8 08 8 B B 8 0 B &
37 3. TREED4 A 2 A36E02 A 1 2 3 & L 11 13 1% 17 15 21 23 25 27 25 31 313 35
30 4.020ED4 A 2.336E-02 A R ——

input
Ums 2208V
Ims 0.780 A
Pms 17T W
5 1781 WA
Q -22.3 VAR
FPF 0.8822
Lo, 0779 A
Cos 95 0.8337
THD 5.6%




Harmonic current emissions (IEC 61000-3-2, Class C, = Z3W)

EZ30B52Z - IZYLUM LT3 - CLII - 8TLEDS
1000mA - Dimming 20%
PHILIPS SR 185W

01-31-423
Date 0TN2znz: Ciperator slucian Morma AQ number
Hamonic Canment (A) Limite (&) Power Factor 0.2 Cos qE
1 T.THEEN A T.7T86ED1 A
2 J60RE04 A 1.557ED2 A
3 20M4E02 8 231BED1 A Harmonics
5 1. 125E02 A T.TA6ED2 A .
7 TAE3 A E450E0Z A e
g 3 143EDI A 3.893E02 A H000E-01 A
11 1.388E03 A 2336ED2 A
13 1.056E03 A 2336ED2 A T00E-01 A
15 7.BIE-(4 A 2.336E-02 A £.000E0L &
17 3.005E-04 A 2I3IBEDZ A
18| 1.04EEJ3 A 2.336ED2 A 5 DO0E-01 &
21 1.253E03 A 2336ED2 A P—
23 TATIE4 A 2336ED2 A :
25 JBBE4 A 2. 33E6ED2 A 3 000E-01 A
27 S.001ED4 A 2.336ED2 A
20 BOZIE04 A 2 336ED2 A soarenLa
21 B.525E 14 A 2.336E02 A L OOBEAL &
33 TATIE4 A 2336ED2 A I 1
35 S.TEREDL A 2.336E02 A 0.CO0E+D0 A = " A e R R R R B B R
37 JETIEDL & 2 33FED7 A 1 2 3 5 7 g 11 13 1% 17 12 21 X3 2 F
] BEMED4 A 3 33EEN2 A R
input
Ums 2300V
Ims 0.188 A
Pms 356 W
5 BT VA
Q -15.2 VAR
PF 0.8123
— 0.188 A
COS 950 0.6307
THD 15.5%

0.8307







La boratow schrédEr Ll i e Sohdder :

TESt repurt 713-TEST Experts in lightability™  w&5aiied i
MBN EN ISO/IEC 17025 :2017

FORM L-54 W2

Thermal Test LED

General information

Subject - [ZYLUM LT 3 - 100 Samsung LH351C - 500maA - Philips FP 165W - Zhaga socket
Asked by - NAGY Addm

Created on - 06/06/2023

Started on - 04/07/2023

Test number : 230655

Reference norm - IEC/EN 60598-1 Ed9 {2021) + A11 (2022); 50598-2-3 Ed3 (2002} +A1 (2011); 60598-2-5 Ed3 (2015)
Samplefs) : E230365, E230481

Test conditions

Luminaire : [ZYLUM LT 3 Operator : KOY Fiston
Number of LED : 100
LED : Samsung LH351C

Driver - DRIVER_SIGNIFY_FP_165W_200-700mA_220-240V_DALI_C170
J 02-58-003

Number of driverfs) -1

Diriver info - Tc (max 90°C)

Diriver current {mA] - 500

SPO : vossloh Lighting Solutions SP3/230,/10K/i
Testing focility - BER - SCHREDER

Conclusion

Informative

Conclusion :
ATs < BO°C no risk of solder crack

Ta (@500mA): 55°C limited by driver according IEC 60598-2-3 and IEC 60598-2-5 [outdoor use only)
Ta (@500mA): 50°C limited by driver indoor use and UL standard
Tq {@500mA): 35°C limited by driver and lenses according IEC 62722-2-1

Tqg given for 100 khrs of lifetime

Validated by - Duplicate to : RACANELLI Frank, 5Z0GY] Jdnos Péter, D230655
ESPEJON Erwin, NAGY Adim 1/a

LAB - 27/07/2023

LERHO Xavier

The puhlication of this repart i anothar form thow tha ongingl ona & not agr of tie I This raport concams type tasts on one or 0 sares of
specimens. Al infovrmation but the mesuremants resulls are provided by the customar.



Test(s) details

Test(s)
Sensors positions Disposition of the thermocouples on the DUT. Informative
Test @ 500mA Test according section 12.4 of IEC 60598-1. Informative
The DUT is driven until all thermocouples reach thermal
stabilization (i.e. variation = 1K/h).
Evaluation of the harmonics behaviour according IEC 61000-
3-2 - Not covered by the Iaboratory’s accreditation.
Sensors positions
Detail(s)

:
0
q

lfx
t

- Ly

D230655 2/4



Test @ 500mA
Verdict(s)
Ts1 ITs2 LEE] Tsd ITs5 Tsb Ts? TsE TsS Driver | SPD Ta Cable antry
Lirnit Ta 95,0 "C 990 'C 9.0 "C 59,0 "C 99.0°C |99.0°C |92.0°C |9R.0°%C [|9%.0°C |90.0°C |EQ.OC |R0.0°C
Lirmit Tq 85.0 'C E5.0 'C B5.0 'C |ES.O°C ES0°C [85.0°% |85.0°C (85.0°%C [4s.0°C |B00°C |E0O'C |@O.0°C
Tharmacouple T* [&25 "C 645 "C B5.8 "C EG.2"C 624%C |6231°C (63 B°C |825°C |615%C |BISCC [338°C |3A7C
Room 25.2°C 35.2°'C 252 'C 5.2 'C 152°C |25.2°C |15.2°C |25.2°C |25.2°C |352°C |#52C |253°C
ELled 28V I.EW 18Y LEY I.EY ZEW ZEY LBV 2EV
I Lad 0.457 4 0.497 A 0497 A 0.497 & 0.497 A (0497 A |0.497 A& (0457 A [0.457 A
F Led 14w 1.4 W Law 1.4 W 1.4 W 14 W ld W 14w ldw
Heating 37.7°C 303°C A0.6 "C 400 *C 3725 |371°%C |3EESC |3B3C |IB3INC |383°C |BRE'C |BSSC
Ta Indoar 51.3"C £9.7°C S84 °C 590 °C 618°C [618°C |e04°C (6070|6270 |51.7°C |714°C |E1L5°C
a7.3'C 45.7 'C a4.4 " 5.0 'C A7TAC |47.9°C |464°C |46 7°C |ABTC |41.7°C |714°C |BL5'C
Solder point temperature used as the image of the lens temparasture
Primary Ef Secondary Em Orl
u 29.av u ITOTW
1 0.661 A 1 0497 A
P 1492w P 1350 W
FF 0,983
Efficiency 93,29
THD 6. 24
Harmonics - 100%|PASS

D230655
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Test room temperature {°C) :
25.2
Measurement eguipment -

Keithley with thermocouples type K (E127)
Morma 4000 [E176)
APT [E135]

Quantities measured :

Qualification of the thermal limits and measurement of the electrical behavior of a luminaire according to PT-5-07
Uncertainties -

Statement of uncertainties (K=2, 95% of confidence level):

Temperature: 1,26 K

Voltage [AC): 0,33%

Current [AC): 0,33 %

Power [AC): 0,27%

Voltage ([DC): 0.3 %

Current (DC): 0,3%

Power [DC): 0,23%

Anemometer: £ 0,27 mfs

Decision rules -

Paszs/fail criteria for individual test statement of conformity (Verdict):

Mo pass/fail criteria applied on electrical measurements, except on harmonics where the criteria of IEC 61000-3-2 are
applied [the harmonics are not covered by the laboratory's accreditation).

Mo pass/fail criteria applied on thermal measurements when performed at 25°C (+/- 5°C), the Ta/Tq values are calculated
according GDE-POL-001.

Pass/fail criteria on thermal qualification [test performed at announced Ta or Tqg)
At the announced Ta, ne component is above its maximum limit of operation : success
At the announced Ta, at least 1 component is above its maximum limit of operation : fail

According to IEC &0598-2-3 and |EC 60598-2-5 S5tandards, the maximum limit of every component can be augmented by 10 K
provided that the luminaire is intended for outdoor use only.

At the announced Tq, no component is above its selected performance limit of operation: success
At the annocunced Tq, at least 1 component is above its selected performance limit of operation : fail

According to IEC 62722-2-1, the selected performance limit cannot be augmented by 10 K even if the luminaire is intended
for outdoor use.

Any Ta/Tq defined value will be rounded down to the nearest multiple of 5.

In any case, test at 25°C or test at Ta or Tq, if delta Ts is above the recommended value of the GDE-POL-001, the test is
failed.

Pass/fail criteria for the test report statement of conformity [Conclusion):

At least one of the individual test statements of conformity [Verdict) is successful: success, the highest achieved Ta/Tg is
reported

Otherwise: fail
End of accredited report :

D230655 474



Schréder

Experts in lightability™

DECLARATIE DE CONFORMITATE

g3

SCHREDER ROMANIA S.R.L., cu sediul in Cluj - Napoca, str. Corneliu Coposu, nr. 167A, Jud. Cluj,
Romania, inregistrata la Registrul Comertului cu nr. J12/1759/1998, membra a SCHREDER GROUP,
in calitate de furnizori de aparate de iluminat marca SCHREDER

Declaram pe propria raspundere ca aparatul de iluminat: IZYLUM

Versiune: 1IZYLUM 1, IZYLUM 2, IZYLUM 3, IZYLUM 4, IZYLUM 5
Echipare: 1IZYLUM 1: Max. 40 LED-uri, IZYLUM 2 Max. 80 LED-uri, IZYLUM 3 Max. 160 LED-uri,
IZYLUM 4 Max. 240 LED-uri, IZYLUM 5 Max. 240 LED-uri

Clasa electrica: | sau Il

Caracteristici: Max. 750mA

Etanseitate compartiment optic: IP 66, IP67
Etanseitate compartiment aparataj: IP 66, IP67
Tensiune nominala: 230 V — 50 Hz

Cu conditia ca acesta sa fie instalat, intretinut si utilizat in conformtate cu standardele de instalare si
instructiunile producatorului. Este in conformitate cu urmatoarele directive sau standarde:

EN 60598-1 (2021)

EN 60598-2-3 (2003 + A1 2011)

EN 61547 (2009)

EN 61347 (2015)

EN 55015 (2013+A11:2020)

EN 61000-3-2 (2019+A12020) & 3-3 (2013)
EN 62471 (2008)

EN 62493 (2015)

EN 63000 (2018)

EN 62696 (2018)

EN 62031 (2018)

IEC 62722-1 (2016)

IEC 62722-2-1 (2016)

Directiva 2014/30/EU

Directiva 2014/35/EU

Directiva 2009/125/EC

Diectiva 2012/19/EU

Directiva RoHS 2011/65/EU (RoHS 2)

SCHREDER ROMA R Eliberat,
Director General, AN lanuarie 2023, Cluj-Napoca
R
v\
Alexandru SIRCA | -
\ ~

Schréder Romania s.r.l.

Str. Corneliu Coposu, nr.167A | 400228 Cluj-Napoca Romania | T +40 364 560 670 | F +40 364 560 671 | www.schreder.com
TVARO 11210601 | J12/1759/1998 | IBAN RO77 FTSB 6448 0000 3700 1RON | BIC FTSBROBU



Schréder

Experts in lightability™

IZYLUM

e

—

fo— -

MID LENSO
FLEX"2| FLEX"4

N S——
L C——

Designer : Indio da Costa

O solutie stradala, urbana, versatila si
performanta, cu timp de montaj si de
mentenanta reduse.

Bazat pe experienta Schréder si pe competenta dovedita in
iluminatul LED stradal si urban, aparatul de iluminat
IZYLUM beneficiazd de numeroase inovatii pentru a oferi
experienta decisiva oricarei parti interesate in proiect -
municipalitatii, care cauta recuperarea rapida a investitiei
cu o solutie de iluminat usor de utilizat si prietenoasa cu
mediul inconjurator, contractantilor care doresc sa
economiseasca timp si sa evite greselile In timpul instalarii
si cetatenilor care doresc medii confortabile si sigure.

Aceastd gama de aparate de iluminat inter-conectate nu
numai ca este o adevarata platforma pentru orasele
inteligente dar designul sau optimizat, usor si compact
minimizeazd amprenta de carbon n fiecare etapa a ciclului
de viatd al produsului. IZYLUM iese in evidenta drept cel
mai bun din clasa sa pentru economia circulara.

CAI DE PODURI PISTE DE STATII DE TREN ZONE EXTINSE ~ PIETE Sl ZONE CAI DE
CIRCULATIE BICICLETE $I $I METROU PIETONALE CIRCULATIE SI
URBANA SI PIETONALE AUTOSTRAZI

STRAZI

ROAD -

IK 09

3

005

certification




IZYLUM | cezomar

Descriere

IZYLUM este un aparat de iluminat robust, dar compact, conceput cu accent pe usurinta de
instalare si mentenantd, care permite clientilor sa-i prelungeasca durata de viata cu viitoarele
upgrade-uri. Compus din doua parti separate din aluminiu turnat sub presiune inaltd, corpul
aparatului este sigilat cu sticla plana, oferind un grad ridicat de etanseitate si rezistenta la
socuri.

Disponibil In cinci dimensiuni, cu 10 pana la 240 de LED-uri, IZYLUM oferd o solutie de iluminat
eficientd, bine dimensionatd, care variaza de la diverse aplicatii pentru Inaltime redusa de
montaj, precum parcuri, piste pentru biciclete sau strazi rezidentiale, pana la drumurile
principale si bulevarde.

Gama IZYLUM profitd de cele mai noi inovatii fotometrice. Utilizeaza noile module optice
LensoFlex®4 si MidFlexTM2, care au fost dezvoltate In jurul ideilor de performanta,
compactitate, versatilitate si standardizare. Amandoua au aceeasi amprenta si geometrie
tehnicd, deci au acelasi design, indiferent de conceptul fotometric.

Pentru a simplifica operatiunile de instalare si mentenant3, IZYLUM introduce tehnologii
brevetate, cum ar fi noul sistem de fixare universal IzyFix, care permite montaj lateral sau n
varf de stalp. Aparatul de iluminat ofera acces fara unelte la compartimentul de accesorii
electrice. Capacul inferioar se deschide in jos si este prevazut cu o balama. Inchiderea
aparatului de iluminat este confirmata de un zgomot clar, puternic, care poate fi auzit chiar si
ntr-un mediu urban zgomotos. Livrat pre-cablat (optional), IZYLUM este disponibil cu un
sistem de fixare universal IzyFix adaptat la montaj lateral si In varf de stalp pe orice brat cu
diametrul de @32mm, @42-48mm, @60mm si @76mm. Sistemul IzyFix permite trecerea de la
o pozitie la alta In orice moment, fard a demonta aparatul de iluminat de pe stalp. Aceasta
caracteristicd unica usureaza instalarea si oferad o versatilitate completd in ceea ce priveste
configuratiile de brate si stalpi. Sistemul IzyFix permite inclinarea Intr-un interval de 130 ° si
respecta pe deplin standardele de vibratii IEC si ANSI 3G.

TIPURI DE APLICATII

o CAl DE CIRCULATIE URBANA SI STRAZI

AVANTAJE CHEIE

* Maximizeaza economiile de energie si de

costuri de mentenanta
e PODURI

e Noua generatie de module fotometrice
ProFlex ™ si MidFlex™2, care ofera
iluminat de Tnalta eficientd, confort si
siguranta ridicate

e PISTE DE BICICLETE SI PIETONALE
o STATII DE TREN SI METROU

e ZONE EXTINSE
e 5 dimensiuni pentru a oferi cea mai

precisa solutie pentru numeroase aplicatii
de iluminat rutiere si urbane

o PIETE SI ZONE PIETONALE

o CAl DE CIRCULATIE SI AUTOSTRAZI
e Acces fara unelte la compartimentul de
accesorii electrice cu confirmarea
inchiderii data de un zgomor clar,
puternic.

e Reglare la fata locului, trecerea de la o
pozitie la alta in orice moment, fara fara
deconectarea aparatului de iluminat de pe
stalp.

e Gama larga de temperaturi de
functionare

o Certificat Zhaga-D4i
e Pregatit pentru interconectare

e Variante alimentate cu energje solara

IZYLUM introduce doud noi platforme
fotometrice extrem de eficiente.

Sistemul universal de fixare IzyFix permite
trecerea de la montaj in varf de stalp la
montaj lateral si faciliteaza procesul de
comanda si instalare a aparatelor de iluminat.

IZYLUM este compatibil cu aplicatia Circle
Light, un instrument simplu, rapid si eficient
din punct de vedere al costurilor pentru a
interactiona cu aparatul de iluminat, pentru a
capta datele acestuia si pentru a gestiona
setdrile.

[ Z s
certified

IZYLUM este interconectat si poate functiona
cu diversi senzori si sisteme de control

Drepturi de autor © Schréder SA - martie 2023. Toate drepturile rezervate. Specificatiile au caracter informativ si pot fi modificate fara notificare prealabila. IZYLUM | 2



IZYLUM | pistrizuti cuminosse

—

LENSO
FLEX® 4

LensoFlex®4

LensoFlex®4 optimizeaza mostenirea conceptului LensoFlex cu un modul
fotometric compact si puternic, bazat pe principiul adaugarii distributiei
fotometrice. Numarul de LED-uri in combinatie cu curentul de alimentare
determina nivelul de intensitatii distributiei luminoase.

Cu distributii luminoase optimizate si eficienta ridicatd, aceasta a patra
generatie permite ca produsele sa fie mai reduse in dimensiune pentru a
satisface cerintele aplicatiei cu aceastd solutie optimizata si din punct de
vedere al investitiilor. Modulul LensoFlex®4 poate dispune de un sistem de
controlul al luminii reziduale pentru a preveni poluarea luminoasa de
vecindtate sau de un limitator de stralucire pentru un confort vizual
ridicat.

—

MID
FLEX" 2 | MidFlex™2

A doua generatie de modul fotometric MidFlex ™ 2 beneficiaza de cea
mai noud generatie de LED-uri de putere medie si fotometrie
dedicata pentru aplicatii profesionale.

Conceput pentru a avea aceeasi tipodimensiune si puncte de fixare
ca LensoFlex®4, platforma MidFlex ™ 2 reprezinta o solutie
alternativa pentru cei care cauta un iluminat rentabil si eficient,
pastrand acelasi design al aparatului de iluminat.

Sl 4

.
1338
lexd

Ear

Controlul luminii reziduale

Optinal, modulele LensoFlex®2 pot fi echipate cu un sistem de
control Back Light. Aceasta caracteristica suplimentara

minimizeaza poluarea luminoasa din vecinatate in special asupra clad
irilor.

A. Fara controlul luminii reziduale | B. Cu controlul luminii
reziduale

Drepturi de autor © Schréder SA - martie 2023. Toate drepturile rezervate. Specificatiile au caracter informativ si pot fi modificate fara notificare prealabila.

Accesoriu decorativ

Acest accesoriu oferd nu numai o solutie esteticd, deoarece acoperd
acopera cablurile de alimentare ale pldcii LED ci si creste fluxul
luminos util al aparatului datoritd suprafetei sale stralucitoare care
reflectd lumina produsa de blocul optic. In functie de configuratie,
placa creste fluxul luminos util cu 2 pana la 3%.

IZYLUM | 3



IZYLUM | pistrizuti cuminosse

Blocuri de racire in formda de diamant

IZYLUM 5 este echipat cu noile blocuri de racire in forma de
diamant pe partea superioara a blocului optic. Forma de diamant
a blocurilor de récire a fost proiectatéd pentru a reduce
acumularea de praf si apa si pentru a asigura managementul
termic optim pentru pastrarea performantelor in timp.

Drepturi de autor © Schréder SA - martie 2023. Toate drepturile rezervate. Specificatiile au caracter informativ si pot fi modificate fara notificare prealabila. IZYLUM | 4



|ZYLUM | sisteme oe control

Flux luminos constant (CLO)

Acest sistem ajuta la compensarea deprecierii fluxului luminos si
la evitarea iluminarii excesive la Inceputul vietii sistemului de
iluminat. Deprecierea luminii In timp trebuie luata in considerare
pentru a asigura un nivel de iluminare predefinit pe perioada
duratei de viata economica a aparatului de iluminat.

Fara functia CLO, Tnseamni pur si simplu cresterea puterii
initiale pentru a compensa deprecierea fluxului luminoas. Prin
controlul precis al fluxului luminos, energia necesara pentru
atingerea nivelului necesar poate fi mentinuta pe toatd durata
vietii corpului de iluminat.

100,000 h

1. Nivel de iluminare standard | 2. Consum de energie electrica cu
CLO | 3. Eficienta energetica

Senzor PIR pentru detectarea miscarii

In locurile cu activitate nocturni scizuts, iluminarea poate fi
redusa la minimum, de cele mai multe ori. Prin utilizarea
senzorilor PIR, nivelul luminii poate fi ridicat imediat ce un
vehicul sau pieton este detectat in zona.

Fiecare aparat de iluminat poate fi configurat individual cu mai
multi parametri, cum flux luminos Mmnim si maxim, durata de
intarziere si durata de pornire / oprire. Senzorii PIR pot fi folositi
intr-o retea autonoma sau interoperabila.

Drepturi de autor © Schréder SA - martie 2023. Toate drepturile rezervate. Specificatiile au caracter informativ si pot fi modificate fara notificare prealabila.

Profil personalizat de reducere a fluxului
luminos

Driverele inteligente pot fi programate cu profile complexe de
reducere a fluxului luminos. Sunt posibile pana la cinci
combinatii de intervale de timp si niveluri de lumina . Aceasta
caracteristica nu necesita cablare suplimentara.

Perioada dintre pornire si oprire este utilizata pentru

a activa profilul de reducere a fluxului luminos

presetat. Sistemul personalizat de reducere a fluxului luminos
genereaza economii mari de energie electrica , asigurand n
acelasi timp nivelul de luminanta optim si uniformitatea pe
timpul noptii.

A

100 %,

a0%
0%,
40% LM
20%
B
W bl 23 m 03 05 o7

A. Nivel de reducere a fluxului luminos | B. Timp

IZYLUM | 5



IZYLUM \ Sistemul de fixare universal IzyFix

lzyFix

Sistemul de fixare universal din aluminiu turnat sub Diversitate pentru toate tlpurlle de

presiune Schréder IzyFix este montat in fabrica si
este o parte integranta a aparatului de iluminat.
Sistemul IzyFix isi propune sa raspunda nevoilor la
nivel mondial, Tndeplinind cerintele de testare IEC
si ANSI 3G. Acesta este conceput pentru a
simplifica viata utilizatorilor si a instalatorilor in
procesul de achizitie si instalare a aparatelor de
iluminat pentru diverse aplicatii.

stalpi

€€ cp

@76mm  @B0mMM  PAB-42mm  @3Zmm

lzyFix @76mm:

- stut @32mm (cu adaptor)

- stut @42-48mm (cu adaptor)
- stut @60mm

- stut @76mm

De la montaj in varf de stalp la montaj
lateral dintr-o singura miscare

Designul inovator permite trecerea de la montaj lateral la montaj in varf de
stalp - chiar si pentru aparatele de iluminat comandate din fabrica pre-
cablate - fara si fie necesara nicio manevra la fixarea sau deconectarea de
pe stalp. Prin urmare, tipul de montaj (orizontal sau vertical) nu este necesar
a fi luat in considerare la efectuarea comenzii. Aceasta caracteristica unica
usureaza de asemenea instalarea. Dupa setarea pozitiei corecte, un
accesoriu este prevazut pentru a acoperi spatiul rezultat si pentru a asigura o
protectie suplimentara aparatului de iluminat.

v

Cel mai bun unghi de inclinare din piata

Sistemul de fixare universal IzyFix
beneficiaza de cel mai bun unghi de
inclinare din piat&, de peste 130 °, pentru
a asigura performante maxime in
diferite scenarii rutiere si pentru a oferi
posibilitatea instalarii aparatului de
iluminat chiar si in cele mai neprielnice
conditii. Cu un marcaj de referinta pe
aparat si unghiurile de inclinare pe stut,
reglarea se realizeaza in trepte de 5 °
prin slabirea a doud suruburi. Gama
larga de inclinare permite accesul usor
la compartimentul de accesorii electrice in timpul mentenantei.

*In functie de dimensiunea si forma aparatului de iluminat, unghiul de
inclinare poate fi redus. Pentru informatii exacte, consultati intotdeauna fisele
de instalare.

Drepturi de autor © Schréder SA - martie 2023. Toate drepturile rezervate. Specificatiile au caracter informativ si pot fi modificate fara notificare prealabila.

%

Diversitate pentru toate tipurile de stalpi

Datoritd numeroaselor aplicatii utilizate
la nivel mondial, Schréder a creat o serie
de sisteme de fixare si adaptoare pentru
a satisface toate nevoile care pot aparea
pe piata.

IzyFix @60mm:

- stut @32mm (cu adaptor)
- stut @42-48mm

- stut @60mm

IZYLUM | 6
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|ZYLUM | schreder exeora

Schréder EXEDRA este cel mai avansat sistem de
gestionare a iluminatului de pe piata pentru
controlul, monitorizarea si analiza iluminatului
stradal intr-un mod usor de utilizat.

Standardizarea ecosistemelor
interoperabile

Schréder joaca un rol cheie in promovarea standardizarii cu aliante si
parteneri precum uCIFl, TALQ sau Zhaga. Angajamentul nostru comun este de
a oferi solutii concepute pentru integrarea verticald si orizontala a IoT. De la
corp (hardware), la limbaj (model de date) si inteligenta (algoritmi), intregul
sistem Schréder EXEDRA se bazeaza pe tehnologii comune si deschise.
Schréder EXEDRA se bazeazi, de asemenea, pe Microsoft™ Azure pentru
serviciile cloud, furnizate cu cel mai ridicat nivel de incredere, transparenta,
conformitate cu standardele si reglementérile in vigoare.

Depasirea barierelor

Cu EXEDRA, Schréder a adoptat o abordare tehnologicid-agnostica, bazandu-
se pe standarde si protocoale deschise pentru a proiecta o arhitectura care
sd poatd interactiona perfect cu solutii software si hardware de la terti.
Schréder EXEDRA este conceput pentru a debloca interoperabilitatea
complet, deoarece oferd posibilitatea de :

- controlare a dispozitivelor (aparate de iluminat) de la alte marci

- gestionarea controlerelor si integrarea de senzori de la alte marci

« conectarea cu dispozitive si platforme de la terti

O solutie de tip "plug-and-play"

Fiind un sistem concentrator de date
care utilizeaza reteaua celulara, un
proces inteligent de punere in functiune
automaté recunoaste, verifica si extrage
datele despre aparate de iluminat in
interfata cu utilizatorul. Reteaua de
autoreglare dintre controlerele de
aparate de iluminat permite
configurarea in timp real a iluminatului
adaptiv direct prin intermediul interfetei
cu utilizatorul.

Drepturi de autor © Schréder SA - martie 2023. Toate drepturile rezervate. Specificatiile au caracter informativ si pot fi modificate fara notificare prealabila.

Experienta personalizata

Schréder EXEDRA include toate functiile
avansate necesare pentru gestionarea
dispozitivelor inteligente, controlul in
timp real si programat, scenarii de
iluminat dinamice si automatizate,
planificarea operatiunilor de mentenanta
si de exploatare pe teren, gestionarea
consumului de energie si integrarea
hardware-ului conectat de la terti.
Acesta este complet configurabil si
include instrumente pentru gestionarea
utilizatorilor si o politicd multi-tenant
care permite antreprenorilor, utilititilor de productie sau oraselor mari s&
segmenteze proiectele.

Un instrument puternic pentru
eficienta, optimizare si pentru luarea
deciziilor

Datele sunt o mare valoare. Schréder EXEDRA le conferd managerilor toata
claritatea de care au nevoie pentru a lua decizii. Platforma colecteaza
cantitati masive de date de la dispozitivele finale si, le cumuleaza, le
analizeaza si le afiseaza intuitiv pentru a ajuta utilizatorii finali sa ia cele mai
bune decizii.

Protejat pe toate laturile

Schréder EXEDRA ofera tehnologie de
ultima generatie cu criptare, analiza,
clasificare si practici cheie de gestionare
care protejeaza datele in intregul sistem
si in serviciile asociate.

1S0 27001

BUREAU VERITAS
Certification

Mobile App: any time, any place,
connect to your street lighting

The Schréder EXEDRA mobile
application offers the essential
functionalities of the desktop platform,
to accompany all types of operator on
site in their daily effort to maximise the
potential of connected lighting. It
enables real-time control and settings,
and contributes to effective
maintenance.

IZYLUM | 7
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Consortiul Zhaga si-a unit fortele cu DiiA si a
produs o singura certificare Zhaga-D4i care imbina
specificatiile de conectivitate exterioara Zhaga
Book 18 versiunea 2 cu specificatiile D4i ale DiiA
pentru telegestiune prin protocol DALI.

D4i node
(sensor and/or wireless
communication node)

yyZARY

Zhaga

=

receptacle |

Intra-luminaire
DALI bus

Zhaga-D4i
luminaire (outdoor)

yZARY

Standardizarea ecosistemelor
interoperabile

Ca membru fondator al consortiului
Zhaga, Schréder a participat la crearea
si, prin urmare, sprijind programul de
certificare Zhaga-D4i si initiativa acestui
grup de a standardiza un ecosistem
interoperabil. Specificatiile standardului
D4i au preluat caracteristicile
protocolului DALI2 si le-au adaptat
pentru echipamentele din interiorul
aparatului de iluminat, dar cu anumite
limitari. Doar module de control
montate pe aparatul de iluminat pot fi
conectate cu un aparat de iluminat Zhaga-D4i. Conform specificatiilor
modulele de control au puterea electrica limitata la TW sau 2W.

77

Program de certificare

Certificarea Zhaga-D4i, indeplineste toate criteriile, inclusiv potrivirea
mecanica, comunicarea digitald, raportarea datelor si cerintele de putere intr-
un singur aparat de iluminat, asigurand interoperabilitatea plug-and-play a
aparatelor de iluminat si a sistemelor secundare, cum ar fi modulele de
telegestiune.

Solutie rentabila

Un aparat de iluminat certificat Zhaga-D4i include drivere care ofera functii
care au fost anterior in modulul de telegestiune, cum ar fi masurarea energiei
electrice, care la randul sau a simplificat dispozitivul de control, reducand
astfel pretul sistemului de control

Drepturi de autor © Schréder SA - martie 2023. Toate drepturile rezervate. Specificatiile au caracter informativ si pot fi modificate fara notificare prealabila.

2 prize: sus si jos

Priza Zhaga are dimensiuni mai mici si
mai potrivitd aplicatiilor in care estetica
este esentiald. Arhitectura Zhaga-D4i
prevede, de asemenea, posibilitatea de a
pune doud prize pe un aparat de
iluminat care s permita, de exemplu,
combinarea unui senzor de prezenta si a
unui modul de telegestiune. Acest
aspect are, de asemenea, avantajul de a
standardiza anumite comunicatii ale
senzorilor de detectie cu protocolul D4i.

IZYLUM | 8



|ZYLUM \ lluminatul cu energie solard

Schréder EKINOX dezvoltat impreuna cu Sunna
Design este o solutie de iluminat solar ecologica
care combina producerea de energie electrica
regenerabila cu renumitele distributii fotometrice
Schréder, pentru a obtine un nivel optim de
iluminare, reducand in acelasi timp emisiile de
carbon si protejand mediul inconjurator. Aceasta
solutie de sine statatoare consta in trei kituri
solare (cu doua optiuni de Tncarcare a bateriilor)
asociate cu aparate de iluminat Schréder
personalizate care sunt echipate cu 20 pana la 80
de LED-uri de mare putere.

Schréder
EKINCX

POWERED BY

SU{"IHH

DESIGN

Ansamblu de iluminat inteligent

Schréder EKINOX dezvoltat impreuna cu
Sunna Design revolutioneaza
implementarea solutiilor de iluminat cu
energie regenerabild prin designul sau
inovator. Acesta dispune de panouri
solare fard rama, tehnologie avansata a
bateriilor, sisteme electronice inteligente
fncorporate si aparate de iluminat
echipate cu module fotometrice
LensoFlex®4 pentru a optimiza complet
iluminatul solar. Cu trei variante
personalizabile disponibile, aceasta
solutie stabileste un nou standard de usurinta si eficienta.

SE1 SE2 SE4
20 LED-uri 20 sau 40 LED- 40 sau 80 LED-
uri uri
1,800lm 3,500/3,700lm 7,500/7,500lm
Pani la Pana la 180lm/wW Pana la 180lm/wW
180lm/W

Instalare simpla

Schréder EKINOX dezvoltat impreuna cu Sunna Design simplifica instalarea la
fata locului si asigurd o performantd optima prin designul sdu usor de utilizat.
Kiturile solare SE ofera montaj in varf de stalp pentru stut cu diametrul de
@60 mm (SET si SE2) sau @76 mm (SE4). Cu ajutorul partenerilor sai, Schréder
oferd solutii complete care includ stalpi si brate ranforsate, care respecta
standardele de calcul EN40 si au marcajul CE.

Drepturi de autor © Schréder SA - martie 2023. Toate drepturile rezervate. Specificatiile au caracter informativ si pot fi modificate fara notificare prealabila.

Setari de inclinare separate

Optimizarea captarii energiei solare si a
distributiei luminoase pe un
amplasament necesita setari diferite.
Acest lucru poate fi realizat numai daca
panoul solar si aparatul de iluminat sunt
separate. Schréder EKINOX permite
aceastd flexibilitate In cadrul designului
sdu, deoarece panourile solare pot fi
inclinate la unghiul optim, variind de la O
la 50° (in functie de kitul SE selectat).
Conexiunea dintre panourile solare si
aparatul de iluminat se realizeaza cu
ajutorul unui cablu cu conectori codificati, eliminand riscul de erori de
instalare si asigurand o instalare usoara si eficienta.

Setari specifice de reducere a
intensitatii luminoase

Capacitatea energeticad a unui aparat de
iluminat alimentat cu energie solara este
limitatd si trebuie gestionata cu atentie.
Pentru a se asigura ca se alege
dimensiunea corecta a panoului si a
bateriei in functie de cerintele locale
specifice, cum ar fi nivelul de iluminare,
numarul de zile de autonomie si
densitatea traficului, la momentul
comenzii sunt disponibile mai multe

N profiluri preconfigurate. Scenariul de

A reducere a intensitétii luminoase ales

poate fi, de asemenea, modificat la fata locului de catre echipa locala de

servicii pentru clienti a Schréder pentru a raspunde nevoilor specifice ale

locului.

Functie de detectare a miscarii

Ca o caracteristica suplimentara,
aparatul de iluminat poate fi echipat cu
un senzor de miscare (PIR) pentru a
spori siguranta si experienta
utilizatorului. La detectarea miscarii
(vehicule, biciclete sau pietoni), se poate
anula scenariul de reducere a intensitatii
v 4 - : luminoase, ceea ce are ca rezultat
' cresterea nivelului de iluminare la 100%
pentru o perioada scurta de timp,
maximizand vizibilitatea si asigurand
siguranta utilizatorilor.

Gestionare inteligenta pentru a preveni
intreruperile de curent electric

Gestionarea inteligenta a consumului de energie este cruciald, deoarece
nivelul de incércare a bateriei la pornirea aparatului de iluminat poate varia in
functie de energia acumulata pe parcursul zilei. Sistemul electronic de la
bordul Schréder EKINOX imparte in mod inteligent noaptea in trei parti si
regleaza nivelul de iluminare Tn consecintd, pentru a preveni situatiile de pana

de curent si a asigura o functionare fara intreruperi.
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INFORMATII GENERALE

INFORMATII ELECTRICE

Inaltimea de
instalare
recomandata

4m to 15m | 13' to 49'

Eticheta Circle Light ~ Scor> 90 - Produsul indeplineste pe

deplin cerintele privind economia

circulara
Driver inclus Da
Marca CE Da
Certificat ENEC Da
Certificat ENEC+ Da
UL certified Da
Conform ROHS Da

Certificat Zhaga-D4i Da

Certificat BE 005 Da

Marca UKCA Da

Standard de testare EN 60598-1
EN 60598-2-3
IEC TR 62778
EN 62262

LM 79-08 (toate masuratorile efectuate
n laborator acreditat 1ISO17025)

LM 80 (toate masuratorile in laborator
acreditat 1ISO17025)

CARCASA AND FINISAJ

Clasa electrica

Tensiune nominala

Protectie la
supratensiuni (kV)

Compatibilitate
electromagnetica
(EMC)

Protocol de control

Optiuni de control

Priza

Sistem(e) de control
asociate

Senzor

Class 1US, Class | EU, Class Il EU

120-277V - 50-60Hz
220-240V - 50-60Hz
347V - 50-60Hz

6
8
10

EN 55015:2013/A1:2015, EN 61000-3-
2:2014, EN 61000-3-3:2013, EN
61547:2009, EN 62493:2015

1-10V, DALI

AmpDim, Bi-power, Profil personalizat de
reducere a fluxului luminos, Fotoceluld,
Telegestiune

Zhaga (optional)
Optional prizd NEMA 7 pini

Schréder EXEDRA

PIR (optional)

INFORMATII FOTOMETRICE

Carcasa Aluminiu
Distributie PMMA
luminoasa

Difuzor Sticla securizata

Carcasa finisaj Vopsire in camp electrostatic

Culoare AKZO gri 900 sablat
Nivel de etanseitate IP 66, IP66/IP67
Rezistentd la impact 1K 09

Conform cu standardul ANSI C 136-31, 3G
si IEC 68-2-6 (0.5G) modificat

Test de vibratie

Acces
pentru mentenanta

Acces fara unelte la compartimentul
accesorii electrice

- La cerere, orice altd culoare RAL sau AKZO

CONDITII DE FUNCTIONARE

Temperatura de
culoare LED

Indicele de redare a
culorilor (CRI)

Procent flux
luminous in emisfera
superioara (ULOR)

ULR

2200K (WW 722)
2700K (WW 727)
3000K (WW 730)
3000K (WW 830)
4000K (NW 740)
5700K (CW 757)

>70 (WW 722)
>70 (WW 727)
>70 (WW 730)
>80 (WW 830)
>70 (NW 740)
>70 (CW 757)

0%

0%

- ULOR poate fi diferit in functie de configuratie. V& rugam sa ne consultati.
- ULR poate fi diferit in functie de configuratie. V& rugam sa ne consultati.

DURATA DE VIATA A LED-urilor @ TO 25° C

Temperatura de
functionare(Ta)

-40 °C pan4 la +55 °C / -40 °F pan la 131
°F tinand cont de efectul vantului

-In functie de configuratia aparatului de iluminat. Pentru mai multe detalii,
vd rugam sd ne contactati.

Drepturi de autor © Schréder SA - martie 2023. Toate drepturile rezervate. Specificatiile au caracter informativ si pot fi modificate fara notificare prealabila.

Toate configuratiile

60,000h - L80 (mid-power LEDs)
100,000h - L95 (high-power LEDs)

- Durata de viata poate fi diferitd in functie de dimensiune / configuratii. Va

rugdm sd ne consultati.
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IZYLUM | caracrerisTic

DIMENSIUNI SI MONTAJ

AxBxC (mm | inch)

Greutate (kg | lbs)

Rezistentd aerodinamica (CxS)

Posibilitati de montaj

IZYLUM 1: 587x94x294 | 23.1x3.7x11.6
IZYLUM 2 : 804x94x352 | 23.8x3.7x13.9
IZYLUM 3 : 715x94x368 | 28.1x3.7x14.5
IZYLUM 4 : 873x94x390 | 34.4x3.7x15.4
IZYLUM 5 : 873x94x390 | 34.4x3.7x15.4

IZYLUM 1:4.9-59 [10.8-13.0
IZYLUM 2 : 6.3-7.3 |13.9-16.1
IZYLUM 3:7.0-8.3 |15.4-18.3
IZYLUM 4 :9.9-12.1 | 21.8-26.6
IZYLUM 5 :10.3-12.6 | 22.7-27.7

IZYLUM 1: 0.03
IZYLUM 2 : 0.03
IZYLUM 3 : 0.03
IZYLUM 4 : 0.03
IZYLUM 5 : 0.03

Montaj lateral — @32mm
Montaj lateral - @42mm
Montaj lateral — @48mm
Montaj lateral — @60mm
Montaj lateral piesa de fixare - @60mm

In varf de stalp prin alunecare — @32mm

In varf de stalp prin alunecare — @42mm

in varf de stalp prin alunecare — @48mm

in varf de stalp prin alunecare - @60rmm

In varf de stalp prin alunecare - @76mm

In varf de stalp montaj penetrant — @60mm

- Dimensiuni indicate pentru IZYLUM cu stut cu dimensiunea de @60mm (montaj lateral)

- Dimensiunile si greutatea variaza in functie de configuratie. Va rugam s& ne consultati pentru mai multe informatii.

-
4 s
&
B J
¥
A
F g
&
y
g,
[
- o

Drepturi de autor © Schréder SA - martie 2023. Toate drepturile rezervate. Specificatiile au caracter informativ si pot fi modificate fara notificare prealabila.
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|ZYLUM \ Optiuni de montaj

IZYLUM | IZYLUM |

Drepturi de autor © Schréder SA - martie 2023. Toate drepturile rezervate. Specificatiile au caracter informativ si pot fi modificate fara notificare prealabila. IZYLUM |12



Schreéder

1ZYLUM

Installation instructions

B

s o 120-277V
E @ |IEC @ @ éﬁg g—?zTn ; 220-240V IP IP IK
12-15m v/ -
[ro— EN60598 15m<m 7 35407/6408|-!‘)Z\/ 68 67 09
REDUCER KIT
1
ED M10x45
x() D D
@60mm  2x[JM10x40mm 2x[JM10x45mm
@76-60mm @48mm @42-32mm

REDUCER KIT
1

Izylum Izylum Izylum Izylum Izylum
1 2 3 4 5 M10x60
CxS 0.030m? | 0.028m? | 0.028m? | 0.027m? | 0.027m? DD
kgt  49-59 | 6.3-73 | 70-83 | 9.9-121 | 10.3-126
@76mm  2x[JM10x40mm 2x (JM10x40mm 2xDM10x60mm
* weight depends on configuration
A With adaptor for 60mm pole/arm With adaptor for 76mm pole/arm
Izylum Izylum Izylum Izylum Izylum Izylum Izylum Izylum
1 2 3 4/5 1 2 3 4/5
A [mm] 587 604 715 873 A [mm] 642 659 770 928
A1 [mm] 511 528 639 797 A1 [mm] 525 542 652 811
B [mm] 204 352 368 390 B [mm] 294 352 368 390
C [mm] 94 94 94 94 C [mm] 107 107 107 107
c1 [mm] 173 173 173 173 c1 [mm] 228 228 228 228
A A
“ : [y \
C i ?u == C E ?@ e
i A
Al Al
: L ‘ LD
C1 7 9 = = =)
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Bi-Power

Dim Switching line No Dim

@ 10mm 10mm 10mm

35mm 35mm 35mm

8-12 mm —> <~ 8-12 mm 8-12 mm
5G 1.5mm’ 4G 2.5mm’ 3G25mm’
4 G 1.5mm’ 3G 15mm’
D-,D+,PE,N,L L,Lp,PE,N L,PE,N
10mm 10mm 10mm
35mm 35mm 35mm
8-12 mm — i — 8-12 mm 8-12 mm
4 x 2.5mm’ 3 x 2.5mm’ 2 x 25mm’
4 x 1.5mm’ 3 x 1.5mm’ 2 x 1.5mm’
D-,D+,N,L L,Lp,N L,N
—+————=+ FUSE
10x38 8x32 5x20
Ceramic Ceramic Glass
500V | 4A | 500v | 4A | 250V | 4A
250V 5A
500V 6A 500V [ 6A | 550v | 6.3A

01-14-952 | DOC-0017499 rev F | 01-2021
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UL

No Dim

10mm

35mm:[

3x14 AWG
3x16 AWG

L,GND,N

8-12 mm

POST TOP
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group O

risk
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group 1

2200mm

770mm 200mm

SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS

The light source contained in this luminaire
shall only be replaced by the manufacturer or
his service agent or a similar qualified person.
Always switch off the power prior to installa-
tion, maintenance or repair activities.

RISK GROUP 2 - CAUTION! Hazardous optical
radiation may be emitted from this product. Do
not stare at the luminaire when operating as
it may be harmful to the eyes. The luminaire
should be positioned so that prolonged staring

ISTRUZIONI DI SICUREZZA

La sorgente di luce contenuta in questo siste-
ma di illuminazione dovra essere sostituita solo
dal produttore, dal suo agente di servizio o da
una persona con qualifica similare.

Staccare sempre il filo della corrente prima di
iniziare operazioni di installazione, manuten-
zione o riparazione.

GRUPPO DI RISCHIO 2 - ATTENZIONE! Questo
prodotto pud emettere radiazioni ottiche
potenzialmente pericolose. Non fissare la sor-
gente accesa. Potrebbe essere dannoso per gli

VEILIGHEIDSINSTRUCTIES

De lichtbron in deze armatuur dient uitsluitend
door de fabrikant, diens
onderhoudsvertegenwoordiger of een persoon
met vergelijkbare kwalificaties te worden ver-
vangen.

Schakel altijd de stroom uit voordat u aan ins-
tallatie, onderhoud of reparaties begint.

RISICOGROEP 2 - LET OP! Bij dit product kan
eventueel gevaarlijke optische straling voor-
komen. Staar niet in de brandende lamp. Dit
kan schadelijk zijn voor de ogen. Het armatuur

SIKKERHEDSINSTRUKTIONER

Lyskilden i dette armatur ma kun udskiftes
af producenten, af en vedligeholdelsesvirk-
somhed udpeget af producenten eller af en
tilsvarende kvalificeret virksomhed.

Sluk altid for strommen inden pabegyndelse af
installation, vedligeholdelse eller reparation.

Risikogruppe 2 - ADVARSEL! Produktet kan
muligvis udsende farlig optisk stréling. Kig ikke
direkte ind i armaturet under drift, det kan
veere skadeligt for gjnene. Armaturet skal pla-
ceres saledes sé langvarig stirren ind i arma-

ENG  at the luminaire at a distance of less than 0.6m ~ ITA ggfgl|nL?r‘\’g’:oreggh&:O;erfrzzit:rsesedrlefrs;salrz;o; NLD moet worden geplaatst zodat staren in het IDDAN  turet, pa en afstand der er tattere end 0.6m,
is not expected. It N . " L : armatuur op een afstand kleiner dan 0.6meter undgas
ungo lapparecchio a una distanza inferiore :
. . . di 0.6m. niet verwacht wordt.
Inl[:ase of PVC |nsulathed mhalns cable, thzllns— N . cerd dingsk Itllfaeltli(e af PVC- |so&e[)elt lednblnngKAL elel:itLllk—
taller MUST ensure that the WHOLE cable is : e . . B In het geval van PVC-geisoleerde voedingska- eren sikre, at HELE kablet er beskyttet mod kli-
protected against climatic conditions, espe- Il”i‘n(;at:tl)ladtlofzvl:?E?;Eal:?::ttiarél?:EZ ;lsgl:vtgl',\r"TPEvR% bels MOET de installateur ervoor zorgen dat de matiske forhold dette geelder isaer UV-straler
cially UV rays and rain, by making sure that sia protetto dalle cgndizioni climatiche, in par- GEHELE kabel wordt beschermd tegen klimaa- og regn. Elektrlkeren skal derfor serge for, at
the cable is contained inside the luminaire tico‘fare dai ragei UV e dalla piogsia, aséicu?an— tomstandigheden, met name UV-stralen en kablet forbliver inde i armaturet og masten.
and pole dosi che il ca%% sia contenﬂtogga\ll;interno del regen, door ervoor te zorgen dat de kabel zich
corpo illuminante e del palo in het armatuur en de paal bevindt Type Y montering: Hvis det eksterne kabel eller
Y-connection: In case of damage to the wire, P P ledning pa dette armatur er beskadiget, ma det
it has to be replaced only by the manufacturer, . " : Y-verbinding: in geval van schade aan de draad kun udskiftes af producenten
distributor or by an expert, to avoid risks. i(focllevgarge:to ¥: :," cgsgtdiltodannleggil,ar;en::. dient deze te worden vervangen door de fabri- eller af en servicepartner til producenten eller
dal?:oostre © essere sostitulto esclusivamente kant, de distributeur of door een expert, om tilsvarende kvalificeret person, for at undga
uttore, dal distributore o da un tecnico isico's t iid Kkad
esperto per evitare rischl. risico’s te vermijden. skader.
SICHERHEITSHINWEISE INSTRUKCJA BEZPIECZENSTWA INSTRUCTIUNI DE EXPLOATARE
Die Lichtquelle in dieser Leuchte darf nur vom zrédto $wiatta zamontowane w tej oprawie VMHCTPYKLMA Ge3onacHocTn Sursa de lumind din acest corp de iluminat
Hersteller bzw. von dessen moze by¢ wymieniane wytacznie przez produ- 3aMeHy UCTOMHMKA CBETA ANs JTOTO  CBETWMbHMKA trebuie nlocuitd numai de producator sau de
Kundendienst oder einer dhnlich qualifizierten centa, pracownika serwisu lub inng wykwalifi- [OMKEH BbINONHATL TOﬂbKO npoua Bcnmenh CepBMCHbIM reprezentantul sau de service sau o persoana
Person ausgetauscht werden. kowang osobe. areHtT jon ce detine calificari similare.
KsanudukaLmen
hal Sie die Str gung vor Installa- Przed rozpoczeciem instalacji, konserwacji lub Opriti  intotdeauna alimentarea electrica
tions-, Wartungs- und naprawy nalezy bezwzglednie odtaczy¢ zasila- Mepen fnainte de lucrérile de instalare, intretinere
Reparaturarbeiten stets ab. nie elektryczne. oﬁcnyxmaama nm peMoHTa Bcer/:la oTKIOYaiiTe sau reparatji.
X nuTakHve yCTpovicTsa.
Risikogruppe 2 - VORSICHT! Von diesem Pro- GRUPA RYZYKA 2 - OSTRZEZENIE Produkt GRUP DE RISC 2 - ATENTIE! Este posibil ca
dukt kann méglicherweise gefahrliche op- moze emitowac niebezpieczne FPYMMA PUCKA 2 - BHWMAHUE! BoamoxHo acest produs si emitd radiatii optice pericu-
tische Strahlung ausgehen. Es ist darauf zu promieniowanie optyczne szkodliwe dla oczu. 0nacHoe ONTUYECKOe M3Ny4eHwe OT 3Toro upenws. He loase. Nu priviti direct inspre lampa aflata
achten, dass man im eingeschaltetem Zustand Nie nalezy patrzec bezposrednio na pracujace CMOTPHTE Ha UCTOYHYK cBeTa. MoxeT BbiTb BpeaHo Ans in stare de functionare. Acest lucru poate fi
DEU der Leuchte nicht innerhalb einer Distanz von pgy ~ Zrédto $wiatta. Oprawa powinna byc tak za- puyg M3 CBeTUNbHVK [I0MKeH ObiTb pacnonoxeH Takum RON daunitor ochilor. Aparatul de iluminat trebuie
0.6m direkt in die Leuchte schaut. Dies kénnte montowana, aby jej dtugotrwata obserwacja 06pa3om, uToBbl GbI10 HEBOMOXHO CMOTPETb Ha Hero ¢ sé fie pozitionat astfel incat si nu fie posibil, in
schadlich fiir Ihre Augen sein. byta mozliwa z odlegtosci nie mniejszej niz paccrosHus Metee 0.6m. mod normal, privitul directd inspre lampa, la o
0.6m. distantd mai mica de 0.6m.
Bei Verwendung eines PVC-isolierten Netzka- B cnyyae kabens nutaHus c MBX usonsuuen, N
bels MUSS der Installateur sicherstellen, dass W przypadku kabla sieciowego izolowane- moHTaxHnk JOMKEH obecneunTs sawury BCEMO in cazul cablului de alimentare cu izolatie din
das GESAMTE Kabel vor klimatischen Bedin- go PCV instalator MUSI upewnic sie, ze kabel kabens OT BO3AEVCTBUA KNMMATUYECKVX YCrIOBWA, PVC, instalatorul TREBUIE s se asigure cd TOT
gungen -insbesondere vor UV-Strahlen und Re- CALYjest chroniony przed warunkami klimaty- 0C0BEHHO OT YnbTPaoNeToBbIX Nyyeil 1 AOKAS, cablul este protejat impotriva conditiilor clima-
gen- geschitzt ist, indem sichergestellt wird, cznymi, w szczegdlnosci przed promieniowan- ybeamBlnch, 4To kabenb HaxoauTCA  BHYTPM tice, mai ales impotriva razelor UV si a ploii,
dass das Kabel in der Leuchte und dem Mast iem UV i deszczem, upewniajac sig, ze kabel CBETUMbHIKA U ONOpbI. asigurandu-se ca acest cablu este plasat in
verschlossen ist znajduje sie wewnatrz oprawy i stupa. interiorul aparatului de iluminat si al stalpului
Mopknioyenne Y: B cnyvyae noBpexaeHUs N
Y-Verbindung: Falls die Leitung k hadigt ist, k jie Y: ze gl bezpi nstwa kabens ero 3ameHa NpOM3BOAMTCA  TOMbKO Conexiune Y: In caz de deteriorare a firu-
darf diese nur vom Hersteller, dem Handler uszkodzony przewod powmlen zostac wymie- Npou3BoOAUTENEM, [LMCTPUBLIOTOPOM nnm lui, acesta trebuie inlocuit numai de catre
oder einem Experten ersetzt werden, um Risi- niony wytacznie przez producenta, dystrybu- QKCnepTom. producator, distribuitor sau un expert, pentru
ken zu vermeiden. tora lub wykwalifikowanego elektryka. evitarea riscurilor.
INSTRUCTIONS DE SECURITE 8
La source lumineuse contenue dans ce lumi- INSTRUCCIONES DE SEGURIDAD K‘fsoz?gggﬁznnisirfgl:;?gg:te candeeiro deve N
naire doit &tre uniquement remplacée par le Solo el fabricante, un agente del servicio téc- ser substituida apenas pelo SAKERHETSINSTRUKTIONER
fabricant, son agent de maintenance ou une nico o persona con cualificacion similar puede fabricante, pelo geu te’gnico de assisténcia ou Ljuskéllan som monteras i denna armatur far
autre personne disposant des qualifications sustituir la fuente de luz de este sistema de P! lificaca ivalent: endast ersittas av en Schréder-anstilld eller
appropriées. iluminacién. por uma pessoa com quatiticagao equivatente. annan kvalificerad person.
. 5 . . . . . i Desligue sempre a alimentagdo antes de pro-
Mettez toujours Lappareil hors tension avant Apague siempre el interruptor de alimentacion L f 5 5 Stang alltid av strémmen fore installation,
toute opération d’installation, d’entretien ou antes de realizar tareas de instalacion, mante- gﬁdreer 2;“;\‘2““5 de instalagéo, manutengdo underhéll eller reparation.
de réparation. nimiento o reparacion. paragao.
., _ z . : Rlskgrupp 2 - VARNING! Eventuellt farllg optisk
RISQUE GROUPE 2 - ATTENTION ! Ce produit GRUPO DE RIESGO 2 - PRECAUCION! radiacion GRUPO DE RISCO 2 - ATENGAO! Possivel risco stralning fran denna produkt. Stirra ej pa drift-
émet potentiellement des rayons dangereux optica posiblemente peligrosa emitida por este duto. r?lio olharg ara a L empf nc'onameﬁ\to lampan. Kan vara skadligt for dgonen. Armatu-
pour la vue. Regarder directement la source producto. No mire a la lampara en funcionami- P:dé ser re’udi’?:ial ar:zos olrl\‘osl A Lumina- ren bor placeras sé att langvarigt stirrande in i
lumineuse et de maniére continue pourrait ento. Puede ser daiiino para los ojos. El sistema ia d prejudiciz pd d do 5 armaturen pa ett avstdnd som ar ndrmare in
FRA causer des lésions aux yeux. Le luminaire doit SPA  de iluminacién debe instalarse de modo que la POR 12 deve ser polslclonalha e modo a que Nao "GWE 0.6m ej ar mojligt.
étre installé de fagon a ne pas pouvoir regarder mirada fija prolongada a la luminaria, a una dis- lsuegrz:inéria em funucrir;noamaerntro 2 uma disptgl;?ci:
la source lumineuse directement de maniére tancia menor de 0.6m no se espere. inferior 2 0.6m. Vid PVC-isolerad kabel maste installatéren
continue & moins de 0.6m. ) p bl ado d . o ?e rt|illu:=\ttdhela kabkelln ar skydldad n;\ot klimat-
En el caso de un cable aislado de PVC, el ins- . ~ . . drhallanden, sérskilt UV-stralar och regn, ge-
Dans le cas d’un cable secteur isolé en PVC, talador DEBE asegurarse de que todo el cable goencés%nfep\%booﬁ;é'g‘gg:?é&ﬁgfﬁt:r nom att se till att kabeln monteras inuti arma-
linstallateur DOIT s’assurer que le cable EN- esté protegido contra las condiciones clima- ue TODO o cabo é protesido das condlg Ses turen och stolpen
TIER est protégé contre les conditions clima- ticas, especialmente los rayos UV y la lluvia, qhm ti v lmp nt gr ios UV ht; v
tiques, en particulier les rayons UV et la pluie, asegurandose de que el cable esté dentro de la ¢ rt? caz especiaime be atos tde s ut a, Typ Y-anslutning:
en s’assurant que le cable est contenu a linté- luminaria y el poste 3: ll rlr?'anrjér"; :ed‘;ufo? ?1: 0 esta contido dentro Om den externa kabeln eller ledningen pa den-
rieur du luminaire et du poteau { cabl P o deb uminari una. na arlrlnatll:r ar sk?ldad. far den endast bytas ultl
Conexion en Y: si el cable se dafia, solo debe P " av tillverkaren eller av en servicepartner til
Connexion Y : si le cable est endommagé, il ne reemplazarlo el fabricante, un distribuidor o un Iélgagao YB iT g:daso de danosl "f° g"?* estte fﬁ"_‘ tillverkaren eller motsvarande kvalificerad per-
peut é&tre remplacé que par le fabricant, par experto para evitar riesgos. t?bsggsu stituido aE'enqs peto a‘r{par:j e, dis son, for att undvika skador
le distributeur ou par un expert, afin d’éviter egitglr roigcoouspor um tecnico especializado, para
tout risque. .
BIZTONSAGI UTMUTATO Z250 iHCTpYKUis Ge3nexi UPUTSTVA
A lampatestben talalhato fenyforrast kizaro- [ixepeno CBITﬂa o MICTUTLCS Yy ubomy CB\TMﬂbHVIK‘/ Izvor svetla u ovom rasvetnom telu moze da
lag a gyarto, szervizképviseldje vagy hivatalos NOBYHEH 3aMiHATY NuLLe BUPOGHYIK, 70r0 CepBICHMT areHT zameni samo proizvodac, njegov servisni agent
szakszerviz szakembere cserélheti ki. a6o ksanicikoaHa ocoba. ili na sli¢an naéin kvalifikovana osoba.
A szerelés, karbantartas és javitas el6tt minden 3asxan nepeq Uvek iskljuite napajanje pre instalacije, odrza-
esetben végezzen aramtalanitast. BONAR0M a0 PEMOHTOM. vanja ili popravke.
KOCKAZATI CSOPORT 2 - VIGYAZAT! A beren- At Wa ﬂ;‘:‘i PYNA PUKKY 2 - YBATA! MoxnwmsicTs Hebeaneuroro GRUPA RIZIKA 2 - PAZNJA! Proizvod moze emi-
dezés veszélyes optikai sugarzast bocsathat RT £t So AT ONTUYHOTO  BUNPOMIHIOBAHHS  BIA  LILOTO  MPOAYKTY. tovati $tetno opticko zradenje.
ki! Ne nézzen bele a bekapcsolt lampatestbe! YHuKaitte npsimoro nornsgy Ha BBIMKHEHE [pKepeno Izbegavati vizuelni kontakt sa svetlosnim izvo-
Szemet karosito hatas léphet fel. A lampatestet caitna. Moxe 6y wkinnueo Ana odeit. CaitanbHK Mae rom dok je u radu. Moguce o$tecenje vida. Sve-
HUN gy ajanlott pozicionalni, hogy ralatas esetén a  CHI  #RILEPVCEL - Z\iﬁﬁ%ﬁ%A%fN& UKR 6y postauiosanwit TaK, wob yHukHytv itoro Tpusanoro - SRIP  tiljku treba pozicionirati tako da se ne ocekuje
lampatest ne legyen 0.6m-nél kozelebb! RFERIPLURHIERIE SERN - LE CROTIAKAHKA 3 BICTaHi Gnwiye, Hix 0.6M duzi vizuelni kontakt sa izvorom sa razdaljine
SERIRK - MEERRBARIT R TﬁL manje od 0.6m.
PVC szigetelés(i tapkabel esetén a telepitdnek TREE - Y Bunapky xaﬁen»o xuBnenHs i3 MBX isonsujeto,
biztositania KELL, hogy a TELJES kabel védett MOHTaXHUK BVHEH  3abesneuntt  3axuct U sluéaju napojnog kabla sa PVC izolacijom,
legyen az éghajlati viszonyoktdl, kiilénésen az BCLOrO xaﬁemo BiAl BIWMBY KNIMATUYHMX YMOB, izvodaé MORA obezbediti zastitu CELOG kab-
UV sugarzastol és az esétdl, Ugyelve arra, hogy ocobnmeo BiA ynbTpachioneToBMX MpoMeHiB Ta la od klimatskih uslova, posebno UV zracenja
a kabel a lampatest és az oszlop belsejében /\ﬁ&ﬂJ% LI AOUY, NEpeKoHaBLINCh, WO Kabenb 3HaXomuTbes i kige, tako Sto ¢e osigurati da se kabal nalazi
legyen. BCEPEWHI CBITUNbHIKA Ta ONopi unutar svetiljke i stuba.
Y- 6: A sérilt vezetéket kizardlag a YSCAHaHHSI y pa3i MOWKOAKEHHs ApOTY itoro Y-veza: U slu€aju oStecenja zice zamenu mora
gyartd, forgalmazd vagy szakember cserélheti Mae 3aMiHUTV NuiLe BUPOBHUK, AUCTPUG'lTOp Yu da obavi iskljucivo proizvodaé, distributer ili
ki a kockazatok elkeriilése végett. excnepT, o6 3anobirTn pusikam. struénjak kako bi se izbegao rizik.
sdadud] Oiloulss
U Jags ga gl S Josd Jsseh! iS5l ol asiall S N5 oo S 0 sepl] yhan i) azlodl o §
3l 6l ) Sy b 4l Ul oI Ladl Ll
2 ;bbb aegaze Cilae gkl 14 ¢ jdod
Jhag Gl O pedy ISy oSy 0 e Sl ol @350 S (Y Lo 5 9 Szl Jl ol LS Y, s pladl Slasl s
AR asdgio xi 0 0.6 30 S5 dilus o sgdll
58 shll 5 i) §58 a2l aols g bl OIS o ez Ol 0 SWI el 48 03l Sl dogy T pasil o
Sl 5 dsasll U5l gooma JaSIT 01 S N
N Jsie gaseds 5) S dosd Skl Sl 9l asial) aS1 UM (e S 3, aulslll MYI i) ol Ul
3l 6l s Sy b 4l Ul 51 Ladl Ll
01-14-952 | DOC-0017499 rev F | 01-2021 www.schreder.com

/7

without notice

ject to changes

information, descriptions and illustrations herein are only of an indicative

gium) - Th

Rue de Mons

iége,

ane Halleux - Schréder International Services SAA. - B-4

h

1 - Executive Publisher: Sté

hréder ¢




LICENCE

No. 22050 replaces No0.21629, 21793

Issued to:
Applicant:
R-Tech

Rue de Mons, 3
4000 LIEGE
Belgium

Licensee:

Schreder S.A.

Rue de Lusambo, 67

1190 BRUXELLES o 2
Belgium

Product : road, square and street lighting
Trade name(s) : SCHREDER
Type(s)/model(s) © 1ZYLUM 1, IZYLUM 2, IZYLUM 3, IZYLUM 4, IZYLUM 5

The product and any acceptable varation thereto is specified in the annex to
this licence and the documents therein referred to.

SGS CEBEC hereby declares that the above-mentioned product has been certified on the
basis of:

- afype test according to the standard specified in annex

- aninspection of the production location

- aceriification agreement with the number 1173

SGS CEBEC hereby grants the right to use the CEBEC certification mark

The ENEC/CEBEC certification mark may be applied to the product as specified in
this licence for the duration of the ENEC/CEBEC certification agreement and under the
conditions of the ENEC/CEBEC certification agreement.

nce is issued on:  18/01/2021

ir. C. Lana,
Certification Manager

© Only integral publication of this certificate, including the annex, is allowed

This cerificate is only valid combined with the publication on the following web address: www.sgs.com/ee

SGS Belgium NV-Division SGS CEBEC This cortficalc 1 issuod by e company under its k forC
Business Rverside Park Sorvioss accossblo 21 hDJwww .5gs comiarms and_condBons.hife. Alontion i
Bid Internationalelaan 55 Bulld. K dravn 1o e imitations of kabitly datined Sersin and In #e Tost Report heratn
mangoned which Andirgs are inths C . Any un. \,
B-1070 Brussals Jorgaty o tizficaticn of T contant of 2PERENCE O TilE OCUMENt 3 Uit and

Tel.+32(0)2 556 00 20 Fax.+3X0)2 556 00 368 offancans may bo prosecuied 10 e tulast axtant of th iaw.



ANNEX TO ENEC/CEBEC LICENCE No. 22050

Page 1 of 4
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SPECIFICATION OF THE CERTIFIED PRODUCT

Product data

Product

Trade name(s)
Type(s)/Model(s)
description

rated voltage (Un)
nature of supply
rated frequency
class

degree of protection

resistance to impact (1K)

Additional information

road, square and street lighting

SCHREDER

IZYLUM 1, IZYLUM 2, IZYLUM 3, IZYLUM 4, IZYLUM 5
Street lighting

220-240V

ac

50-60 Hz

class Il

P66, IP67

K09

- [ZYLUM 1 with 20 leds Lensoflex 4 LH351C @ 700mA: ta 50°C with Control gear LG PISE-A075X and

PISE-A075Y.

- [ZYLUM 4 with max 120 leds Lensoflex 4 LH351C @ max 500mA: ta 55°C with Control gear Philips LP/FP

150W 0.2-0.7 230V S240.

- [ZYLUM 5 with max 240 leds Midflex2 OSCONIQ @ max 700mA & IZYLUM 5 with max 120 leds
Lensoflex 4 LH351C @ max 500mA: ta 55°C with Control gear Philips SR 110W 0.2-0.7A SNEMP 230V

C150 sXt, PISE-A165X or PISEA165Y.

Product data - type IZYLUM 1

rated power
lamp(s)

rated ambient temperature (ta)

Product data - type IZYLUM 2

rated power
lamp(s)

rated ambient temperature (ta)

max. 65 W

max. 20 leds (Lensoflex 4: LH351C)
max. 40 leds (Midflex 2 : Osconiq 3030)

max. 55°C

max. 110 W

max. 40 leds (Lensoflex 4: LH351C)
max.80 leds (Midflex 2 : Osconiq 3030)

max. 55°C

SGS Beigium NV-DNVision SGS CEBEC
Business RNerside Park

BId Internationaletaan 55 Bulld. K
B-1070 Brussels

Tel.+32(0)2 556 00 20 Fax.+3X ()2 556 00 36

630733/15
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Product data - type [ZYLUM 3
rated power
lamp(s)

rated ambient temperature (ta)

Product data - type IZYLUM 4
rated power
lamp(s)

rated ambient temperature (ta)

Product data - type IZYLUM 5
rated power
lamp(s)

rated ambient temperature (ta)

TESTS

Test requirements

EN 60598-1:2015 + A1:2018
EN 60598-2-3:2003 + A1:2011

Test results

max. 167 W

max. 80 leds (Lensoflex 4: LH351C)
max. 160 leds (Midflex 2 :Osconiq 3030)
max. 55°C

max. 218 W

max. 120 leds (Lensoflex 4: LH351C)
max. 240 leds (Midflex 2 : Osconiq 3030)
max. 50°C

max. 280 W

max. 120 leds (Lensoflex 4: LH351C)
max.240 leds (Midflex 2 : Osconiq 3030)
max. 50°C

The test results are laid down in certification file 630733/15.

Remarks

This certificate is based on test report No. P1580-82-lid.

SGS Belgium NV-DNvision SGS CEBEC
Business Riverside Park

Bid Internationalelaan 55 Bulld. K
B-1070 Brusseis

Tel.+32(0)2 556 00 20 Fax..32(0)2 556 00 36

630733/15
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Conclusion

The examination proved that all certification requirements were met.

Reviewed by, project leader :  Christian Maes - 18/01/2021
Certification Manager

2021-01-18

NV-DNision SGS CEBEC
Beigium — 63073315

B1d Internationaleiaan 55 Bulld. K
B-1070 Brussels :
Tel+32(0)2 556 00 20 Fax.+320)2 556 00 36
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FACTORY LOCATION(S)

Schreder TOV

Vul. Mykulynetska 46B
46000 TERNOPIL
Ukraine

Schreder (China) Lighting Industrial Co., Ltd
No.40 Xinye 2 Street

Tianjin Economic Technolegical Development Zone West Zone
300462 Tianjin City, P.R.China

China

Socelec SA.

Av. de Roanne, 66

Poligono Industrial "EL HENARES"

19180 MARCHAMALO (GUADALAJARA)
Spain

Schréder lluminagao S.A.

Rua da Fratemidade Operaria, n°3
2795-491 CARNAXIDE, OEIRAS

Portugal

Schréder Hungary Plc.

Topart 2

2084 PILISSZENTIVAN

Hungary

SGS Beigium NV-DNVIsion SGS CEBEC
Business RNerside Park

Bid Internationalelaan 55 Bulld. K

B-1070 Brussels
TeL.+32(0)2 556 00 20 Fax..3%0)2 556 00 36

630733/15



Traducere din limba englezéa, Limb&gan Daniela, traducator autorizat MJ nr.14531/2005

LICENTA
Nr. 22050 inlocuieste nr. 21683, 21793

Eliberat pentru:
Aplicant:
R-Tech

Rue de Mons, 3
4000 LIEGE
Belgia

Posesor licenta:
Schreder S.A.

Rue de Lusambo, 67
B-1190 BRUXELLES
Belgia

Produs : aparate de iluminat cdi de circulatie, piete, stradal

Nume de Tnregistrare : SCHREDER
Tipul modelului S1ZYLUM 1, IZYLUM 2, IZYLUM 3, 1IZYLUM 4, IZYLUM 5

Produsul si orice versiune este mentionat in Anexa la aceasta licenta precum si documentele la
care se refera.

SGS CEBEC, prin prezenta, declara ca produsul mai sus mentionat a fost certificat in baza:
- testelor tip conforme standardului specificat in anexa
- inspectiei la locul de productie
- documentului de certificare cu nr. 1173

SGS CEBEC, marca de calitate inregistrata, garanteaza prin prezenta dreptul de a folosi marca de
certificare CEBEC

Marca de certificare ENEC/CEBEC poate fi aplicata pe produsul specificat in aceasta licenta pe
durata valabilitatii documentului de certificare ENEC/CEBEC, si conform conditiilor
documentului de certificare ENEC/CEBEC.

Licenta a fost eliberata la 18/01/2021
Semnatura indescifrabila

ir. C. Lana,

Director Certificare

Este permisa numai publicarea integrald a acestei certificari, inclusiv anexa.
Acest certificat este valid doar impreuna cu cu publicarea adresei: www.sgs.com/ee

LT T —

pret Ay
SGS Belgium NV-Division SGS CEBEC ) LIMBASAN A Ny it —
Business Riverside Park \ LK LEWNL 12005

Bid internationaielaan 55 Bulid. D ‘ / A, Francez;

B-1070 Brussels
Tel.+32(0)2 556 00 20 Fax.+32(0)2 556 00 36

.


http://www.sgs.com/ee
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ANEXA LA LICENTA ENEC/CEBEC Nr. 22050
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DATELE TEHNICE ALE PRODUSULUI CERTIFICAT

Date produs

Produs

Nume de marca
Tipul(uri)

Descriere

Tensiune nominala
Tip alimentare
Frecventa nominala
Clasa

Grad de etanseitate
Rezistenta la impact

Informatii suplimentare:

: Cai de circulatie, piete, stradal

: SCHREDER

1IZYLUM 1, IZYLUM 2, IZYLUM 3, IZYLUM 4, IZYLUM 5
. lluminat stradal

:220-240 V

: current alternativ

: 50-60 Hz

:clasa Il

. IP 66, IP67

1 IK09

- 1ZYLUM 1 cu 20 LED-uri Lensoflex 4 LH351C @700mA ta 50°C cu echipament de control LG

PISE-AQ075X si PISE-A075Y

- 1ZYLUM 4 cu max 120 LED-uri Lensoflex 4 LH351C @ max 500mA ta 55°C cu echipament de
control Philips LP/FP 150W 0.2-0.7 230V S240

- 1ZYLUM 5 cu max 240 LED-uri Midflex2 OSCONIQ @ max 700mA & IZYLUM 5 cu max 120
LED-uri Lensoflex 4 LH351C @ max 500mA ta 55°C cu echipament de control Philips SR
110W 0.2-0.7A SNEMP 230V C150 sXt, PISE-A165X sau PISEA165Y

: i produs- ti

Putere nominala
Lampa(i)

Temperatura nominala ambientala

Informatii pr. -tip 1ZYLUM 2

Putere nominala
Lampa(i)

Temperatura nominala ambientala

: max. 65W
: max 20 led-uri (Lensoflex4: LH351C)

max 40 led-uri (midflex 2 Osconiqg 3030)

> max. 55°C

: max. 110W
: max 40 led-uri (Lensoflex4: LH351C)

max 80 led-uri (midflex 2 Osconiqg 3030)

> max. 55°C

SGS Belgium NV-Division SGS CEBEC 630733/15

Business Riverside Park Tnd (

Bid internationaielaan 55 Bulid. D faducitor f Intemret |

B-1070 Brussels LIMBAgiAN ool Autorizy
/ At LA

Tel.+32(0)2 556 00 20 Fax.+32(0)2 556 00 36 \ L /N

A~ \_E . 1 2

S
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ANEXA LA LICENTA ENEC/CEBEC Nr. 22050

pagina 2 din 4
: . s 1]
Putere nominala > max. 167 W
Lampa(i) : max 80 led-uri (Lensoflex4: LH351C)
max 160 led-uri (midflex 2 Osconiq 3030)
Temperatura nominala ambientala : max. 55°C
: . s 1]
Putere nominala > max. 218 W
Lampa(i) : max 120 led-uri (Lensoflex4: LH351C)
max 240 led-uri (midflex 2 Osconiq 3030)
Temperatura nominala ambientala : max. 50°C
: . s 1]
Putere nominala : max. 280 W
Lampa(i) : max 120 led-uri (Lensoflex4: LH351C)
max 240 led-uri (midflex 2 Osconiq 3030)
Temperatura nominala ambientala : max. 50°C

Cerinte teste

EN 60598-1:2015 + A1:2018
EN 60598-2-3:2003+A1:2011

Rezultate teste
Rezultatele testelor se gasesc in certificatul cu numarul 630733/15

rvatii

Acest certificat are la baza raportul testului Nr. P1580-82-11d.
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ANEXA LA LICENTA ENEC/CEBEC Nr. 22050
pagina3din4

Concluzie :

Verificarea a demonstrat ca toate cerintele au fost indeplinite.

Verificat de catre, coordonator proiect Christian Maes —18/01/2021
Manager Certificare semndturd indescifrabild, data
Traducsitor
LIMB Amﬁmretﬁmod?t -
.( v\. E ‘3‘3 JEE;S‘
SGS Belgium NV-Division SGS CEBEC 630733/15

Business Riverside Park

Bid internationaielaan 55 Bulid. D

B-1070 Brussels

Tel.+32(0)2 556 00 20 Fax.+32(0)2 556 00 36
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ANEXA LA LICENTA ENEC/CEBEC Nr. 21792
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Adresa fabricilor

Schreder TOV

Vul. Mykulynetska 46 B
46000 TERNOPIL
Ukraine

Schreder (China) Lighting Industrial Co, Ltd

No 40 Xinye 2 Street, Tianjin Economic Technological Developement Zone West Zone,
300462 Tianjin City , P.R. China

China

Socelec S.A

Av de Roanne, 66

Poligono Industrial EL HENARES

19180 MARCHAMALO (GUADALAJARA)
Spain

Schreder lluminacao S A

Rua da Fraternidade Operaria n’ 3
2795-491 CARNAXIDE OEIRAS
Portugal

Schreder Hungary Plc.

Topart 2

2084 PILISSZENTIVAN

Hungary

Waduclior g ltarprgy
/ LMBASM t‘;dldl
"\ L LWM. mlﬁ
/ 4 cheZé
SGS Belgium NV-Division SGS CEBEC 630733/15

Business Riverside Park

Bid internationaielaan 55 Bulid. D

B-1070 Brussels

Tel.+32(0)2 556 00 20 Fax.+32(0)2 556 00 3
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- SGS

EMELC Cerification Body registered under 1D # 02_ Validity of EMEC and ENEC+ Eicences can be checked at weiw. enec.com

LICENCE

to use the ENEC+ Mark
?L-LJ&

EMECH+ License No.: 22137

Under the conditions given in the "Rules concerning the use of the CEBEC mark" complemented by the
ENEC+ Agreement under contract 1173/2, the license to use the ENEC+ Mark with suffix 02, as shown
abowve, has been issued to:

Schreder S_A.
Rue de Lusambo, 67
1190 Bruxelles
Belgium

For the product:

Street lighting luminaire

Trade name(s):
SCHREDER

Type(z)iModel{s):
IZYLUM 1 (led LH351C), IZYLUM 2 {led LH351C), [Z¥LUM 3 {led LH351C),
IZYLUM 4 (led LH351C), IZYLUM 5 (led LH351C), IZ¥YLUM 1 (OSCONIG 30305),
IZYLUM 2 (OSCONIC 3030S), [ZYLUM 3 (OSCOMIQ 3030S),
IZYLUM 4 (OSCONIQ 30305), [ZYLUM 5 (OSCOMIQ 30305)

Complying with the following EPRS for performance:
EPRS 003:2018, IEC 62722-1:2014, |EC 62722-2-1:2014
EN 62722-1:2016, EN 62722-2-1:2016

Based on test report Mo, P1580-82_LH351C-0SCONIQ_012021

This licence iz conditional to the validity of the ENEC License I:Iy? 22050.

Date: 2021-03-30 Signature:

Manager

5G5S Belgium NV - Division 5G5 CEBEC. Riverside Business Park, Avenue Intemationalelaan 55, Bulding K, BE-1070 Brussels
Tel +32 2 556 00 20 - cebec infoiflysgs.com




Annex to ENEC+ certificate No. 22137

Page 10f3

Characteristics :

Description
Rated voltage (Un)
Rated frequency

Colour rendering index {GRI}

Colour temperature (CCT)
Class

IZYLUM 1 {led LH351C}):

Rated power
Lampis)
Luminous flux
Efficacy (Im/\W)
Rated cument

IZYLUM 2 {led LH351C]):

Rated power
Lamp(s)
Luminous flux
Efficacy (Im/W)
Rated cument

IZYLUM 3 {led LH351C]):

Rated power
Lamp(s)
Luminous flux
Efficacy (Im/W)
Rated current

1ZYLUM 4 {led LH351C}:

Rated power
Lampi(s)
Luminous flux
Efficacy {Im/\W)
Rated cumant

Street lighting luminaire

220-240V

50-60 Hz

70, 80 (LH351C)

70 (OSCONIQ 3030S)

2200k, 2700K, 3000k, 4000K (LH351C)
3000K, 4000K (OSCONIQ 3030S)
class Il

max. 65 W

max. 20 (Lensoflexd : LH351C)

max. 7700 Im {max. 1000 mA)

max. 1563 Im/W

max. 1000 mA (Tg 15°C) / max. 700 mA (Tg 25°C)

max. 110 W

max. 40 (Lensoflexd : LH351C)

max. 14004 Im (max. 870 mA)

max. 166 Im/W

max. 870 mA (Tq 15°C) / max. 700 mA (Tq 25°C)

max. 162 W

max. 80 (Lensoflexd : LH351C)
max. 22556 Im (max. 700 mA)
max. 1771 I/ W

max. 700 mA (Tg 25°C)

max. 218 W

max. 120 (Lensoflexd : LH351C)

max. 30019 Im (max. 600 mA)

max. 170 Im/W

max. 600 mA (Tq 15°C) / max. 500 mA (Tg 25°C)



Annex to ENEC+ certificate No. 22137
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IZYL UM 5 (led | H351C):

Rated power
Lamp(s)
Luminous flux
Efficacy (Im/W)
Rated cument

IZY1L UM 1 (OSCONIQ 30308):

Rated power
Lamp(s)
Luminous flux
Efficacy (Im/WW)
Rated cument

IZYLUM 2 (OSCONIQ 30308):

Rated power
Lamp(s)
Luminous flux
Efficacy (Im/W)
Rated cument

IZYLUM 3 (OSCONICQ 30308):

Rated power
Lamp(s)
Luminous flux
Efficacy (Im/WW)
Rated cument

IZYLUM 4 {OSCONIQ 30308):

Rated power
Lamp(s)
Luminous flux
Efficacy (Im/MWW)
Rated cument

max. 280 W
max. 120 (Lensoflexd : LH351C)
max. 35328 Im (max. 750 mA)
max. 171 Im/W

max. 750 mA (Tq 15°C) / max. 500 mA (Tq 25°C)

max. 56 W

max. 40 (OSCONIQ 30305)
max. 6621 Im

max. 149 Im"\W

max. 200 mA (Tg 25°C)

max. 109 W

max. 80 (OSCONIG 30305)
max. 12878 Im

ma 164 ImfW

max. 200 mA (Tq 25°C)

max. 167 W

max. 160 {(OSCONIC 3030S)
max. 22368 Im

max. 171 Im/'W

max. 162 mA [Tq 25°C)

max. 214 W

max. 240 (OSCONIQ 30303)
max. 28630 Im

max. 172 Im/'W

max. 140 mA (Tq 25°C)



Annex to ENEC+ certificate No. 22137
Page 30of 3

IZYLUM 5 (OSCONIQ 3030S8):

Rated power x max. 2715 W

Lamp(s) z max. 240 (OSCONIQ 3030S)
Luminous flux : max. 335631 Im

Efficacy (Im/W) : max. 172 Im/W

Rated current 2 max. 170 mA (Tq 25°C)
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SGS CEBEC

Organismul de certificare ENEC inregistrat sub ID # 02. Valabilitatea ENEC+ licente ENEC pot fi verificate pe www.enec.com

LICENTA

Pentru folosirea ENEC+ Marca inregistrata

Licenta Nr.: 22137

In conditiile prevazute de directiva ”Reguli privind folosirea marcii inregistrate CEBEC” completata
de Acordul ENEC+ in temeiul contractului 1173/2, licenta de a folosi ENEC+ marca intregistata cu
sufixul 02, dupa cum se arata mai jos, a fost eliberata catre:

Schréder S.A
Rue de Lusambo, 67
1190 Brussels
Belgium

Pentru produsul:

Aparate de iluminat stradal

Nume de inregistrare:
SCHREDER

Tipul modelului:

IZYLUM 1(led LH351C), IZYLUM 2(led LH351C), 1ZYLUM 3(led LH351C), IZYLUM 4(led
LH351C), 1ZYLUM 5(led LH351C), IZYLUM 1(OSCONIQ 3030S), IZYLUM 2(OSCONIQ
3030S), 1ZYLUM 3(OSCONIQ 3030S), IZYLUM 4(OSCONIQ 3030S), IZYLUM 5(0OSCONIQ
3030S),

In conformitate cu EPRS pentru performanta:
EPRS 003 2018, EN 62722-1:2014, EN 62722-2-1:2014

EN 62722-1:2016, EN 62722-2-1:2016

In conformitate cu raportul de testare nr. P1580-82_LH351C-OSCONIQ_ 012021

Aceasta Licenta este conditionata de valabiliatea Licentei ENEC nr: 22050

Data: 2021-03-30 Semnatura:

Nume: Calogero LANA
Pozitie: Manager Certificari
Aceasti liceni a fost eliberatd Tn condiiile prezumiiei si condiiionatd de faptul ca titularul licenlei deline toate
drepturile legale necesare cu privire la produsul prezentat pentru testare si certificare.

SGS Belgium NV — Division SGS CEBEC, Riverside Business Park, Bld Internationalelaan 55, Build'i,ng K, BE-1070 Brussels',
Tel. +32 2 556 00 20 — cebec.info@sgs.com faducltor §In

lemprat A |
4 L "sﬁN ........ worizg; ..

\ L (A Ny, 12005

\/
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Characteristics

Descriere

Tensiune nominala (Un)
Frecventa nominala

Indice de redare al culorilor (CRI)

Temperatura culoare (CCT)

Clasa

Tip 1IZYLUM 1 (led LH351

Putere nominala
Sursa(e)

Flux luminos
Eficacitate (Im/W)
Curent nominal

Tip 1IZYLUM 2 (led LH351

Putere nominala
Sursa(e)

Flux luminos
Eficacitate (Im/W)
Curent nominal

Tip 1IZYLUM 3 (led LH351C) :

Putere nominala
Sursa(e)

Flux luminos
Eficacitate (Im/W)
Curent nominal

Tip 1IZYLUM 4 (led LH351C):

Putere nominala
Sursa(e)

Flux luminos
Eficacitate (Im/W)
Curent nominal

lluminat stradal, piete

220-240V

50-60 Hz

70; 80(LH351C)

70 (OSCONIQ 3030S)

2200K, 2700 K, 3000 K, 4000K (LH351C)
3000 K, 4000K (OSCONIQ 3030S)
clasall

Max. 65W

Max. 20 (Lensoflex 4: LH351C)

Max. 7700 Im (Max 1000 mA)

Max. 153 Im/W

Max 1000 mA (Tq 15°C) / Max 700 mA (Tq 25°C)

Max. 110W

Max. 40 (Lensoflex 4: LH351C)

Max. 14004 Im (Max 870 mA)

Max. 166 Im/W

Max 870 mA (Tq 15°C) / Max 700 mA (Tq 25°C)

Max. 162W

Max. 80 (Lensoflex 4: LH351C)
Max. 22556 Im

Max. 171 Im/W

Max 700 mA(Tq 25°C)

Max. 218W

Max. 120 (Lensoflex 4: LH351C)

Max. 30019 Im (Max 600 mA)

Max. 170 Im/W

Max 600 mA (Tg 15°C) / Max 500 mA (Tq 25°C)

Traduciitor §ln

L&

megs“"mrerhuwm: e
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Tip 1IZYLUM 5 (led LH351

Putere nominala
Sursa(e)

Flux luminos
Eficacitate (Im/W)
Curent nominal

Tip IZYLUM 1 (OSCONI

Putere nominala
Sursa(e)

Flux luminos
Eficacitate (Im/W)
Curent nominal

3030S) .

Tip IZYLUM 2 (OSCONI

Putere nominala
Sursa(e)

Flux luminos
Eficacitate (Im/W)
Curent nominal

3030S):

Tip IZYLUM 3 (OSCONI

Putere nominala
Sursa(e)

Flux luminos
Eficacitate (Im/W)
Curent nominal

3030S

Tip 1IZYLUM 4 (OSCONI

Putere nominala
Sursa(e)

Flux luminos
Eficacitate (Im/W)
Curent nominal

3030S):

Max. 280W

Max. 120 (Lensoflex 4: LH351C)

Max. 35328 Im(Max 750 mA)

Max. 171 Im/W

Max 750 mA (Tq 15°C) / Max 500 mA (Tq 25°C)

Max. 56W

Max. 40 (OSCONIQ 3030S)
Max. 6621 Im

Max. 149 Im/W

Max 200 mA (Tqg 25°C)

Max. 109W

Max. 80 (OSCONIQ 3030S)
Max. 12878 Im

Max. 164 Im/W

Max 200 mA (Tqg 25°C)

Max. 167W

Max. 160 (OSCONIQ 3030S)
Max. 22368 Im

Max. 171 Im/W

Max 162 mA(Tq 25°C)

Max. 214W

Max. 240 (OQSCONIQ 3030S)
Max. 28630 Im

Max. 172 Im/W

Max 140 mA (Tqg 25°C)
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Anexa la certificat ENEC+ Nr. 22137

Pagina 2 din 3

Tip 1ZYLUM NI

Putere nominala : Max. 275W

Sursa(e) : Max. 240 (OSCONIQ 3030S)

Flux luminos : Max. 33531 Im

Eficacitate (Im/W) : Max. 171 Im/W

Curent nominal : Max 750 mA (Tq 15°C) / Max 500 mA (Tq 25°C)
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Laboratory
Test report

FORM L-52£ Edition 01 — Revision 01 - Date: 10,/09/2019

Tightness test

General information

R-Tech

V)

R:Tech

Brwr ke Bbima 1 — B INHI Lidge — Bl gum
Tel: +32 4234 70 40 - Face: #5214 14 1500
Blaatibair o Schrdtuker foop

Subject : IZYLUM 3 - 60 LH351C - Philips SR 150W - 700mA - Lumawise - CL |

Asked by - SZUGY] Janos Péter
Cregted on © 25/10/2019
Validated on - 06/11/201%

Test number : D1930954

Reference norm : 1EC/EN 60598-1 Standard

Sampie{s) : E190753
Folder : P-F15086

Test conditions

Lumringire : [ZYLUM 3
Number of LED : 60
LED : Samsung LH351C

Driver current {mA] - 700

Protector Materigl - Glass Extra Clear

Protector Shape : Flat
External accessories :

Lumawise

Preconditionning time [minutes] - 60

Conclusion

Operator - Philippe Léonard

4 Success

Conclusion :

IPG6 granted.

Validated by :
GHYSENS Gilles

Tha pubiication of this rmpart in another fom thow tha
w

Duplicate to : $Z0GY! Janos Péter, HORVATH Csaba, BEDO 0190994

Pater, BOS Peter
LAB - 06/11,/2019

1/4

off tha

¥ This rapart ¢

typR tasts on one or O sanas of



Test(s) details

Test(s)
MName Description Result
IPBX - Luminaire switched ON until stable T* SUCCess
- Talcum in suspension (blowing OM]
- After 1°, luminaire OFF
- Talcum for 3 hours
IPX& - Luminaire switched OM until stable T* Success
- Luminaire switched OFF and immediately sprayed with water jet
- Hose diam. 12,5 mm
- Water fiow: 100 |fmin
- Spraying distance: 3 m
- Duration of test: 3 minutes
1P6X
Result(s)

V/ Test succeeded no dust entry in the optical and auxiliary part.

Result(s)

V/ Test succeeded no water ingress in the optical and auxiliary part.

01505543
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Test room tempergture {*C) - 24
Measurement eguipment ©

IPEX

Talcum chamber [ADD3)
Thermometer (A039/2)
Chronometer [AD43/E)
Caliper [MO54/MO55)

IPXG

Rotating table [ADOL1/2)
Chronometer [AD43/8)
Thermometer (A039/1)
Flowmeter [ADI1,3)
IPx& nozzle [ADD1/5)

Quantities measured:

Verification of water/dust ingress within a luminaire enclosure according to

For IPZX: PT-5-14

For IP2X/4X: PT-5-15
For IPSX/&X: PT-5-06
For IPX3/X4: PT-5-01
For IPX5/X6: PT-5-08
For IPX7/X&: PT-5-09

Uncertainties:

Statement of uncertainties (K=2, 95% of confidence level):

Time: 0,35 seconds per 10 minutes

Temperature: 0,6 *K

Calipers: 0,005 mm

Measuring tape: £ 1,13 mm

Dynamometric key :

From 0.5 to 2.5 Nm : 0,15 Nm
From 2.5 to 5 Nm : 0,22 Nm
From 5 to 25 Mm : 0,83 Nm
From 25 to &0 Nm : 2,73 Nm
From 60 to 100 Nm : 3,55 Nm

For solid ingress test:

IP2X:
Probe dimensions: £ 0,6 mm
Applied force: T 04 N

IP3X:
Probe dimensions: £ 0,3 mm
Applied force:x 0,13 N

IPAX:
Probe dimensions: £ 0,1 mm
Applied force: :x 0,11 N

01503594
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IPSX /6N
Test duration (talcum suspension time): £ 3 seconds
Talcum mass: 0,02 %

For liquid ingress test:

IPX3/X4
Table rotation: £ & sec/rotation
Arms Rotation angle: £ 3°
Water flow: £ 4 %

IPX5/X6
Table rotation: £ & sec/rotation
Water flow: £ 4 %

Test Distance: +0 / -50 cm

IPXT /X8
Test depth: +10 cm [ -0 cm

Decision rules:
Pass/fail criteria
For solid ingress test:

IP2X:
If contact possible with live parts: fail
Otherwise: pass

IP3X[/AX:
For luminaires without draining heles, nor ventilation slots for forced cooling, penetration of the test probe in the
enclosure: fail
For luminaires with draining holes, or ventilation slots for forced cooling, if contact possible with live part: fail
Otherwise: pass

IPSX/BX
By visual inspection:
If possible hazard due to presence of conductive dust: fail
If no possible hazard due to the presence of conductive dust: IP5X granted
Mo presence of talcum: IP&X granted

For liquid ingress test:

IPX3 /XA /K5 XE:
By visual inspection:
If possible hazard due to presence of water: fail
If no possible hazard due to the presence of water and no efficient way to evacuate the water: fail
If no possible hazard due to the presence of water and an efficient way to evacuate the water: pass
Mo presence of water: pass

IPXT /X8:
By visual inspection:
Presence of water: fail
Mo presence of water: pass

End of test report

D150334 414






Traducere din limba engleza, Limb&san Daniela, traducitor autorizat MJ nr.14531/2005

' R-Tech
La borator teste ‘ RueL;e Mons 3 — B-4000 Li¢ge — Belgium
R T h b Tel.: +32 4.224 7_1 40 — Fax: +324 2242590
RAPORT DE TEST FIZIC =T@CHN ——a  VorverorsciniserGrowy

FORMULAR L-54 Editia 01 — Revizia 01 - Data: 10/09/2019

Test etanseitate

Informatii generale

Subiect : 1ZYLUM 3 - 60 LH351C - Philips SR 150W - 700mA - Lumawise - CL |
Solicitat de: SZUGYI Janos Péter

Creat la: 25/10/2019

Validat la: 06/11/2019

Numdr test: D190994

Standard referintd:: IEC/EN 60598-1 Standard

Mostrd(e): E190753

Dosar : P-F19086

Conditii testare

Aparat : 1ZYLUM 3 Operator : Philippe Léonard
Numdr LED-uri : 60

LED : Samsung LH351C

Curent driver (mA) : 700

Materia difuzor: Sticla Extra Clara

Formd _difuzor: Plat

Accesorii _exterioare:

Lumawise

Timp de preconditionare (minute): 60

Concluzii
Succes
Concluzii :
IP66 garantat.
Validat de: Duplicat pentru: SZUGYI Janos Péter, HORVATH Csaba, D190994
. BEDO
GHYSENS Gilles Péter, BOS Peter 1/4

(Semnadtura indescifrabild) LAB : 06/11/2019 Traducaro
r

themretﬁumdza —
ASAN b~
(Jd M e

A, Francez3

The publication of this report in another form than the original one is not allowed without agreement of the laboratory. This report concerns type tests on one or a series of
specimens.



Detalii test(e)

Test(e)
Nume Descriere Rezultat
IP6X - Aparatul de iluminat pornit panad la T° stabil Succes
- Talc in suspensie (suflanta pornita)
- Dupa 1’, aparatul este inchis
- Talc 3 ore
IPX6 - Aparatul de iluminat pornit pana la T° stabil Succes
- Aparatul de iluminat inchis si pus imediat sub jet de apa
-®tub 12,5 mm
- Debit apa: 100 I/min
- Distanta de pulverizare: 3 m
- Durata testului: 3 minutes
1P6X

Rezultat(e)

\/ Testul a reusit sa nu permita patrunderea de Talc in partea optica si auxiliare.

IPX6

Rezultat(e)

\/Test Testul a reusit sa nu permita patrunderea de Talc in partea optica si auxiliare.

Traduciitor o [
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Temperatura camerei de test(°C): 24

Echipamente de mdsurare:

IP6X

Camera de talc (A003)
Termometru (A039/2)
Cronometru (A043/4)
Subler (M054/MO055)

IPX6

Masa rotativa (A001/2)
Cronometru (A043/4)
Termometru (A039/1)
Debitmetru (A001/9)
IPx6 duza (A001/5)

Cantitati masurate:

Verificarea intrarii apei / prafului in incinta unui corp de iluminat conform
Pentru IP2X: PT-S-14

Pentru IP3X/4X: PT-S-15

Pentru IP5X/6X: PT-S-06

Pentru IPX3/X4: PT-S-01

Pentru IPX5/X6: PT-S-08

Pentru IPX7/X8: PT-S-09

Incertitudini:

Declaratia de incertitudini (K=2, 95% din nivelul de incredere):

Timp: 0,35 secunde per 10 minute

Temperatura: 0,6 °K

Subler: 0,005 mm

Banda de masura: £ 1,13 mm

Cheia dinamometrica :
Dela0.5la2.5 Nm: 0,15 Nm
Dela2.5la5Nm:0,22 Nm
Dela5la25Nm: 0,83 Nm
Dela25la60 Nm: 2,73 Nm
Dela 60la 100 Nm: 3,55 Nm

Pentru test de intrare solida:

1P2X:
Dimensiunile sondei: £ 0,6 mm
Forta aplicata:+ 0,4 N

IP3X:
Dimensiunile sondei: £ 0,3 mm
Forta aplicata:+ 0,13 N

IP4X:
Dimensiunile sondei: £ 0,1 mm
Forta aplicata: £ 0,11 N

D190994
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IP5X/6X:
Durata testului (timpul de suspendare a talcului): + 3 seconds
Masa de talc: 0,02 %

Pentru test de intrare lichida:

IPX3/X4
Rotirea tabelului: 6 rotatii/sec
Unghiul de rotatie brate: + 3°
Debitul apei: +4 %

IPX5/X6
Rotirea mesei: * 6 rotatii/sec
Debitul apei: +4 %
Distanta testului: +0 / -50 cm

IPX7/X8
Adancimea testului: +10 cm / -0 cm

Reguli de decizie:
Criterii de trecere / esec

IP2X:
Daca este posibil contactul cu piese sub tensiune: esueaza
n caz contrar: trece

IP3X/4X:

Pentru corpurile de iluminat fara gauri de scurgere si nici fante de vetilatie pentru racirea fortata, patrunderea sondei
de testare in incinta: esuat

Pentru corpurile de iluminat cu gauri de scurgere sau fante de ventilatie pentru racirea fortata, daca este

posibil contactul cu o piesa sub tensiune: esuat

in caz contrar: trece

IP5X/6X

Prin inspectie vizuala:

Daca este posibil pericol din cauza prezentei prafului conductor: esuat

Daca nu exista pericol posibil din cauza prezentei prafului conductor: IP5X este acordat
Fara prezenta de talc: IP6X este acorda

Pentru test de patrundere a lichidului:

IPX3/X4/X5/X6:

Prin inspectie vizuala:

Daca este posibil pericol din cauza prezentei apei: esuat

Daca nu exista niciun pericol posibil din cauza prezentei apei si nici o modalitate eficienta de evacuare a apei: esuat
Daca nu exista niciun pericol posibil din cauza prezentei apei si nici o modalitate eficienta de evacuare a apei: trece
Fara prezenta de apa: trece

IPX7/X8:

Prin inspectie vizuala:
Prezenta apei: esuat

Fara prezenta de apa: trece

End of test report
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Laboratory P 5 ottt
Test report R-Tech =

Tel: +32 4234 70 41 — Forx; #3524 X4 1500
FORM L-54 Edition D1 — Revision 01 - Date: 10/09,/2019

Mechanical impact resistance test

General information

Subject : IZYLUM 3 - 60 led's LH351C - Philips FP 150W driver 700mA - CL1I
Asked by - 57UGYI Janos Péter

Created on - 25102019

Valigated on : 30,/10/2019

Test number : D1930555

Reference norm - IEC/EN 60598-1 & 62696 Standards

Sampiefs) : E190754
Folder : P-F19086

Test conditions

Lumingire :1ZYLUM 3 Operator - Philippe Leonard

Quantity of sampie under test - 5

Protector Materigl - Glass Extra Clear

Frotector Shape : Flat
Serigraphy : Mone

Protector Thickness {mm] : 5
Method of test :

At pendulum hammer

L impact points distributed on luminaire

One impact on each point

2 supplementary impacts on the most fragile point

Conclusion

Success

Conclusion :

IKD9 passed.

Validated by : Duplicate to : 5Z0GY] Janos Péter, HORVATH Csaba, BEDG J/CR190995
Péter, BOS Peter

LAB - 05/11/2019

GHYSEMS Gilles

13

Tha publication of this report in anothar florm thow the ongingl one i not alowed without agreemant of the iabortory. This report conmms type hasts on one or 0 senas of
EPaTTTE.



Test(s) details

Test(s)
K0S Impact energy: 10 joules Success

Hammer weight: 5 kg
Height of fall: 20 cm

1K09

Annex(es)

TESTED

//CR190995
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Test room temperature {*C) - 25

Meagsurement eguipment

Pendulum hammer with chariot (M0&2)
Thermometer [A039/3)

Electronic scale 120kg [MO57)
Dynamometric key (MO53)

Quantities measured:
For IK 04/05/06: Verification of the mechanical strength of a luminaire according to PT-5-13
For IKO7 0809/ 10/ 10+: Verification of the mechanical strength of a luminaire according to PT-5-05

Uncertainties:
Statement of uncertainties (K=2, 95% of confidence level):
Temperature: 0,6 “K
Mass: 0,25 %
Dynamometric key =
From 0.5 to 2.5 Nm : 0,15 Nm
From 2.5 to 5 Mm 0,22 Nm
From 5 to 25 Nm : 0,83 Nm
From 25 to 60 Nm : 2,73 Nm
From 60 to 100 Nm : 3,55 Nm
For IK 04/05/06, Impact energy: * 1073
For IKO7/08/09/10/10+, Impact energy: £ 1%

Decision rules
Pass/fail criteria according to GDE-GUI-003

By visual inspection (or other means if necessary):

Luminaire shows dangerous behavior: fail

Luminaire shows no dangerous behavior: pass

When several luminaires are tested, 4 out of 5 samples need to show positive result for compliance of the batch

End of test report:

J/cR190935
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Laboratory

FORM L-54 Editia 01 — Revizia 01 - Data: 10/09/2019

Test de rezistenta la impact

Informatii generale

Test report R-Tech

R-Tech

Rue de Mons 3 — B-4000 Liége — Belgium
Tel.: +32 4224 71 40 — Fax: +32 4 224 2590
Member of Schréder Group

V)

Subiect : 1ZYLUM 3 - 60 led-uri LH351C - Philips FP 150W driver 700mA - CL II
Solicitant :SZUGYI Janos Péter
Creat la : 25/10/2019

Validat la : 30/10/2019

Numdr test: D190995
Standard referintd:Standardele: |EC/EN 60598-1 & 62696

Mostrd(e)) : E190754
Dosar : P-F19086

Conditii testare

Aparat :1ZYLUM 3

Cantitate esantioane testare: 5

Material Difuzor: Sticld extra clard

Formd difuzor: Plat

Serigrafie : Fdrd

Grosime difuzor (mm): 5

Metodd de testare :

La ciocanul cu pendul

5 puncte de impact distribuite pe suprafata protectorului

Un impact asupra fiecdrui punct
2 impacturi suplimentare asupra punctului cel mai fragil

Conclusion

Operator : Philippe Léonard

Success

Concluzii :

IKO9 garantat

Validat de: Duplicat pentru : SZUGYI Janos Péter, HORVATH Csaba, //CR190995

BEDO
£ .
GHYSENS Gilles Péter, BOS Peter

(semnatura indescifrabila) LAB : 05/11/2019

1/3
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The publication of this report in another form than the original one is not allowed without agreement of the laboratory. This report concerns type tests on one or a series of

specimens.



Detalii test(e)

Test(s)
Nume Descriere Rezultat
1K09 Energia de impact: 10 joules Succes

Greutate ciocan: 5 kg

Inaltimea de cadere:

20cm

Puncte impact

1KO9

Anexa(e)

TESTED

| Impact
Shot

(K% ; —jl'}
L
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Temperatura camerei de test (°C) : 25

Echipamente de mdsurare:

Ciocan cu pendul cu carru (M062)

Termometru (A039 / 3)

Scara electronicd 120kg (M057) Cheie diamometricd (M059)
Cantitdti mdsurate:

Pentru IK 04/05/06: Verificarea rezistentei mecanice a unui corp de iluminat conform PT-S-13
Pentru IK07/08/09/10/10+: Verificarea rezistentei mecanice a unui corp de iluminat conform PT-S-05
Incertitudini :

Temperature: 0,6 °K

Temperatura: 0,6 °K

Masa: 0,25 %

Cheia dinamometrica:

Dela0.51a2.5 Nm:0,15 Nm

Dela2.5la5Nm:0,22 Nm

Dela5la25Nm:0,83 Nm

Dela25la60Nm: 2,73 Nm

Dela 60la 100 Nm: 3,55 Nm

Pentru IK 04/05/06, energie de impact: * 10%

Pentru IK07/08/09/10/10+, energie de impact: + 1%

Reguli de decizie:

Criterii de trecere / esec conform GDE-GUI-003

Prin inspectie vizuala (sau alte mijloace, daca este necesar):

Aparatul aratda un comportament periculos: esuat

Aparatul nu arata un comportament periculos: trece

Cand sunt testate mai multe corpuri de iluminat, 4 din 5 esantioane trebuie sa arate un rezultat pozitiv pentru conformitatea

lotului

Sfarsitul testului:

//CR190995 3/3



Laborato B
oy R-Tech Yo BTl R o L
Test report —

Selimber ol Schridker fop
FORM L-52 Edition 01 — Revision 02 - Date: 14711/2019

Electrical measurements

General information

Subject : [ZYLUM Size 3 - 60 LH351C - Philips FP 150W - 700mA - Mema - CL I
Asked by - 370GY] Janos Péter

Cregted on : 25/10/201%

Test number - D1305397

Sampie(s] : E190755
Folder : P-F13086

Test conditions

Luminaire - [ZYLUM 3 Operator : KOY Fiston
Number of LED : 60

LED : Samsung LH351C

Diriver : Xi FP 150W 0.2-0.7A SNLDAE 230V 5240 =¥t / 00-60-314
Number of drivers] -1

Diriver current {mA] - 700
Driver info - Tc {max ) 90 °C

SPD : lzyhuk full control fuse CLII 01-01-810

Conclusion

Informative

Conclusion :

PF : 0,93

Efficiency : 91,8%

THD : &,5%

Harmonics : OK according to |EC 61000-3-2, Class C, » 25 W

alidated by : Duplicate to : 5Z0GY! Janos Péter, HORVATH Csaba, BEDG D190997

Péter, BOS Pet
GHYSENS Gilles Eter, eter i

_ LAB - 19/11,/2019
z"#.. / #ﬁ‘;ﬂ
Y
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Tha publication of this rmpart i anather form thow tha ongingl one & not aliowed without agreamant of the laborafory. This report coNCAMS Hype asts on ong or 0 saras of



Test(s) details

Test(s)
Test @ 700mA Success
Test @ 700mA
Annex(es)
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Test room temperature (°C) - 23.8

Measurement eguipment :

Morma 4000 [E0S7)
APT [E102]

Quantities measured :

Qualification of the thermal limits and measurement of the electrical behawvior of a luminaire according to PT-5-07
Uncertainties -

Statement of uncertainties (K=2, 95% of confidence level):
Temperature: 0,6 *K

Voltage (AC): 0,33%

Current [AC): 0,33 %

Power [AC): 0,27%

Voltage ([DC): 0.3 %

Current (DC): 0,3%

Power [DC): 0,23%

Anemometer: £ 0,27 m/s

Decision rules :
Mo pass/fail criteria applied on electrical measurements

End of test report :

01509597
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Laboratory
Test report R-Tech

FORM L-54 Edition 01 — Revision 02 - Date: 14/11/2019

Thermal Test LED

V)

General information

Subject : IZYLUM 3 - 60 led's LH351C - OSRAM 100W driver 550mA - Nema - CL 1|

Asked by - SZUGY! lanos Péter

Created on : 15/11/2019

Started on > 1911 /2019

Test number : D191063

Reference norm : IEC/EN 60598-1; 60598-2-3; 60598-2-5 Standards

Samplefs) : E190757
Folder : P-F19086

Test conditions

Luminaire : [ZYLUM 3 Operator - KOY Fiston

Number of LED : 60

LED : Samsung LH351C

Diriver : Optotronic OT100/120-277 /200 2DIM LT2 P f 00-14-566
Number of driver(s] -1

Driver info : Tc {max) 85°C

Driver current {mA] - 550

SPD : lzyhub full control Fuse CLIF01-01-810

Junction Tempergture megsurement method : Junction temperature
measurement by base temperature measurement and electrical
measurement.T*j =T"b + Rjb x Pled

Conclusion

Informative

Conclusion :
ATs < 80°C no risk of solder crack

Ta: 55°C limited by driver; according IEC 60598-2-3 and |EC &05598-2-5 (outdoor use only)
Ta: 45°C limited by driver; indoor use and UL standard
Tqg: 30°C limited by driver; according IEC 82722-2-1

Tq given for 100 khrs of lifetime

‘alidated by : Duplicate to - 570GY! Janos Péter, HORVATH Csaba, BEDG D131063

Péter, BOS Pet
GHYSENS Gilles i i 1/3

/ LAB - 277112019

Tha puhiication of tiis report in anathar form thow the onginai one i not aliowad witiout agr of tha ¥ This rapart conoems type hasts an ong ov 0 sarias of
spacmans. AR information but the MenTUremEnEs resuts ore provided By the customar.



Test(s) details

Test(s)
Name Description Result
Test @ 550mA Informative
Test @ 550mA
Result(s)
Tsi Ts2 & Tpl Ts3 Ts4 ETp2 TsS Tst & Tp3 Te driver TaSPD |Ya Body
T limite 35°C 70°C 90°C
Uunction T* 718 °‘C 722°C 729°C 720°C 715°C 72.9°C
Tharmacouple T 67.2°C €7.6°C e8.2°C 673°C 66.9"C 683°C 64.2°C 371°C 81°C
Room 2a.7°C 24.7°C 247°C 247°C 24.7°C 24.7°C 2a,7°C 24.7°C 24.7°C
Eled 2.82v 2.82v 2.82v 2.32v 282V 2,82V
I led 0.5534 0.5534 0.553A 0.553A 0.553A 0.5534
P lad 1,56W 1. 56W 1.56W 1.56W 1.56W 1.56W
Ath jonction-base 3.0°C 3.0°C 3.0°C 3.0°C 30°C 30°C
Heating 395K 124K 134K
4TS 425K 429K 435K 126K a227K 436K
Primary EM Secondary EM drl
u 2200V U 1633V
0.4604 I 0.553A
P 1036 W P 936w
PF 0579
Efficiency 0%
Annex(es)
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Test room temperature {°C) - 24.7

Megsurement eguipment :

Keithley with thermocouples type K [E097)
MNorma 2000 [EL10)
APT (E102)

Quantities measured :

Qualification of the thermal limits and measurement of the electrical behavior of a luminaire according to PT-5-07
Uncertainties :

Statement of uncertainties [K=2, 95% of confidence level):
Temperature: 0,6 K

Voltage (AC): 0,33%

Current [AC): 0,33 %

Power [AC): 0,27%

Voltage (DC): 0.3 %

Current (DC): 0,3%

Power [DC): 0,23%

Anemometer: £ 0,27 m/s

Decision rules -

Mo pass/fail criteria applied on electrical measurements

Pass/fail criteria on thermal gualification

At the announced Ta, no component is above its maximum limit of operation reduced by the uncertainty on the
temperature measurement: pass

At the annocunced Ta, at least 1 component is above its maximum limit of operation augmented by the uncertainty on the
temperature measurement: fail

At the announced Ta, at least 1 component is at its maximum limit of operation * the uncertainty on the temperature
measurement and no other component is above its maximum limit of operation augmented by the uncertainty on the
temperature measurement: pass with remark

According to IEC 60598-2-3 and |EC 60598-2-5 5tandards, the maximum limit of every component can be augmented by 10 K
provided that the luminaire is intended for cutdoor use only.

At the announced Tg, no component is above its selected performance limit of operation reduced by the uncertainty on the
temperature measurement: pass

At the announced Tq, at least 1 component is above its selected performance limit of operation augmented by the
uncertainty on the temperature measurement: fail

At the announced Tq, at least 1 component is at its selected performance limit of operation * the uncertainty on the
temperature measurement and no other component is above its selected performance limit of operation augmented by the
uncertainty on the temperature measurement: pass with remark

According to IEC 62722-2-1, the selected performance limit cannot be augmented by 10 K even if the luminaire is intended
for outdoor use.

Any TafTq defined value will be rounded down to the nearest multiple of 5.

End of test report :
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Laborator teste =

q Rue de Mons 3 — B-4000 Li¢ge — Belgium

RAPORT DE R-Tech b Tel.: +32 4 224 71 40 — Fax: +32 4 224 2590
e ‘ Member of Schréder Group

TEST FIZIC

FORM L-54 Edition 01 — Revision 02 - Date: 14/11/2019

Test termic LED

Informatii generale

Subiect : IZYLUM 3 - 60 led's LH351C - OSRAM 100W driver 550mA - Nema - CL Il

Solicitat de:: SZUGYI Jdnos Péter

Creat la:: 15/11/2019

Data:: 19/11/2019

Numdr test:: D191063

Standard referintd:EC/EN 60598-1; 60598-2-3; 60598-2-5 Standards

Esantion(e): E190757
Folder : P-F19086

Conditii testare

Aparat : 1ZYLUM 3 Operator : KOY Fiston

Numar de LED-uri: 60

LED : Samsung LH351C

Driver : Optotronic 0T100/120-277/800 2DIM LT2 P / 00-14-566
Numar de driver(e): 1

Driver info : Tc (max) 85°C

Driver current (mA) : 550

SPD : 1zyhub full control Fuse CLII 01-01-810

Metoda de masurare temperature jonctiune: Masurarea
temperaturii de jonctiune prin masurarea temperaturii

de baza si masurari electrice.T°j =T°b + Rjb x Pled

Concluzii

Informativ

Concluzii :
ATs < 80°C fara risc de crapaturi de sudura

Ta: 55°C limitat de driver; conform IEC 60598-2-3 si IEC 60598-2-5 (uz exterior)
Ta: 45°C limitat de driver; uz interior conform UL standard
Tq: 30°C limitat de driver; conform IEC 62722-2-1

Tq dat pentru 100 khrs durata de viata

Validat de: Duplicat pentru :: SZUGYI Janos D191063
GHYSENS Gilles Péter, HORVATH Csaba, BEDO 1/3
(semnatura Péter, BOS Peter
indescifrabila) LAB:27/11/2019

Traducator

As’Aﬁ”””‘/‘"”"w =

Publicarea acestui raport intr-o altd formd decdt originalul nu este permisd fdrd acordul laboratorului. Acest raport se refera—la teste de tip pe unu, 57u b‘!en%/are Toate
informatiile, dar rezultatele mdsurdtorilor sunt furnizate de cdtre client.
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Detalii teste

Test(e)
Nume Descriere Rezultat
Test @ 550mA Informativ

Test @ 550mA

Rezultat(e)
Tsl Ts2 & Tpl Ts3 Ts4 &Tp2| Ts5 Ts6 & Tp3 Te driver Ta SPD | Ta Body
T° limite 85°C 70 °C 80 °C
Junction T° 71.8°C 72.2°C 72.9°C 72.0°C 71.5°C 72.9°C
Thermocouple T° 67.2°C 67.6 °C 68.2°C 67.3°C 66.9 °C 68.3 °C 64.2°C 37.1°C 38.1°C
Room 24.7°C 24.7°C 24.7°C 24.7°C 24.7°C 24.7°C 24.7°C 24.7 °C 24.7°C
E led 2.82V 2.82V 2.82V 2.82V 2.82v 2.82V
I led 0.553A 0.553A 0.553A 0.553A 0.553A 0.553A
P led 1.56W 1.56W 1.56W 1.56W 1.56W 1.56W
Rth jonction-base 3.0°C 3.0°C 3.0°C 3.0°C 3.0°C 3.0°C
Heating 39.5K 12.4 K 13.4 K
ATs 425K 429K 435K 426K 42.2 K 43.6 K
Primary EM Secondary EM drl
U 230.0v U 169.3V
| 0.460A | 0.553A
P 103.6 W P 93.6 W
PF 0.979
Efficiency 90%
Anexa(e)

D191063 ) \/ 2/3
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Temperatura camerei de test (°C) : 24.7

Echipamente de mdsurare:

Keithley with thermocouples type K (E097)
Norma 4000 (E110)
APT (E102)

Cantitati masurate :

Calificarea limitelor termice si masurarea comportamentului electric al unui corp de iluminat conform PT-S-07

Incertitudini :

Declaratie de incertitudini (K=2, 95% of confidence level):
Temperatura: 0,6 °K

Tensiune (AC): 0,33%

Curent (AC): 0,33 %

Putere (AC): 0,27%

Tensiune (DC): 0,3 %

Curent (DC): 0,3%

Putere (DC): 0,23%

Anemometeru: £ 0,27 m/ss

Reguli de decizie:
Nu se aplica criterii de trecere / defectiune la masuratori electrice

Criterii de trecere / esec privind calificarea termica

La Ta anuntat, nicio componenta nu depaseste limita maxima de functionare, redusa de incertitudinea cu privire la
masurarea temperaturii: trece

La Ta anuntat, cel putin o componenta este peste limita maxima de functionare crescuta de incertitudinea cu privire la
masurarea temperaturii: esueaza

La Ta anuntat, cel putin o componenta se afla la limita maxima de functionare * incertitudinea masuratorii de temperatura si
nicio alta componenta nu depaseste limita maxima de functionare, marita de incertitudinea cu privire la masurarea
temperaturii: trece cu remarca

Conform standardelor IEC 60598-2-3 si IEC 60598-2-5, limita maxima a fiecarei componente poate fi marita cu 10K cu
conditia ca corpul de iluminat sa fie destinat exclusiv utilizarii in aer liber.

La Tq anuntat, nicio componenta nu depaseste limita de functionare aleasa, redusa de incertitudinea cu privire la masurarea
temperaturii: trece

La Tq anuntat, cel putin o componenta este peste limita de functionare aleasa, crescuta de incertitudinea cu privire la
masurarea temperaturii: esueaza

La Tq anuntat, cel putin o componenta se afla la limita de functionare selectata a acesteia * incertitudinea pe masurarea
temperaturii si nici o alta componenta nu depaseste limita de functionare selectata a acesteia, marita de incertitudinea cu
privire la masurarea temperaturii: trece cu remarca

Conform IEC 62722-2-1, limita de performanta selectata nu poate fi marita cu 10 K, chiar daca corpul de iluminat este
destinat utilizarii exterioare.

Orice valoare definita Ta / Tq va fi rotunjita la cel mai apropiat multiplu de 5.

Sfarsitul testului:

fpram
LMB Skt otz

LA
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La b O l a t O l y | q Rue de Mons 3 — B-4000 Liége — Belgium

Tel.: +32 4224 71 40 - Fax: +32 422425 90
FORM L-54 Edition 01 — Revision 02 - Date: 14/11/2019

EMC test

General information

Subject : 1ZYLUM 3 Class Il - 60LED - 550mA - OSRAM 100W
Asked by : LERHO Xavier

Created on : 08/01/2020

Started on : 08/01/2020

Test number : D200024

Reference norm : EN 55015 Standard

Folder : P-F19086

Test conditions

Luminaire : 1ZYLUM 3 Operator : LERHO Xavier
Electrical class : Class Il EU
Driver : Optotronic 0T100/120-277/800 2DIM LT2 P / 00-14-566

Number of driver(s) : 1

Current setting (mA) : 550

Dimming minimum value : 30 (SC)

Dimming protocol : 0-10V

Control system : NEMA Socket
Overvoltage protection : 1IZYHUB Full Control Fuse Cl. 11 (01-01-811)

Testing facility : BER - R-Tech

Conclusion

Success

Conclusion :

IZYLUM 3 Class Il with OSRAM 100W driver complies with "Conducted emissions" & "CDNE method" tests (EN55015) in
internal lab.

Validated by : Duplicate to : SZUGY! Janos Péter, Dorflinger Tamas D200024
LERHO Xavier LAB : 09/01/2020 1/2

The publication of this report in another form than the original one is not allowed without agreement of the laboratory. This report concerns type tests on one or a series of
specimens. All information but the measurements results are provided by the customer.



Test(s) details

Test(s)
Name Description Result
Internal compliance Emission measurements (EN 55015): Success

- Radiated emissions (CDNE method)

- Conducted emissions

Internal compliance

Result(s)

Internal report (SPOT database): 190375, 190376, 190377 & 190378

D200024
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RAPORT DE
TEST FIZIC

FORM L-54 Edition 01 — Revision 02 - Date: 14/11/2019

Test EMC

Informatii Generale

F R-Tech
q Rue de Mons 3 — B-4000 Liége — Belgium
R T b Tel.: 4324224 71 40 — Fax: +32 4 224 2590
> ec ‘

Member of Schréder Group

Subiect: 1ZYLUM 3 Clasa Il - 60LED - 550mA - OSRAM 100W
Solicitat de: LERHO Xavier

Creat la: 08/01/2020

Data: 08/01/2020

Numdr test: D200024

Standard referintd: EN 55015 Standard

Dosar : P-F19086

Conditii test

Aparat: 1IZYLUM 3 Operator : LERHO Xavier

Clasa electrica: Clasa Il EU
Driver : Optotronic 0T100/120-277/800 2DIM LT2 P / 00-14-566

Numdr de driver(e) : 1

Setare curent (mA): 550

Valoare minima dimare: 30 (SC)

Protocol dimare: 0-10V
Sistem de control: NEMA Socket

Protectie la supratensiune: 1ZYHUB Full Control Fuse CI. Il (01-01-811)

Facilitate de testare: BER - R-Tech

Concluzii

Succes

Concluzii :

IZYLUM 3 Clasa Il cu driver OSRAM 100W satisface testele ,,Emisiile conduse” si ,,Metoda CDNE” (EN55015) din
laboratorul intern.

Validat de : Duplicat pentru : SZUGYI Janos Péter, Dorflinger D200024
LERHO Xavier Tamas LAB : 09/01/2020 / Traducaw, 1/2

§ ""ﬁmrem —
AN DANIEY
’W&!, Fra"ce

Publicarea acestui raport intr-o altd formd decdt cea originald nu este permisd férd acordul laboratorului. Acest raport se referd la testele de t(‘; pe unul sau o serie de specimene. Toate
informatiile, cu atdt rezultatele mdsurdtorilor sunt furnizate de cdtre client.

[semnatura indescifrabila] /
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Detalii test(e)

Test(e)
Nume Descriere Rezultat
Conformitate interna Masuratori ale emisiilor (EN 55015): Succes
- Emisii radiate (metoda CDNE)
- Emisiile efectuate
Conformitate interna
Rezultat(e)
Raport intern (baza de date SPOT): 190375, 190376, 190377 & 190378
\ Tn
aducawrg htemrotﬁumw —~

D200024
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